Rule 2.33 Form 2.178B

The tnsolvency Act 1986 2 [ 1 i B

Statement of administrator’s proposals

Name of Company Company number
John Doyle Holdings Limited 3764839
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice Birmingham District 8286 of 2012
Registry Chancery Division

(full name of court)

{a) Ingert full if\We (a)
name(s) and Richard Michael Hawes Dominic Lee Zoong Wong Christopher James Farringtan
address(es) of Delolite LLP Deloitte LLP Deloitte LLP
administrator(s) § Gallaghan Four 1 Woodborough
Square Cardff CF105SBT Brindleyplace Birmingham B1 Road Nottingham NG1 3FG
2HZ
*Delele as attach a copy of *my/our proposals in respect of the administration of the above company.
applicable

A copy of these proposals was sent to all known creditors on

{b) 8 August 2012
Signed Q\Jé
Joint / Administrator(s})
Dated _0&16K)2002
Contact Details:
You do not have to give any contact Richard Michael Hawes
information in the box opposite but if Deloitte LLP
you do, it will help Comparies House to 3 Rivergate
contact you if there is a query onthe Temple Quay
form Bristo!
BS16GD
The contact information that you give
will ba visible to researchers of the 0117 9211622
public record DX Number DX 78170 DX Exchange

" When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the

Registrar of Companies at:-
“ “ “ “ ““ N\ Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff
*A1F2Q3UB*
A2

SATURDAY

11/08/2012 #287
COMPANIES HOUSE




Doyle PLC Court Case No. 8312 of 2012
John Doyle Employee Benefit Trust Company Limited Court Case No, 8295 of 2012

John Doyle Holdings Limited Court Case No. 8286 of 2012
Blythewood Plant Hire Limited Court Case No. 8288 of 2012
Court Case No. 8313 of 2012

Ibex Interiors Limited
John Doyle Construction Limited Court Case No. 8287 of 2012
Bell Projects Limited Court Case No. 8291 of 2012

- All in Administration (“the Companies")

JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ STATEMENT OF PROPOSALS PURSUANT TO
PARAGRAPH 49 OF SCHEDULE B1 OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 19386 (AS AMENDED)

9 August 2012

Richard Michael Hawes, Dominic Lee Zoong Wong and Christopher James Farrington
Joint Administrators of Doyle PLC, John Doyle Employee Benefit Trust Company Limited, John
Doyle Holdings Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, Befl

Projects Limited - In Administration

Richard Michael Hawes and Dominic Lee Zoong Wong Joint Administrators of Ibex Interiors
Limited - In Administration

Deloitte LLP
3 Rivergate
Temple Quay
Bristol

BS1 6GD

Richard Michaei Hawes, Dominic Lee Zoong Wong and Christopher James Farrington were appointed Joint
Administrators of Doyle PLC, John Doyle Employee Benefit Trust Company Lintited, John Doyle Holdings Limited
Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, Bell Projects Limited on 21 June 2012 Richard
Michael Hawes and Domlinic Lee Zoong Wong were appointed Joint Adminlstraters of Ibax Intertors Limited on 21 June
2012 The affairs, business and property of the Companies are managed by the Joint Administrators, The Jolint
Administrators act as agents of the Companies and contract without personal liabliity.

Disclalmer Notice

This Statement of Proposals ("Proposal® or "Proposals”) has been prepared by Richard Michael Hawes, Dominic Lea Zoong Wong and
Christopher James Fardngdon, the Administratars of Doyle PLC, John Doyle Employes Benefit Trust Campany Limited, John Doyle
Holdings Limfled, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyl Construclion Limited, Bell Projecls Limited and Richard Michael Hawes and
Dominlc Les Zoong Wong, the Administrators of Ibex Interlors Limited, solely to comply with their statutery duty under Paragraph 49,
Schedule B of the Insolvency Act 1986 {as amended) o lay before creditors statements of thelr proposats for achleving the purposes of the
Administrations, and for no other pupose  Itis not sultable to be relled upon by eny other person, or for any other purpose, or In any other

context




This Proposal has not been prepared in contemplation of it being used, and is not sultable to be used, 1o inform any investmen! decislon In

refation to the debl of or any financial interest In any of tha Companies listed above

Any estimated oulcomes for creditors included in this Proposal are Hlustrative ordy and cannot be refied upon as guidance as to the actual
oulcomes for creditors

Any person that chooses to rely on this Proposal for any purpose or In any context other then under Paragraph 49, Schedule B1 of the
insolvency Act 1886 (as amended) does 86 at thelr ownrisk To the fullest extent permitted by taw, the Administrators do not assume any
responsility and wil! not accept any liability in respect of this Proposal

The Administrators act as agents for Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limlited,
John Doyle Employea Benefit Trust Company Limited, John Doyle Holdings Limited and Ibex Interfors Limited and ¢ontract without personal

Labiity The appolntments of the Adminisirators are personal to them and, to the fullest extent permitied by law; Deloitte LLP does not

assume any responsiblilly and will not accept any fiabiity to any person In respect of this Proposal or the conduct of the Administrations

All licensed Insolvency Practitioners of Deloitte LLP are licensed in the UK to act as Insolvency Practitioners




STATUTORY INFORMATION

APPENDIX 1
Page 1 of 3

Company Name Doyle PLC Bell Projects Limited Blythewood Plant Hire
Limited
Previous Names John Doyle Group PLC A Bell & Son (Paddington) John Doyle Plant Limited
John Doyle Holdings Limited Limited
Proceedings In Adnuinistration In Administration In Administratton
Court Bimingham Distnct Registry Birmingham District Reglstry Bimingham District Registry
Court Reference 8312 of 2012 8291 of 2012 8288 of 2012
Date of Appointment 21 June 2012 21 June 2012 21 June 2012
Joint Administrators RMHawes, DLZWongand C R MHawes, D L ZWong and R M Hawes, DLZWongand C J
J Famngton C J Farnngton Farrington
Delcitte LLP Deloitte LLP Deloitte LLP
3 Rivergate, 3 Rivergate, 3 Rivergate,
Temple Quay, Bristol, Temple Quay, Bristol, Temple Quay, Bnstol,
BS16GD BS16GD BS16GD
Registered office Address  c/o Deloitte LLP c/o Deloite LLP ¢/o Deloitte LLP
3 Rivemate, 3 Rivergate, 3 Rivergate,
Temple Quay, Bnstol, Temple Quay, Bristo), Temple Quay, Bristol,
BS16GD BS16GD BS16GD
Company Number 05786284 00404151 01518966
Incorporation Date 19 April 2006 6 February 1946 25 September 1980
Company Secretary Stephen Harvey Stephen Harvey Stephen Harvey
Bankers Bank of Scatland Bank of Scotland Bank of Scotland
Auditors Baker Tilly UK Audit LLP Baker Tilly UK Audit LLP Baker Tilly UK Audit LLP
Appointment by The QFCH — under Paragraph The QFCH — under Paragraph  The QFCH — under Paragraph 14
14 of Schedule B1 of the 14 of Schedule B1 of the of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency
Insolvency Act 1986 Insolvency Act 1986 Act 1986
Directors at date of Stephen Harvey ("SH") lan Carr tan Cam
Appointment Stefanos Stefanou ("SS57) Stefanos Stefanou Paul Gartely
David Hazell
Mark Taylor {MT™) Stefanos Stefanou

Directors’ Shareholdings

SH - 600,000 Ord 10p
$S—4,700,00 Ord 10p
10,000,000 Pref £1
MT - 600,000 Ord 10p

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employee
Benefit Trust Company Limited, John Doyle Holdings Limited and Ibex |ateriors Limited — All In Adminsstration

‘

[

~

PR ‘ FrEe .



APPENDIX 1
Page 2 of 3

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company Namea

John Deyle Construction Limited

John Doyle Employea Benefit Trust

Company Limuted

Proceedings

Court

Court Reference

Date of Appointment

Joint Administrators

Registered office Address

Company Number

Incorporation Date

Company Secretary

Bankers

Auditors

Appomtment by

Directors at date of
Appointment

In Administration

Bimingham District Registry

8287 of 2012

21 June 2012

RMHawes, DLZWongandC J
Famngton

Deloitte LLP

3 Rivergate,

Temple Quay, Bnstol,

BS1 6GD

c/o Deloitte LLP

3 Rivergate,

Temple Quay, Bristol,

BS16GD

00893735

9 December 1966

Stephen Harvey

Bank of Scotland

Baker Tilly UK Audit LLP

The QFCH - under Paragraph 14 of
Schedute B1 of the Inscolvency Act
1986

lan Camr

Stefanos Stefanou
Nicolas Wnght

In Administration

Birmingham District Registry

8295 of 2012

21 June 2012

RMHawes, DLZWongand CJ

Farrington
Deloitte LLP
3 Rivergate,

Temple Quay, Bristol,

BS1 6GD

clo Deloitte LLP
3 Rivergate,

Temple Quay, Bristol,

BS1 6GD

05794521

25 Apnil 2006

Stephen Harvey

Bank of Scotland

Baker Tilly UK Audit LLP

The QFCH — under Paragraph 14 of
Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act

1966

Stephen Harvey
Stefanos Stefanou

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Lemted, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employee
Benefit Trust Company Limited, John Doyle Holdings Limited and Ibex fntenors Limited — All In Administration

feae % T LR A

W - PT LERE EVL S AR

A SRR L e L RORSTEE Bl

>

A 23 FRTER LS

PO BT i T T



STATUTORY INFORMATION

APPENDIX 1
Page 3 of 3

Company Name John Doyle Holdings Limited Ibex Intenors Limited

Previous Names Jay Des Project Management
Limnited

Proceedings In Administration In Administration

Court Birmingham District Registry Bimingham Distrnict Regisfry

Court Reference 8286 of 2012 8313 of 2012

Date of Appointment 21 June 2012 21 June 2012

Joint Administrators

Reglstered office Address

Company Number

Incorporation Date

Company Secretary

Bankers

Auditors

Appointment by

Directors at date of
Appointiment

R M Hawes, D L ZWong and
C J Famngton

Deloitte LLP

3 Rivergate,

Temple Quay, Bristol,
BS16GD

clo Deloitte LLP

3 Rivergata,

Temple Quay, Bustol,
BS51 66D

03764839

5 May 1999

Stephen Harvey

Bank of Scotland

Baker Tilly UK Audit LLP
Tha QFCH — uader Paragraph
14 of Schedula B1 of the

Insolvency Act 1986

Stephen Harvey
Stafanos Stefanou

R M Hawes, DLZWongand C
J Farnngten

Deloitte LLP

3 Rivergate,

Temple Quay, Bristol,

BS1 6GD

clo Deloltte LLP

3 Rivergate,

Temple Quay, Bnstol,
BS1 6GD

02099985

16 February 1987
Stephen Harvey

Bank of Scotland

Baker Tilly UK Audi LLP
The QFCH - under Paragraph
14 of Schedute B of the
Insolvency Act 1986
Kelth Ashcroft

fan Camr

Stefanos Stefanou
Mark Taylor

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employee
Benefil Trust Company Lirmited, John Doyle Holdings Limited and 1bex Intenors Limited —~ All in Administration




APPENDIX 2
Page 1 of 6

i~ * w

VTR

DOYLE GROUP - SUMMARY FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Income nfa 2,236,596

638,377

Overheads n/a (4,017,526) (1,067,424)
Net Profii before Taxation nfa (1,780,530) (429,547)
Taxation nfa 551,295 133,005

Het Profitafter Taxation {8,195 843} 1,228,635) £296.042}

Source ManagementInformation
Notes-

1 The profit and foss included In the Doyle Ple Statutory Acccunts is on a consoiidated basis.
On a Compahy basis onig the psofit and loss for the year is disclosed

Balace Seei

pemnp—

Fixed Aszets

Tangible Frxed Assels 1910 1,884 1,869
intangible Fixed Aszets - - -
4,910 5584 1,569
Current Assets
Debtors 1,784 1,103 907
investments 28,728 28,728 28728
Cash &t Bank 4 13 12
30,516 28,844 29,647
Lisbilities
Trade Crediors (173} (392) (438)
Tax (32} (33) {28)
Secured creditors {4,800) (7,978) 7.133)
intercompany (10,836) (9,338) (8,726)
Other {10,824} {9,454} (11,006}
{26,715) {27,245} (27,331}
Het Assets 5719 4483 4,485

Source- Management information

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employee

Benefit Trust Company Limited, John Doyle Holdings Limited and Ibex Inteners Limited — All in Administration

. - - L




APPENDIX 2
Page 2 of 6

Income 243,577 263,502

Overteads - (3,630)
Net Profit before Taxation 243577 269,872
Taxation (84,763) (B0,560)
et Profit after Taxatfon 148,814 179,312,

Source Management information

Fixed Agsels

TFangible Fixed Assets - - -
Intangle Fixed Assets - - -
Current Assets
Deblors 3546 3607 3,607
Ivéstments 9330 12330 12,330
Cash &t Bank 128 222 288
$3,004 16,459 16,225
LIghilitles
Trade Crediors 1) ) (1)
Tax - 172 (193)
Secured credtors - - -
Intercompany (141) {2,844} (2,944)
Other (1} 1) i1y
(143) {3,418} {3,139}
Het Assels 12864 §3.04% £3.088.

Source- Management information

Note: John Doyle Empioyee Benefit Trust Company Limited does not trade and therefore does not
produce a Profit and Loss account

John Dovle Emplovee Benefit Trust Limited - Summasy Balauce Sheet
: o B t—: N

Current Assets
Debtors 1 1 1
1 1
Het Asgets ) | 1

Sousce Management information

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employee
Benefit Trust Company Limited, John Doyle Holdings Limited and Ibex Interiors Limted — All In Administration




APPENDIX 2
Page 3 of 6

ell Pia e:ts mited S

¥

Turnover 1,317,021 1,070,852

Direct Cosls {1,430,916) {1,319,174) (148,674)
Gross Profit f (Lozs) (113,895} (248,312) (16,799}
Overheads {143,285) (377,753) (105,831}
Net Operating {Loss) Profit (257,180) (6265,065) (122,631)
Interest and other income (332,851) - -

Het Profit before Taxation {59D,031) (626,085) (122,631)
Taxation (270,287) 184,080 38,015

Het Profit after Taxation — 860348y . . . {434 086} {84,615}

Source Management Information

Bell Projects Limited - Summary Balance Shest

Fixed Asseots

Tangible Fixed Assels 78 T2 K4l
Intangile Fixed Asssis - - -
78 T2 i
Current Assets
Stock 1,330 945 844
Debtors 4,067 3,593 3814
Investmenis - - -
Cash at Bank - - -
b397 4,533 4,658
Liabilities
Trade Creddors (598) {337} {333}
Tax (10} £21) (20}
Secured creddors {7,513) {6,664) (6,719)
Intercompany (3.398) (4,093) (3,997)
Other (37} (108} =~
{11,556) {11,123) {%1,069)
Net Assets {6,081} _{6.513) {8.340)

Source- Management information

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Lunuted, John Doyle Employee
Berefit Trust Company Limited, John Doyle Holdings Limifed and Ibex Interlors Limited ~ All In Admunustration




APPENDIX £
Page 4 of 6

Blythewood Plant Hire Limited - Sum
£000; ‘

Turnover 4,995 690 5,166,185 1,211,824

Direct Costs 3, 118,231) (3,415,590} (845,021}
Grags Profitf {Loss) 1,877,459 1,750,595 368,803
Overheads (1,594,741) (1,449,651) (306,289)
Het Operating {Loss)! Profit 282,718 300,944 60,513
Interest and other income 22407 - -
MNet Profit before Taxation 304,825 300,944 60,513
Taxation (54,365) (90,283) {18,154)
Het Profit after Taxation 250480 240,669 42359

Source- Managementinformation

= Nanagement’

Account

Fixed Asseta

Tangible Fixed Asgets 3,559 4,182 34846
ntanghle Fixed Assels - - -
3,559 4,482 3,946

Current Assets
Stock 493 521 526
Debtors 2,151 2,862 2,752
Investmeants - - -
Cash at Bank 440 - -
3088 3,183 3,278

Liabilities

Trade Creditors (B9T) (624) (320}
Tax (54) (51} (38)
Secured creditors - (700) (1,087)
Intercompany {3,596) (2,608) (2,806)
Other (121% [787) {547}
(4,468) (4978) (4798}
Het Assets 2,475 2,387 _2A426

Soutoe- Management information

Doyle PLC, Beil Projects Limited, Blyihewood Plant Hira Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employee
Benefit Trust Company Limited, John Doyle Holdings Limited and Ibex interors Limied — All In Administration




APPENDIX 2
Page 5 of 6

thex
£0

pe -t T

Turnover 45,856,491 11,321,176

Direct Cosis (42,320,333} (62,956,348) (10,876,629}
Gross Profit/ (Loas) 3,535,158 3,732 467 444 547
Overheads (3,173,103} (3,311,862} (886,008}
Net Operating {Loss)/ Profit 363,055 420,605 (441,461)
Interest and other Income (1,668) - -
Net Profit before Taxation 361,387 420,605 (441 461)
Taxaton (161,988) (130,387) 138,853
Ket Profit after Taxation 499,399 20017 £304,608)

Souige Management infarmation

Management

Accy

Fixed Assets

Tanghle Fixed Assels 206 107 107
intangble Fixed Assals - - -
206 07 107

Current Assets -
Debtors 28121 26410 2r.q87
Investments - - -
Casl &t Bank - - -
26121 26,410 27,087

Liabilities

Trade Creditors (16,204} (11,526) (9,809)
Tax 73 (448) {324
Secured credifors (189) (6,668) (9,932)
Intercompany (553) (219) (218)
Other (4,350} (2.789) (2,520}
{22,069) {21,970} (22,951}
Het Aszets 4258 4,547 4,243

Soutce- Management information

Doyle PLC, Bell Pojecls Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Lmited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employes
Benefit Trust Comoany Limited, John Doyle Holdings Limited and [bex Interiors Limited — Al tn Adrministration

i " '




APPENDIX 2
Page 6 of 6

: riber 2 arch 2012
Turnover 28,493 337 48,374,260 8,580,811
Direct Costs (28,828,630) (45,045,671) (7,566,284)
Grose Profit/ {Loss) (335,283) 3,328,588 114517
QOverhesds (3,119,850} (2,806 601) (824,633)
Net Operating (Loss) Profit (3.455,143) 521,987 189,884
Interest and other income 235,849 - -
Met Profit before Taxation (3,219,284} s 887 189,884
Taxation 674,439 (161,816} (55,864)
Ket Profit after Taxation {2,544 BEOL Je0aze . $34,020,

Source, Management Information

John Doyle Construction Limited - Sum
£0007 '

Fixed Assets
Tangible Fixad Assets 682 8§32 604
intdnghble Fixed Assetls - - -
682 532 604
€Current Asgets
Debtors 15,840 19,488 17,819
Investments - - -
€ash st Bank 14 14 14
45,854 19,502 7,833
Liabilitiea
Trade Crediors (9,388) (10,805) (9,589)
Tax (330} (219) (561)
Secured crediers (1.818) (1,195) (64)
Intercompany (3,700) {3,427) 3,424)
Other (943} {810} {941}
(16,180} {16,346} {14,589}
Het Assets 356 3718 3,848

Source Management Information

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limied, Blythewood Plant Hire timted, John Doyle Construction Limtted, John Doyle Employee
Benefit Trust Company Limited, John Doyle Holdings Limited and Ibex Interlors Limited — All In Adrunistration




APPENDIX 3
Page 1 of 5

JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT AS AT 6 AUGUST 2012

Doyle ple - Receipts& Payments

Receipts
Motar Vehicles 7,500 - - -
Feetures and Fitings 1,500 - - -
Land & Buldings 2,500,000 - = -
Payments
Payrol - 7,864 7,864
PAYEMIC - 311 3
Security & H&S - 5,000 5,000
Internel! Telephone - 18.083 10,083
- 26,118 26,118
Balnce = (26.418) _____(26,448)
Made up of
Interest Bearing Current AJC -
COwed to HMRC (3,171)
Owed to 3rd Parties (10,083)
Owed {o bex (7.864)
— {21,118}

Source Deloitte analysis

John Daoyle Holdes L!mlted Receipts & Payments
: S et i Stalement of . me “Committed to.

Afiz Tars Esnmateu 21 Jnne 21}12 ‘but unpaid at

10 Realisevalue ST ()] E-August 2012

Receipts
Recelpts - - -

Payments
Paymenis - - -

Balance = = =

Made up of
Interest Bearing Current AJC =

Seatroe- Deloitte analysls

Dayle PLC, Beli Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, Johnr Doyle Employee
Beneflt Trust Company Limited, John Doyle Holdings Limited and thex Intenors Limuted — All In Admunistration




L VAL asy W

Page 2 of 5

Recelipts
Recepls - - -

Payments
Payments - -

Bafance - - -

Made up of
Interest Bearing Current AJC -

Source: Deloitte analysis

Bell Prnjects Limitad - Recelpts & Payments
' i “Statement of ™

Receipts

Freehold properiy & reteniions/debtors 920,000 - - -
Sundry deblors 8,000 - - -
Receipls - - -

Psyments
Paymenis - - -

Balance

1l

Source Delolte analgsis

Doyle PLC, Beil Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limsted, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employee
Benefit Trust Company Limited, John Doyle Holdings Limited and fbex Inteniors Linnted — All In Administration




APPENDIX 3
Page 3 of §

B!thwod Plan) Hire Limited Receipts & Paymenta

h . Committed o -
.- butyapaid at -

Receipts

Plant & Wachinery 3,000,000
Commercial Vehicles 300,000 3,069,997 - 3,069,997
Fixtures and Fittngs 5,000
Siock 325,000 350,000 - 340,000
Book Debts 609,730 181,188 - 181,186
Goodwill 1 - 1
Intelleciuzl Property 1 - 1
Custemer Contracts 1 - 1
Other Debdors 1,007 - 1,007
Bank Inferest Gross 4 - a4
3602237 - 3,602,237
Payments
Tradmp Costs - 8B921 88 921
- 88,924 88,929
Balance —— 602237 _(88,924) ___3.513,316
Made up of
intere=t Bearing Cutrent A/C 3,472,709
Owed to HMRC (7.435)
Owed to 3rd Parlies (65,881)
Owed {ofbex {15,606}
=3 303,788

Source Deloitte analysis

Biythewoad Plam Hsre Limited - Trading account

- Receipts i - Committed o . ° Forecast
paymenisio but unpam at - Payments

Receipis

Trading Sales - a7816 - 87916
- 97916 - 97,916
Payments
Payral - 18410 - 186410
PAYEMIC - 7435 - 7.435
Vehicle Runaung Costs - 24020 2020
Rent & Rates - 22415 7,000 29415
T Consultancy - 320 - 320
Internet and Utifties - 1,116 3,000 4,116
Security & H&S - 37.206 - 37208
- 88,924 10,000 88,924
forecast Trading Profit (Loss) — ¥,
Source Delotte analysis

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Empioyes
Benefit Trust Company Limited, John Doyle Holdings Limited and Ibex Intenors Limited — All In Administration




Receipts
Fixture and Filtings

Contract debtors and retentions

Staff Loan
Prepayments
Postsl credit refund
Bank Interest Gross

Payments

Direct Lebhour

Direct Expenses
Clearance of Office
Internet { Utlitles
Rent & Rates (Eztimated)
Security & HES
PAYE/NIC

Owed By Doyle Ple
Owed By Blythewaod
Owed By JDC

Balance

Made up of

VAT Recelvable

Owed to HWRC

Owed to 3rd Pariies
Intarest Bearmy Current AJC

Souroe Deloltte analysis

3,000
8041348
14,600

3,500

245,188

utunapaid a

AFFENDIA 3
Page 4 of 5

-GAuGuSE2012, -

245,188

2,000 - 2,000

7 - 7
247,495 - 247,496
9,357 - 9,357
319 1,260 1,519
2,820 2,820

- 551 554

- 2,652 2,652

- 20,909 20,909

- 6,535 6,535
7,864 - 7,864
15,606 - 15,606
2,924 - 2.924
36,089 34,667 70,736
294,136 (34,657 176450

302
(6,535)
(28,132)

208,825

Doyle PLC, Bell Profects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employee
Benefit Trust Company Limited, Johin Doyle Holdings Limited and Ibex interfors Limited — All In Administration




APPENDIX 3
Page 5 of 5

John Doyle Construction Limited - Receipis & Payments
L L "o Staterrientof . v .From'. Committed to -
AMiars Estimated e 2012 . butunpai
to Realise vilitg -+ to G-August 2012

Receiptis

Plant &ldachinery 1,782,964 - - -
Fixtures and Fitings 7500 - - -
Caontract debtors 2,785,855 - - -
Reterdion= 1,178,610 - - ~
Prepayments 46,041 - - -
Other Debtors 58 - 58
Cash at Bank 12,941 - 12941
2944 - 12,999
Payments
Payroll - 2,924 2924
PAYEMIC - 1,720 1,720
Sie clearance cosls - 2068 2168
Rent & Rates - 873 873
Security & H&S - 5,200 5200
- 12,784 12,784
Balance ——t84t  ($27R4) _______ 245
Made up of
Interest Bearing Current AIC 12,599
Owed o HARC {1,720)
Owred to 3rd Parties (8,141)
Ovred to IDex (2 924)
_ 5
Source- Deloltte analysis

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employee
Benefit Trust Company Limited, John Doyle Holdings Limited and Ibex Intenors Limited — All In Administration




APPENDIX 4
Page 1 of 108

DIRECTORS’ STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Ko 2,09
Fom 2148 .
Statement of affairs
fams of Company Company pumbsr
Doyle ple 7GR04
Ty e High Conut of Justica, Birainghem District Ronletry, | | Coud cagenumber  §
Chiancary Divislon 1| iatg sianis
[l af ooan]
Stsemen ns o the aflkins of (1) Dmyfeple
G) bt emew iy, Lilthe Boorory, Welvers CGandom CO, ElisRedelivs, ALY S2P
el eapbuscied ilivg off i

ow {ho 21 Fono 2012 the daie that the compey vritéind edicaniainilion

woregary - e
Seetement of Truch
L bediewd (hed tho [y stnoed in e sortem e arf 2 ffhlrs e 2 fol), true wzd pompleis plasnzn
of the pfRals of e b aemed company a5 5 20 Juns J012 the dea that the cowepry
enizoed edminlsinijan,
Bull tme: BrdaS SrEFMcY
Signed -
Paisd M ¥ ) l‘ [ I

ADOALZ090_196

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employae
Benefit Trust Company Limuted, John Doyle Holdings Limited and Ibex Inteniors Linuted — All In Adnutnistration



APPENDIX 4

Page 2 of 108
A+ Summery of Aouets
Aszels
Haak kstincad to
Atz subject o fixed charge: ngm anlm
Plank a it amhnery,. 3643 -
| t Mg e fé“\id{-ﬁ LA P 1 &oa
i Elonas o 'F:;irh‘ﬂaa-j 1L, o S deo
bstnol 4 Dourlola repS h o7 B¥E- |2, oD, 00
{
& teA Cknfag, Cetrli ke [
“Tafha, beoaa. (=g, 6 ) [Crr it a7}
Commartial Morkgnge.  Clbel,56) {(1541,565)
Asgits subje to flooting chargs,
, tnlar Cam*nmag L TR -
i 1
ncharged nssetsr
f
L
Estlinaded total axeefz avallatifs foc podlesenbiab sreditons (“g e, - ) 0‘ %’ p 'En?j

" Dale Eﬁjnll N

Signoture,

Doyle PLC, Bel Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employee
Benefit Trust Company Limited, John Doyle Holdings Limited and tbex Interiors Limited — All In Adminustration




APPENDIX 4

Page 3 of 108
Al = Summary of Liahilities
Extimpted
E
Esﬁma::;lﬁtntal RSEOLS a:vaﬂable for preferential k
Crodars foarried Tetm A £ :
{ frage A} ; o ‘J%)
Liabililicy
Prefererinl creditors:- 0% o5 ose
Estlmatod deflefencyisarplus as ragaeds prefovontial cvaditors £, 1o k,“"fq.;.j
£
Estieated greseribed part of net peojeety where applieable fo carey forvant)
gnﬂnmed tulel assets avaliable fue fonting charge holders Chy “”-"“")
LIM4T
0&%{5& &\Kﬂm 5:.';2
"W L] = I Hg‘u;ﬂiﬁ 3',1111 )
Diches seeured by Doxing charges Surghis fuscers - B P2, 47
1] In - WD Ci,fﬁ"li. c‘r;“b?gg‘]
?liumd delicdencynirples of auveds after Boating clisegen —
B
Bstimaed prescribed part of ned property whore applleable (braught dowr) i
Total assets svnilable tounacenred creditors x a—
E
Unseeoned noan<posfarentiod <laims A, g
Estinted deflelency afler flontli chatge whira apphicalile (brought down) 0
. s, (R
Estimated deficiency/arplis a8 regaris ereditare £
£

Fssieed and calied up capilnd

Cerdana 4 )

Estimated total defichency/sarples a6 regards mombors

Sagnaburg e Drte 36(03’; i,

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limded, John Doyla Construction Limited, John Doyls Employee

Benefit Trust Company Limited, John Doyle Holdings Limited and Ibex Interiors Limsted — All In Administration



APPENDIX 4
Page 4 of 108

Valoe Details of Shaves hebd

Dlomsal

N o
shares kel

]
#

TOTALS
ente__Zefor{n

COMPANY SHAREDOLDERS

Address (with posteods)

& "
b o| 3
; &
2 ,
3 g
PR 3

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employee
Benefit Trust Company Limited, John Doyle Heldings Limited and ibex Interiors Limited = All In Admmistration




APPENDIX 4

Page § of 108
Doyle plc
A PREFERENCE SHARES AT £1 EACH
Nuribor of Shares Valug
Stef Stefanou 10,666,000 £16,000.000
Total A Fisterance Shares _ e DRORO00 150000000
EFEREN HARES AT £4 H
Numbser of Sharen Vabus
Deborsh Sleliou 1,660,000 E1,000,000
Jongthz Selaoou 800000 E50q, 000
Sarzh Sinfanay ol il £500.060
Té{chanl Stefamon eoa.000 EB6H, 000
Slaghen Hareay 200,000 £200,000
Totd 8 Pryforerige Shatos 1006 000 E3000,400
ORDINARY SHARES AY 10pn EACH
WainBoaed =~~~ NumbeeciGharsss =~~~ Valup
e T Tepe ST
S_fgﬁﬁﬂ-l'h'ﬂf mﬁm
MakTegor . - 50,600
ToeAl nm -
Sharelidors - ~ e . )
lanCay e 2000 || _£12000
Teny Gkt ) R 000 @0 £4,000
Hfaoan Chaivey - . odne C L0 40
Tk aett G 10000 ALY
Al Gbly “h_" L e TOT TES T T T EBrnd
Rettr Gaiing _ 406 o o g0 T 7T BP0y
B Fhvety e o L _HG £6.000
e Wiyt IR |4 . - 153000 EISOW
Nk O pits) Q000
PaufGatiey” T _ T THAW T T 7T 7T TT Enm0 T B{R003
Daye Hized .. B R 7 R 17
alih . thﬂ;& ek N L AEDROR O
FrogorEgynders JBiL 20,000 £2a050
Toksl 1,020,000 [TE1 Y.
Employau Banefit Trust ) ~ )
£HT Reserved Crians - _ 7. Tiipoo T _E8F e
EBY Uratioxalpd T T _ amsdsu T6.500
0] 2400
Totsl Ordinsry Bheras 10,000000 F4,690,000

L e =
210612012

Doyta PLC, Bell Projects Limuted, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employee
Benefit Trust Company Limited, John Boyle Holdings Limited and Ibex interiors Limited — All in Administration




APPENDIX 4
Page 6 of 108

Rufs 23
Fonn 2,848
Statement of affairs
1 Mume od |
J Iﬁmﬁﬁmm Limited %ﬁfgggmﬂm

In the High Gourt of Jusbicg, shinﬁéféimm Ragleiry, ] Cout case nurber
Chsnzery Dvision #2649 of 2012

ERY narms eCeoun]

(a) beccry remms Y difines

oTngivirealice of fhs

Stacement w3 63 lhe nitalre of'{d) Jolin Dende Hofdinpy Limled
Licile Bureow, Welwyn Gardo Cily, Hertfrodshine, A3 5850

oty N Tupe Y2 the debe thalthe comproy esieesd adminlsivatton,

e

Sintemmat of Truth

B fselieve dhil tha fee®s siated i s stajomes efafihin am a fafl, true o complet: stebamsnt
of the nitims of thi Ko daimd company ar 8 21 Noge 2012 fn dia 031 (e comifeiy

sfpered adminiyemthon

Rttaams_ StEFPedos  Srifonled

Maed

ADMLz01D_194

ED!,‘TLLL’

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limuted, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employee
Benefit Trust Company Lirnited, John Doyle Holdings Limited and Ibex Intenors Limited — All In Administration




[y

Fl

A~ Summary of Atsets

APPENDIX 4
Page 7 of 108

Assuds s -
Book 1 Estlatisd to
Azseis subject to fixed charge: Wahie rm;ilu
§ Lk
i
' Asso)s subjecs to fisating charge:
Tk o, Ead-an#.es z
ele ©306,300 | -
ff‘é*\ ~ [!’1- Consitikbial = -
laﬂ.ﬁ X ;&ﬁ-“' < G -}55 -
el ?ﬁ{;’b D,T ' ?.a:m -
Batall. Balancy g¢ ! 34, —_
Unshargsd nasts:
Estimnted total assets available for prefereatial creditors 9 s IT P T
4 ]

smﬁ_mﬁ[ﬁb&_

# Pl Bak Balance. meGh Lo
Pegle fle Under Lhiss Juaranke, Qrangrment”

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employee
Benefit Trust Company Limited, John Doyle Holdings Limited and Ibex Intenors Limited — All In Administration




APPENDIX 4

Page 8 of 108
Al = Summary of Liabilitics
Esimated
£
Estimaied tefal aascts svallzhle for prefeventlal —
Creditors (tarsied from page A) £
. £
Liabilitics -
Prefoyential croditors:-
Estloaied deflctencyfaurplus a8 regards preferendtal creditors ] £ B
£
Estimnted prestsibed port of fet poopesty whate applicsble (o cary forwnnd)
Estieated toinl assein aveltshils for faating charpe haldees -
£
£
Dishits encured by floating charges
Patimipfed detleiencyfuvplas of anpsets after Roatlng shisyges -
£
£
Estimsed peeseribed part of et property where appiicabla (hrought dowe) T
Tot] assets avallable to unsecured croditors E =
£ :
Usnsnergred son-prefersmtial cbaima 2GR || F 1€ B
Fefimaiod defitloncy after lanting charpe whets spplicable (rrought down) .
Esitmnted doficlency/surptus as regards eredifors £ [EXTE )
£ i
Iszund and catled up capund RT50,000 19,7104, 9fa

Estimated tofal deficicocy/sarphs as regards members

£Q z@a,mt)

D ﬁ?ﬁlﬁ?!il

Doyla PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employee
Benefit Trust Company Limited, John Doyle Holdings Limited and lbex Intenors Limited — All In Administration




APPENDIX 4 ‘
Page 9 of 108

[¢ |}
2
5% ‘ |
2 )
E:y
3 K
i £
. ] ] ‘
Ch ‘ j 'Z |

’ Dstaits af

HArirne
of debt ¢
£ .
2o

Addeess
with posteods)

COMPARY CRAENTORS
Dindze “Yotrr mnus? inchuds A1l Emditan and deatify dll <tgdivoms btz bircspurshase, chutir] bnsing or canditioend sair aEreTments erd enshaners claim
smounts patd En advance of the supply of gaods or services med craditors clalming retention of tithe oves propedty 1 the company’s passession. "8

Momer of cooditar |
ar Cinjitemt
T b
Canddt fdtorivad
ADML2010_156

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hira Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employes
Benefit Trust Company Limited, John Doyle Holdings Limited and tbex tnteriors Limited — Al In Administration




APPENDIX 4
Page 10 of 108

Vahto gmmmmm

MomEma]

Pio. of
shares highd

w20l in

COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS

Address (with pestende)
e Tl Bnsifasd, wibuntel oot Coty (T, 0w (NI, weo

MNorow of Sharehialder
e, Pl

Doyle PLC, Bell Pigjects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hue Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employee
Benefit Trust Company Limited, John Doyle Holdings Lumited and Ibex Intertors Limited — All in Administration




APPENDIX 4
Page 11 of 108

Rula 2,25
Foitn 2448
Statement of affairs
Rame of Company I’ [:ﬁtrkp&'lft- llide )
Inhm Dogle Bmployee Banef5 Trust Compeny Lisited [ G7Rd52
[ i {ha Hih Gourt af Justipe, Blvringhsm Bldet Regatry, | | Courlcasanumber
Changery Diyislon 8205 2012
[ el qoon
L i =

Séatuiraht 3% i fhe RONEE Q0D Zobin Doele Bropiloves Beneln Trust Congany Linied
o) bovrt it o Gy {0 Bumares, Wiedwyn Clarden £y, Heriforddire, ALY S5P

o mpbtoed aMoc of

o ther 2F Juse 2012 O Salo ik the eomparngy entered adminlstratiio

Riutexveat @ Truth

1 bietlevs thed the Eacts sizfed fn hls stetement of nifals are & flll, frioand compiote siatement
of iha alfeicy of Gio abevw mmed compry am 41 21 Jare 2022 the defd 1HL e comgenn

entered edRIiHALIOR,
pulmme__Sevéfas Sréfodlsy
Signed >

Diiad: 21 !1.1--"

ADMLIDIC_thE

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, Jokn Doyle Employee
Benefit Trust Company Limited, John Doyle Holdings Lumted and lhex Intenors Limited — All tn Administration




APPENDIX 4

Page 12 of 108
A - Jummary of Aggeta
) Aagoty
Rcak Eaitmeted tn
Axsely subjeut 1o fixed charge: Yelio Rraliis
£ S
Arsseta subject to Doating charge:
tavEsdreands v Theai@s ﬂf’?ﬂﬂh,{:le. oo, BSa -
Utschargad asseds:
Estimoted {ofs] 23tcls availohle for preferentinl creditom : ) . 'bfw i E o

to =B i@'-l-i L8

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employes
Benefit Trust Company Limited, John Doyle Holdings Limited and Ibex Interiors Limited — All in Administration




APPENDIX 4

Page 13 of 108
Al - Summiry of Liabitities
L s R - — e—
Edrfreated
£
Eatimnted total assets avallnble for prefercatial .~
Creditora (eareted feom page A) [ £

£

Linbiliia
Preferendial eredifeosz

Estinated deficlency/sarplos o3 vegards preferential credliors g -

£
Bslimated prescelbied parl of et propeety where applicalils (s canry forovaed)
Estimated {otal papois avalable for Somiing charge bicldory
£

£
Dhebits secured by flooting cherges
Eztlmeted dafleleancysurplus of axseds after floatiog charges
£

£
Extimatod proscribed port of net propeny where applicnbie (foought down)
Tatal asveds available fo ubstoared credifars £ -

£
Unsccured nonsprefeaentiol ¢latros 47,35 § Y%lo, 3%
Estimaled deficlency after floating clsarge wivera appileable {bought davm)
Estimatisd dofelency/aarplus as vegards cooditors A ETS 350}

£
Issued oo eolicd wp capiinl .
Estimatod {oin) deliclency/surphes a8 regarde membors £

{£70 35

Signaturs @___ pio_<RfOH1%

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Lirnled, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employee
Benefit Trust Company Limrted, John Doyle Holdings Limited and Ibex tnteriors Limited — Al in Administration




APPENDIX 4

Page 14 of 108
{
% {
]
2
E .. =
B
§ A
.%’g E
A g
b} A
B wl
g‘s“ ¢

COMPRRY CREDITORY

Noges Y oumust inchude all coeditors.and idemnify P emdiiors under Hire-purchass, charel fessing or comditional salis apreestesns and'customess echiiming
amommts peid in odvime of the supply of goods arserios aod coeditees chiiming meteatiog af $iF1e aver grapesty i the company 's pessession.

Address
{with pogtoads)

St

ar Claimefit

Weme of creditor

| Pegle plo-
ADMLIDAG 188

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limsted, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employee
Benefit Trust Company Limited, John Doyle Holdings Limited and [bex Intenors Limited — All In Admunistration




APPENDIX 4
Page 15 of 108

Valna Dretakin of Shares hebd

P Nominsi

pa—

Mo off
4 aleareg keld
|

COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS
il Butlond, e tertped € ity

ous_30/03 12

it of Sharciolder
i O I ST

e e

Doyla PLC, Bell Projects Limtted, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employee
Benefit Trust Company Limited, John Doyle Holdings Limited and Ibex Inteniors Limited — All In Administration e




APPENDIX 4
Page 16 of 108

Rule 2,28
Form 2,448
Stateiment of affairs
meotComgary
Bl Paskes Lo ey numet

Trithe High Cout of Justies, Blrneghan Dlsyic Ragietry, Courl cane numbes
Chancecy Diviakon 8251 or 22

[Ytd] etk af eél]

£n) drerk rng and add v
epluroafollkn ol

Ll

AL 20$0_185

Statement us (0 the afniry o {nk Brll Progects Limilsd
Liiths Barcove, Welwyn Caden Cly, Herllonbdan, ALT SSP

o the2] Juna 2012 tho daly tha dha conpam' wshired adminisiation,

Statementof Trotk
T Bezleves Mt diz flots siated in this stetemen of eifyirs are 2 (03, vt end eomplete sovternznt
af the affalre of the phove iamed oompeny z5 ot 2 funn 2012 e dafe dii the carmpany
entered adminisrtion

Y L

— \
Darled Mg {_"]E T

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Litmited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employee
Benefil Trust Company Limited, John Dovle Holdings Limited and Ibex Intenors Limited — All In Administration




APPENDIX 4
Page 17 of 108

~

ié. ~ Summary of Asaats
A L o Sy ol
Asgsnlg I - -
Hogk Tsllnateteo
Asdote aubject to Feed cherge: Va-Jém Euglﬁe
Fi'tﬁtwf} L«F;'}ﬁw IS¢ -
€ el Chare Crpoliter
"fﬁe’\l‘&lﬂlﬂ-ﬁ‘\l"" ke, Craag f am) c- Y198, ggﬁ)
Assate 2ubgect to floating clarpe:
Rt biag T, eap i
tale Co Balnnceas | 1, 249 -
MV}: ‘kbhg | Wi gl q.’ g
Yo+ (remaler b {‘;m) g a2, -
Unchoegrd assels:
Extimaied toilal assets ovoilable for préferential eredizora

29396 _gfﬂai;anl .
Stonstirg 4‘"‘”‘"‘\’\ Date_ % ﬁ{ .

Doyls PLC, Bell Projects Limitad, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, .John Doyle Construction Limted, John Doyle Employee
Benefit Trust Company Limited, John Doyle Holdings Limited and ibex Intenors Limited — All In Administration

3 woo au LA S R L I
" T TIPS T I T T ” o i, L.
b I ) PO L S o S S P T s EREK !




APPENDIX 4
Page 18 of 108

Al - Summary of Liabilifies

Eatlmated total aasda svallabile for preferentisl
Croditars (eariied from page &)
£
LinbHitics wngad “‘,« P
v (4% c
Froferculal croditors: fdl, Wageg T | ey
Estimated deflebencysurplag na vagards profuendal ereditors £ Ciﬁg -:i:;{)
£
Esigmatad peeszgibed par of pel property whers zpplicable o carry Gnward)
Estleated total asscts avallablo for fluatiug charge holders [Creg "'35)
£
£
Iiehis securtd by floading cherges o (@(Mﬁf{t ©G95.2%1
Swrphis PaselL fraenTne - “ 'C‘i‘f"ﬁ,"'iﬁﬁ) AL
Ertinated deficdeacyfmgiu of aciets afte Haating chargpes Ks 113,@613
£
£
Estimated preseribad part of et property whara applicabde Grought Jowny
Total assein available to unscewred creditars : £ E({;‘ ﬁ%‘gf}‘)
Unsseured nea-peeferentiol ¢ladoms & G5\ €223
Estimated dofliéncy afles tonling chavge whers spplicable (bronght dovm) At ;2%
Estbmated deficlency/aurplue oz regands eyeditors flie ‘,HJ? u{j
£
Fsoned snd exlled up capital 192000 | | g e

Eslimatesd folal delichncy/sarphus as negandn menabers £
R e Clthﬂ.@:)

3 meme o

Smmth — Bm____ef7 fra

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employee
Benefil Trust Mompany Limited. John Dovie Holdings Limited and Ibex Interiors Limuted — Al In Administration




GCOMPANT CREDMTORS

Wode: Ymmmmmimmmmmmmmmmgmm

tnaing

Seasing or candifonn] sale apreemeins gud cuistemers.ln
reiension of thde over property in the cpepanry’s possessian.

sesvicrs aad areditps olnimng

s peid o advanos of the supply of goods or

APPENDIX 4 |
Page 19 of 108

1 D:ﬁhqtmﬂ_mdvhﬂﬂby ’ﬂmuﬁm@ Yabue of secmrity £
creditor given

E

Amaus
of deht

|

£

——

—

Date_ {7

Jddrpes
{with posteode)

clbane nfy

Sme S ita

Nootie of credives
ot Claimzant

ADML20M0, 156

Doyle PLC, Bel! Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employee

Benefit Trust Company Limited, John Doyle Holdings Limited and lbex(lntienors L{mlteq — All In Adminstration - AT
. a L * 4 D ST S -

S UL T T e

o,

FERAAY B [T YL




Y=

APPENDIX 4
Page 20 of 108

T

Tretails of Shares held
LN PP

Nomiuad
Valoe

aefof 1L~

No, of
shares hedd

TOTALS | * 542 wex) kua’amwﬂ

Laly

COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS
Address (with postcade)

b ed M&wﬂ dﬁaﬁ-@w&ﬂﬁ-‘ﬁ&[ﬁfﬁ 1 & g0y 1L PRy

- F L

SN T L Y
.

|

=5

Pt repnds

| M of Shareholdes
-1

|

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limifed, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employes

© T et T et Crmnaes | —ted, Joh= Deed f ftdinne | imdad and [ley Intenors Limitad — All In Administotion




APPENDIX 4

Page 21 of 108

:
Il i gsﬁ;ééﬁs; thelely |
aiihitl 5 Hﬁﬂii thel] %ﬁgégg §§§f§§ ik
f’éﬂmzﬁsﬁfgfif iy il iiffs!ﬁ%éigs il

i il

§; i i
i §§§§§§§§EsEE§§§E§§E§EEE§§§E§§§§§§ LU

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employes
Benefit Trust Company Limited, John Doyle Holdings Limited and Ibex Interiors Limited ~ All in Adminictrating .
P Y. A~ (-9 . FES T -




APPENDIX 4
Page 22 of 108

trle  JLmey
iz - L AR s T
sy - D2 KT
FEIE SRSrpesid  EENpa
wi RSP BB IFD
W STt
- LMIPRDID  KORIEAD
SDIGH TR RTT
- ars s e Rk |
L IR MIEHTZS
= SEEIL 2 TXEID THLTSM
toraTomshd  AdiTey
SNITRND  IRALDY
L T Y

s

tration
PR '

ore Limited — All [n Adminis

T=hp T avig Holdings | imitad apd |bex Intnr

JEREUIPRY IS VRN i |

- =ty
A

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employee

, vr=~Qansf



APPENDIX 4
Page 23 of 108

R R

k

]
g

BEEYRE.Bepaganieyd
2§§§§E§§§&§§%£§§

£
E L
il

2
¥

yiseds
E
H RS

CEER LR f
5

il Y

sagatds

g
iy
E3darad

i
g

gg

|
it

i

3
i §§§§g§§s§

John Doyle Construction Limted, John Doyle Employse

lbg Interiors Limited — Afl In Administration

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Piant Hirs Limited,

) -

Benefit Trust Company Limited, John Doyle Holdings Limited and




APPENDIX 4
Page 24 of 108

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limied, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employea

imited and Ibex tntenors Limited - All In Atilnggngjfaﬂop s

imded, John Ne'a Holdinas |

,- O Truel Campany |




APPENDIX 4
Page 25 of 108

Rm ?Qﬁ
Fopm 2448
Statement of affairs
mgﬂﬁ Constrectlon Limbizd %m%w rrsber

I tha Heghy Qourt of Justies, Blominghiam Wislrict Regletry, Coun o fumises
Chanpery Dhdgon A2AF of 2012
Ineanneaf b

Staterent 83 00 the afrits oE ) Jehin Dovls Corstrustion Linied
) lucd coreadsdden  Litile Burow, Weluyn Ganden Cloy, Hernfordshim, ALT 53P

atreghimegarlocalita
on e 21 Jung 2012 e gtz that the compaay tinerd admintsreion

FHIPF ippenn - -

Siatemext of Trutk
L befreve fhat the fucks shried T this stotezrent of pAThtm, vee n full, trun on cazplets stebement
of ke affairs of the ehove mumed tompany a5 & 2§ Juns 2012 the due flnt s cotfpmy
snterdd Fdminsdnagion,
Putmme__\Ped_ CORR

. Slgtwd
Thted » f_‘T J A 2

ABMLEN0 15

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Linited, John Doyle Construchon Umited, John Doyle Employee
Benefit Trust Company Limited, John Doyle Holdings Limited and ibex Interiors Limited — All In Administration

L -- kS




.-

APPENDIX 4
Page 26 of 108

A ~ Summary of Asgals
Ajgels
Bock: Bstimaled In
Aswets xubinct (o Geed chngpe; Vel m:éf"i
| £ -
Pl 2 Mimchinear &%
B VR
Flotns x{‘éhﬁ.'ﬁﬂs H T, ::.‘; — “F
Firlattes o é*"—"?‘”"pmf G 22T T, Gop
fispeis subjsst to ﬂm
bjest n%:det_; ARoc '3"?%“‘55 TG Vg
flokealevng ] I’-'w 2454 (LA T
Imiee Co T8 G5 -
Peoa.c £ . L, oy A0, e
Pustiaks, hedags” Delbibx o, | 26, 04§
Beank. Brlancg, AeG 1OG -
Unehargod assets: Crrodel ?L:;}
Esilneied total azacta avallable for pecfoventint crodioess ] g, 3o, w2 § ?ﬂ L' ¢4

Sigonture dtw“\.ﬁ .. Due Eotﬁ‘!v

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hive Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employee

Benefit Trs=t Comoanyv Limted fohn Doyle Holdines Limited and Ibex jnt=nors Lynited — All In Administration




APPENDIX 4

Page 27 of 108
Al - Summary of Liabilities
o - S o Fetimated
# -
Rrtimated tola] exsets availlile for preferentint FT81,10
Creditors (caryled from pags A £
£
Liabilitla )
Prefurentia) crediterss. Unpaid oges jﬂfral —
Retimated deficiency/surpig as regards prefeventinl credidors E| G w3y
£
Estimated prescribed part of ved propesty whete applicable {io earry forward) vy, %ﬂ)
Betimaded (5tal sivety weailatile M Haalisg eharge hodders e, s
£
Surs Asioig - te Doatepte. | vdic ou
Doty seenrcd by Binatlng charges M i § h“ﬂﬂv X } ) “1 ﬂ
- YT AES
Estimnted deficleacylanrphus of pssets aficr Moatiog chsurgx.l e
£
£
Bstimated preseeibed pood of sl prapeaty where applicatila (rought dovid I
‘Votn) sesein avaiinhis o upsecared erediiors ' 4 —
£
{acueod won-profeceatial elafms RN
Estimmed defleieney afive flonting chrape whers applicabiz Gonapht dovwnd (f: %ﬁ*
4 ¥, 2592w
Ealimrted frlickacyiurplus ay regamidy credilon £ q M quqi}
Tsgusd and called up capdeal
P ls'mw G0, 00g
Esfiniated foial deficiencyisnrpiun as vegards mevnbers £(_‘| % 242, ‘\ﬁ)

D gﬂké‘}%l;@

[ e

A ' - re

-

-

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employee
Benefit Trust Company Limted, John Doyle Holdings Limited and [bex tnteriors Limited — All In Administration

Py s e



APPENDIX 4

Page 28 of 108
N B

-§ :. | -i

ﬁ‘g ie |

E% gsbl | | r

HE Y k o
Bg | B8 A i
%g ?;E F | l: ; s
E S : 5 ;
HERRRNR] 1
HiE |
K

%% §§j1 )
| .

E’%%gt | | »

"ﬁ% ;

NS A
3

52 il
55,‘83 2
HIRNEES %

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Leimited, John Doyle Employee
Ranefit Trist Comoanv Limited, John Dovia Hnldinas Limited and Ibex Interiors Limited — All In Admunistraton




APPENDIX 4
Page 29 of 108
- r 1
E &
E B
g3
g g
by}
TR |
qé i ) 3'
i ug‘ " , - 3
i1 N
1
LI K 1 @ |
&
3
E &

COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS

Addidress (with posteods)
it Bthbod wibimsol ¢ Aol < oty

I

&5

"

Tkl Bogf.

Name of Sharshoidar
Shnatuen,__

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Piant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Dayla Employee
Benefit Trust Company Limited, Jokn Doyle Holdings Limited and Ibex {nteriors Limited — All in Admjmistration “3

LT s




APPENDIX 4
Page 30 of 108

SRR RN Ry

¥y GLIN O S5 TR
MNP DU X Eoﬂm BAd

DEOID ARl poniiay
Jbpdind s Kodtmts
JE e e R

I imited, Jnhp Doyle Holdings Limited and [bex Intenors Limited — All In Administration

aft Trnat Camnany

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Biythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employee




APPENDIX 4
Page 31 of 108

ity
2L

- s
SoBIZe OFIES'L

: ey

- ATy
18- YRy
OF PSS
wWrosge 0Rs)

[

- L o)
S5¥IBFE ko Fly |
TR

- YSLEE

DT HTR2
TERFY

oLy
WIRF 0L

ORI LML

Egaﬁmgﬂg
OOCOMEY WS pepoe
JELem 034y ngats By
841 108 WS nRcnEg
wathas
AW RO Atppmury
gmwsuu E._aﬁnsﬁ__
g2

NOEEDE  Webdyoiggodpary
NIR4D 0 fny

HETEY L)
MAEAS Rk
ﬁmﬂ%iﬂ‘l iy
&Wﬂhﬁﬁﬂﬂ‘ﬂggg

150 4
271 1B SRSy
dHEGINE oy abppsuar
WO M2y, S Ry
THE E4%p Yy

P!
DS ety
b TR iRy, O
TFSIT  capl ey kinoe

I v 13 520 npayy
A% B SMERUIT - areny
oNH ZE Jxoaiag

oyle Employee

L e

oyle Construction Limited, John D

8 Limited and Ibex tnteriors Limited =AllIn Admin
unh LTI R L e A T A T T e LRI T

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Lnited, John D

Benefit Trust Company Limited, John Doyle Holding
I [ TR LR




APPENDIX 4
Page 32 of 108

HDHFEZ  EYIEER

B Zhuk O Rl
HPTHE @ o
MERS NARYS Wolauw
OOk O oung
Sdp gy meEy  peany
YL ¥F TS, Yag:
5T ) Hib}

EHR 2R 0 o ]
DR OINGE RALREACS AT WLy
KHELSE O iy
DG 5 i
GubDldl STy BH
it 0 NETRRAMIN
G NI RO ) ARy
LAOAEWD PRAMUT A
aund Q
IRt iy
E=1

NTOLS  EHSUAERS

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limiled, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employee
+ .. Pacgfit Tnst Comnanv Limted John Newle Hnldinas | smited and [bex Intenors Limited — All in Ad@lnig&gi:on, e




oty P4, W2 o] bl

APPENDIX 4
Page 33 of 108

fr e -1
i
[
2 % 3
BEeh
iele

Whgohs & Bk 15l
W30 Jzoees L

Vitngase Emnarieal e
Zoan Conloactres Lt

aoas
Fis ]

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blytheweod Plant Hire Limitad, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employes
Benefit Trust Company Limited, John Doyle Heldings Limited and ibex Interiors Limited — Alt In Adminjstration S ¢
. g AT TR VYT L Iea

AR O = L At DL e

¥ L]
reoily T It T TR LR ) -




APPENDIX 4
Page 34 of 108

LODEIZ (XHLo ok 1.0 FOEA et

oFoed LITRTS AXLS WWALIHI  GGRIMY) AT gty
OGRS LS DWW ePugnins,

SRLSPIDIZD SHr Q1D ]

hEADEEY PED AR Bl L trih e YO 1A

- Selvd g 3 M L o]
14’ CidRRRe R2 GFIKEL B0

TR RAID EZENH H G APy,
ISERG DHE b XL L h i e

oy eTeR HLACrLLE 121 0IET RN

SRRFD0 SR XI5 LR PPN o
EORRETRILE Y v TR TR,
ORI AT LAEh [T T
HARTEES WOED WD N7 WL UGRrgaaD)

LIRS RIS i IV TG DR
WEERITHW  H S PR
DHOIEE AL R WELTEY Swiaoy et WY

SZEDLIE vl HML 210N ANERIM  FRbdG
ZLE00E LRLS SRR AR
TN FOTINH  TRHME AR
eAFSEr ERIIy O RAT

LG9RER Tl KD sl

WHRIFY WS AR W
MM (7 GND dumuny R

RIFULE VOZD SR04 SOU, ML TH YA
20915 ] SRR 20 AVIOWA UEDRUN el

- 4
ore HISIOes 006 SO0 [LIRIa0ag Ll

i GATIENEG OB M drAK
[inldiiai:d s o}
- Bl4E0 L0200 Howhlney o oXphuly
oy eaL B 529 LI 3% LT
- ooz BSICO SIS OO Fw 0 WmE Tyl
e S!:Eﬁ PLIFJLAS Sy -t s

Sk iy
AleE AATOID SRR

£ in Adminstration

N R UT'('G'.'-’.‘".

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employee




APPENDIX 4
Page 35 of 108

DO S TAN | ek kR
wiesia iRy Al axl leRIRA BN

!
AT LAfRl  dHOSRD D ]
TER O KZBIN O 2
RORIFLID XZrlTv Y o

hgﬁmvauﬁigg

SIS ALY DRAZEd D g

SEOOYDIAEDY AHP QYD O Pl
' D

CLLOHF ERZED 12 WX SO UG T LNGEoR

NISS0 kb gYivd o IR
i 15128 D [

PSIAORD VR4 vemg Do

DIRGF B0GTL TRO WM DUy Uooeg

AP DMEIES D

RTGRYZN  TUTTAD D —

STEENG CNELD CTERIRITITNG P, Sy
VORI TNMY X35 HEY e

SRS
ARELY CER1G MODHE g SECIRita B3 i)ig)

tratiaem

00X POJIG  ZEABHMUSTIMULN | CSHUSTe Miyhixe ‘W oo ampy

LEPWR TRALE A L EQGIEOAN. SR

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Biythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employes
Benefit Trust Company Limited, John Doyle Holdings Limited and (bex '«',‘5?{’2'.5, Lirnited +- All In Admjinj
+ Wi AF T a2 ™ ) - - ~ ~ -t am L



APPENDIX 4
Page 36 of 108

PIRETLILG EYRAND WIOORE oY DMNS TR BLOLENG BUEPEL ¢
Hea) IR BYE.LLN WHHAOTE DAJU0ENT Wit MG SN ¥
LHEniD SYERDY

BB M

RIS HRTHD AT LD

DO BOZD L LINE ¢
CITRERRF IS BN 0125 S0Pl WO

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employee
HE - -t ‘ -

= ad se fetgrizee t teded AR Adeisieiiating




APPENDIX 4
Page 37 of 108

o

FJEArE

vt

ORI

if 2084

CATN0 JNMD T0F RSVALL R Mgkl
SRESOU 29k BAK 19K

FEEZN 2L WD AR NN
Z20E0) 2023 Q ERED N iGN T
waTresrl0eey DX [ =T

SRS PRCLE WRD LT PID R S Wiy
SUME L) THIRLL W Ry Yy
HOUR BELG TRSADY Asuxg wiXpadwia,
THUT DD WL A U R mey Y
SIS YRS =ens

SHTRATLD WILZTIGE  TRE] garemy
Fadia] ad i3 0 ‘jamsy
A0 BIhWAY  Eodgmn Qugt
iRtrebin 0 aOeAloM Fuges
DESLER FOR0 SHE ML HHIPRY UGG
AR WRID MHEREY shopqumen
RHTEND BOFAHY RS alng
QLI PG SEA o] g
GV O] B IRk TOPUE
1BEHL A0 YOS

EGHRIFRRLY] JWE ALY SEEEIMA,

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Piant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employea

Benefit Trust Company Limited, John Doyle Holdings Limited and Ibex {ntenors Limuted — Al In Administation | oo ooy o o v
ol o, A T T e R L e e -




APPENDIX 4
Page 38 of 108

fbmdlEaitt a0
Reery P TG BOS S| TuOSERING
TORE MILVE SO SRR 00N

LE=d4k
LG LD IR
TRGLITHE VM TN
ISNTIS AL QuPEes  Ispandsarn
TRUMESE I LICYEDA Oopen) | oegee ),
IELEZSLOUD]  WOs P2 O
45 0] &Bﬁﬁn CLNRRIh] ANRY Lty

efierd 91is o) D1 &
DERIPESN VBRI &

LI TG EFEEA%.E&
SEISIEADLIG M8 ERHRERORDN O LY,
Gk LT RO weIopiEReT
EEPE) D)  HISD
2 glG IR UER O
errn-{Esil m&.ggﬂzg
OO 05T ) oY
R TTITIG ZAEI Ky eEg &B_g
Stes el S

EUEENS  NELRNE I
SRR R0 DL ALDGRBEWGUNH  BDDUNG:

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employee

Py

nu Cmitad nhn Pavlg Holdmas Limited and 1bax Intenars Limited —AllIn Administration | R

Semna

' - Bepefit¥nyg




AESHEATAG trdaBE LRl Rt o
SIS AT 0 Fi

APPENDIX 4
Page 39 of 108

CARELTEID WMFEPET D

k
Sochml A STPRND KRR woums
WEIDG R Qesll X AR
SEERNE L2 NI WY

DIRRDG N fomsadis
$S5Ges aJTDd WD K >3
¥

SST SR WP 122D ToE (G S
MEFRIRILY NOKTS OO0 SoRgway
INENRIID YD
R LD WTrOROwERNTRA vy
TS IITD YU RQETER TN e

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyla Canstruction Limited, John Doyla Employee

g Mg e el

Benefit Trust Company Limited, Jokn Doyls Holdings Limited and lbex Inteniprs Limied — All In Admirist-aton
VT T to v T




APPENDIX 4
Page 40 of 108

H2ESh HEHE NG UEN] FTOLG] O
STRCL TZOMG FMT TV RN DU
WO FUBDHS  SRMIRON AR
GXPTHOLE  Buadsis %
SvrINg  Aarg

a1¥pREe 1 Eﬂﬂmuﬂlﬂaua-g
RRHT EEY  T30 M §5Hﬂa
BISHEEREN B2 HES

OETIN LU HEE WX ﬁﬂzi

LHIUOR WETH LS J&E

DIECTZMPRID MHOARG e Mprpy oy

pErTEd con L KAS Tuymddig;
oM ELIC  O%2.29K ooy

Z

mroscLicit Gircimy sl Al
REBAOGH TLIG MR 1D wng B
EEICSSIER WD W oY
£ H WOHARL TIAE
BGITSOTIT0 THE  ebdeitaidl
EDSLEEEIORY LB EED i
e O L]
ERIRAUAD  LOFOVTEMSRO N WopE
WTRELIN VR )
B HR)  RLe iﬁ_;

BRG] ATH TRD
CEEENT DI LET a!aai_ﬂ.
BOAIRRHTERLD o BN R e A )
5003 FEEN THE 1208 RRANSEW TS NoKN
OLIEEITEI IR el im_npmsnw

TR R JIAE
IR R RAN SRR ...a_aﬂ

REZHCREACD O3 A LS
DBOCCHITID WAL ZAY Ry g
DT HIID XYY Soguthy sy

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employee

r-s Limted = AlLtn Administration -, o pr e the e o w

4 magt thes I=ig

- et




APPENDIX 4
Page 41 of 108

Doyls PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Piant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Lirited, John Doyle Employee
Benefit Trust Company Limiled, John Doyle Holdings Limited and Ibex lateriors Limitad — All In Adminjstratian,
PR LT LY C N - S o A L A L

I B -1l b L L VL T Toar, 2 8 7




APPENDIX 4
Page 42 of 108

Eﬁngs L
TTRLIESI0 HALL DIHM 2R [Bafh _fns
CHLTITRIN0  MALTR

Q500G 150 WA 00N DeeiurioN ﬂis
EESRIT GG  HEi
DO a0 JOESEND
FEROFOLE T HERD
RIEHITE AR 52 0605

fia 34 At s{fS
DOGALEACED N E.f) AEKRSOA0N W P

QOGISE BTELD NS 1.8 T e

MR XALLO

CIBEFZHL0 T BT MR PR SREL

CHRRERF l9Le  SGnuR

inmn.au W LLTTSELRID0MT GUGAL ST

unmgan—ha Erﬁﬁ&ﬁngﬂgm
LR PLELD SARPDD
Qo Esl I3 JSS IRy PSvkie

flc oy a Lis s vk ]
wEFaAl reas b o Lk
QuRGZEBIE0 SRR SERLOK LOSLETA
RO 0 .._nw___l.!u.gwgn
IR LSED L KNS
TR QEED ggggﬂa

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Umited, John Doyle Employee

fs S N

Dee Holdinas Limited and bex Intenars Limited - All [n Administration

Camemany | imitad, Inhn

. pr\ﬂeﬁl_“r‘p =t

B S A




<+ ©
x 2
2%
w @ oot
o &
o o -
< 2 :
P -
WLy
mmE
[ og i1
R
L

SIRCHOFORD  ANPEUD 3 \USTERYTY UM
Eﬂmﬁaa nan3

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employes

P Calin S

Benefit Trust Company Limited, John Doyle Holdings Limited and Ibex Interiors Limuted — All in Admuaistration
* L ATPEI VL g o m L e "

' R LIRS Tt et e b




APPENDIX 4
Page 44 of 108

SSLISMESELE OFY ZLITWAIENNT) SR aeg
QIRSE FITUS WG b
WERGODT SILRIE T ey
SOESIO IEZLS YOG Z4Q THINTOL XS
GUARX 1T ONZODE SOy ey Lopmg
eyt Y [y Seyserey cerpaeisagy
b SvD n...nﬁuuaﬂuon&g
.H._.ﬂnwpnun. ADE

Drpbind mArLe  eabd P it § E
E*Epﬂmiﬁnasg {winsom

e

ﬁm&?ﬁ&ggg %bﬂg
AR i R
AL i <ol St 12
SAKDDE SEEMD  ERL) U0 NNl .-nmuﬂm..

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blyihewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, Joftn Doyle Employee
~ - b imnited  bA 1A -

lStI‘ERQP@__“«_' v T by -

Intari~rs Linited - All In Admin




APPENDIX 4
Page 45 of 108

WISHR 0 B ENT G Sy By gl T LT T

JvERAG D m&&n Saﬂﬂﬁenumm VRt DURRHT St i &g FRA WRIN IR GOl

Fooi Py Iy gl ) cegaal TR

LY BLEGIIOL 820 .m.ﬁwmm STy WAL VI e - U5 A7 proTramaniegl Tl
N2 {OICHYRSHD WL aua.s:lsz TRV L Lotk [ pfr st TR T Y T
MITICHE ey SETRRR Ol OYDATSORATIRITRL  SIOWHL

OIS SED AL BENE UG T o 7= Od ~auyakinamr]  SYHL

AL QISET WL ZVEHA g ——— ety gy B Rtk w gt SOTYHL

WIRLINAD SO0 I oy i TR e, WG b L= T

REATSITIN TG GUAG PR _Ga DT PR SRR Eg.m.ﬁlu giaﬁ Rl M

AT H KRSHRSEN, N AL B._ﬂi ¥ LR 3 FTEE

nﬂ% 3t ﬂm:w_ hown  iiong AR Wmmcptak iy Th SMAT Lo o LB T TR T

wmitsLLEWIL MHERAD ST L A iy S8 £y FISEMUISUL  I0KEL

WRIEN LTIE  EHES AN it gy By, kT U et a0pNaiNey Sl

uluImeIn g Wi iy, DO I Ol AN AT <SOSR SODENL

EZEMEOATD i e 0 et Tt Bogry faricy) Sy s T T T mtehegennl  BHEYL

OIS TR IAIN YRR LA, D2 K O PORMTTOSLINL CHORAGL
CZIGARASRT AL DL Lol ] PSR OEL ¥ Od IHETERLL BT

RERILIT0 T EHND IR PO ko T TR ATH] SR M A SUAS IIOWWE:

ZREOMGIIEZD SN WOpUSTBORAN) o5 RSP 10E: L1 P PSS EUIRTMOENE STRY

TIEIRIIERD S0 B ARG BRSO RSO DI SRR MR MEROG AN LTS

=2 17 SREICENND BEPINH  XeRRy wHoeumd po WA AR, S PR OpIG ooy lang  LESHNG
TR0 TN o e BESERA, W3 PRI RN PRy emauey Ay ZotG

THRHERRT SN e ol TR NG TP, . PBRNISNGOY 10K

JEDORS RRLED AL 2R b M oy STy T ETAEmrpE oy Dodng

TERIL TIEED ALy LISY ST Sl s, feingd Sy LT AN e R RIS TS

oo e TN NPT SHE Iy LR, PR Dl AEYGAEO0p{4R1), L3N 1 My PR S D0RLR
LI T 9NN 2ivld B2 LRk O uﬂaﬂa B [ AT et B RMTH MRS BMEIRGIE  RI0ED
Tl REALH TR S IC ROE(Y LTt TRy ey PriGiy iagRY ol ieTig giadpoRing A0S

QHEESEZNsl N TOH gaﬂ.ﬁg Bjndy Liwiagiet QAN FLULS SEMOMBOIRAS  ZOOOLE

Wl RIS D ProlEgs TR AOERCR g G DR LD PRRYS GHEUR RT3 GI9T)E

] HoyasD PR R NHALNG 5 e HOTNG + SOLM SR R UDY 15 LB

[ R Mo I AEPIOE T R - OB IS LIDSAR

GELEEE W2OkD  WMBES D RN T BT oS LF AN+ DOURELRE AR 15 T3

SORRS SAMTD NS progpys N R eTN g ™ TR YN S BIOALE

RO Y WS RS TIOE) PP § L) 4] AU USERSYT R TIafLy

SR RAED  WADSE RoAmg TR PRI § R UK ¥ S ARG, T 12 BTLS

IR B0 R vos wush Wwgsag T e RAEDOLE VLR 3. o peuEg 20315

LQETSORSVED  HHE PO D U o ol T PRULBTLGRE WA FHREI T IS 970 Frlopm) GoTp YL QRS

BOLIDIL IR FreREMER T e oRab SIS 1S RN NN, FWapng  SUMLS

ALY SRLD CRE VLN Smwayy, g Lopong i L o FYFATCA EapiEeng (s

- CERRIEGD WiSTYH MRS DT R JORIERL S PRI TIOLLEYES  §DOWER
T S F T Y AL L 2T T L T Sy OUlp 91 SO DY Ol E3apude Doty dseadic  FRIDCS
- ISTRZETIGLN 7Y vy Pk s AU WL gl e 2 kst e ] DRLAOREE NS AR STt
CTEEMDUCTY  oddy DLy aidpang In!\.ﬂ.._ RIS X)) TR0y ENE) PR OERERLD saVAReYS MISHD

EmRARE FPE Oy SARInD 1) SEDIEE  DEEME

ﬂu ﬂa .uu"snwm 1Y u.nl_n anﬁﬂ T R Y I MR TIOAS

I e ] PR ENET 05

SHITFE S0 UL Liam gy, LriTn B sy mprers  ETGhos

i
'

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Biythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employee
Benefit Trust Company Limitad, John Doyle Holdings Linuted and ibex Interlors Limited — All In Administration N
T T R RO MY SR} R T R S pa e

Gt T ey BIAER Rl 2, B niSe 2 ST



APPENDIX 4
Page 46 of 108

rriat treses ez Wl ZIn g Wz Ry owier) Ezﬁwg 441 Duptsend Jilml Diyy,  HOOSIM
- 16 I 1 k| A

IR e R0 dirgys  ExtifAar) R P AP a0 Binpg TOHAIRRIYA, SOOI
PHEEATI Sk 100 SINEPn  Erhyior] RO 00 SR R S O ORDG S, DY
AZICSRIMY SDBEIAS  ANENS  ORG 3 thap) potpen) I b s Ly T ST 1T
-3 71 OADL510 Ve Al Soiecey, Kauhineg LD R RBCE TR EYIOEIE 100Ca,  MLDBEW
AT AL ASe LW T5aH Rl UpLy TRARAG RIS T el T =T
erEEy R b2l RiwR GEREDUMLES THRSMIN FRLR ) 05 ST T 2 T ARG TR AYA SIS
ZMBTCEIN BRGS0 g IR0 SELLE LS 5CE T1 700G ey e k. DOSNY
DGR 0ISSeTEEL) PABETY R W3 Py AT B A2 PG RN UTRST it YGRS RIT
W Iend TR U Aung Domreog Lt e MV R, O EA LI
GERYLLD NS I b B T BT, PETARAC GO, 00U
DAL SRIAD Held 4 0 NIRRT g aaar Lidadal N T I e
DRSO L GO DRBODEH DRI Ang WU JEMORRG WPAOH DERIR Ty, Gddh
IO ST R I ARSI Ler-tog PIIH RS MY sxoucap pEn] ISR ZOAGRA
- TATVEDN ORI ez ET FL Lt FOO AR IR Ll TS Y
EONT |>-g 1=~ ] ﬂuuﬂ_nﬂ 0 ML GG o R S R Py yraeng wry LAy PRIEISELRTRL M LGS
. mReZy EMa  AMGEES 0 ﬂmﬂ.ﬁ Crarmg) mgnttierS iy, ey il vy gTiNaEG  (DGTA
- EwELe EEE oivs a _pokmrmy P R B8 Doy s oA
i) atipd DOZEROE S0 A St rEr iRty !g Gy Actelalrii) ooy U8 % B peodyhd Ditiahg, AN
» DindrhOSr MR ELEAL 0TI SOOI ristees vttt e e o pixaiotiard Neclyy  LEOOIN
PROTOFG  RVASNH [EE] LS Do Lk Loy L SV Y
005EQ TTDMT a9 Wi BRESIREN 0 [OIToy Sy B0 BRI YD UCRIAKIORER B2, JOaW A,
HISSERROTI0 450600 MDAz 0D KNS ool el i N ROTI UoREnlY,  LSMTVA,
DOINSESSIA0 SR el IR PAURH D TR 65 R (e LRRETGSH WML PIE RGN Rsbomy,  S3IHWA
HSELEREID MELINE W50 UAPRE]  F3A0mmIL AODTN B0 oy TR IR IRD WS ROND
HESAL  DOGERA] NaK 1L WG Yoy R T BREIRRAID G a0
EURTEHAD QUYL AR i YRMLE IR il PRCE) SRl R LTI
PRI EFL QIS R ORI Ay FRD AN SFR DR S SRS SRR CO0IND
- L L DG e, ORISR Py bonesny TR TRUSNON PN T LOCIN
oy LT OMETWELEIN STLESY Py L_-"] gErianrs TR EL g SO PREENTY TRRLRRITY TR e e~ 2 |
- oTTc DI IVEI0 W LI s amgboyy PE ATl e bt L
b HtaES - arwiSaor u Yooy Sudy e, e ) BTt TR . P Y
TRIERIE AL ST B0 [WRERieE), oy Do00 Bupwe forayd) o)y ) Do) UATIRSONI W BDOCY
Ood RS Y tanL bixing SepEtotiy febring trpvpiiae ¢E L oY) THEYONT  Lodufy
y BT HHT 3 Kl Lk PtetAL ) T PR AT 2 Buopuy Ieoatey)  cOXBN
DT SIUMTELEI0 RS HE ESIRET  PediEn RCE P S LAN B B Ssswpyult  dddAL
oreolr OUTEr DOSZEPAFEE0 MEIE TR Teoll I BT QOSXY 4D 3 PR PRI VRS BTN MWL 3GRBAL
IOILCHID Taptif WHEPM OH Wby TR PRy PreguItey, RO dgtpaiiyy iy} ety pOROME,
OERT LD TN B SRRSO RIDS NN Wil R Bl s id SRIETNONARY B
DI IM0 STLONN aopkUsiioN L2250a3.0d S E T LT T1 o5 Biapes Sobyd WA 200VREE
Eqiwu o EEME PSRN _FM““W..-M AR | O] DY ANy EEEEM . Mhsﬁnbtﬁr L0 Tal S
] SR (BERFELIED o LIy Hmubdiby PwOH Rl SN RpIRHgATeONGL, LoD
v EELAM R Ll St dekiugaley IYeFunian et yliasioroyy P Bopiy pocfir) 291 spor) DI UpietI D), Ljaanr
1, TEEEIEIEAN W PORY O opleary oligy DU Sty £} . el T - i ]
- T WIRTIHE0 MRV ) PREEH AN Ty SADERRSERAGL 0
EITLEN0  BEPERS BOH 5D UROUDC kSR OO 2R FTT ROl QORI L] AL
FRIMLEFE  HDFOH AR Ay ‘EXOmITY M0 Jd L LT, TR & 17T
kroa ki ] L: =] T R AN T MERGEAL NNt

D

oy -

thav Internee [ —ted — All In Admini=tration,

Vaba Fagda H“"il".g" L"v\llqd and

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blylhewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construchon Limited, John Doyle Employee
- (et Vak

(Y P~ ‘?'-PI"JS" Mo



APPENDIX 4
Page 47 of 108

|||||||

SASANNDT  MBRdBNS
U048
HAATT TR

BerTraisy RIS Cv10 TG Q%4 PEaELE

wam
Leets
AddBack

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employee
Benefit Trust Company Limited, Johin Doyle Holdings Limited and ibex Interiora } imiad — Alt in Admintatraban-
o e R T Aalt fors K




{3} tnotnares wad edéieiz

Rulg .38
Farmg, {d&
Statement of affalrs
Heeesr oF Coyng Comparng numbar
EiyRemood Pl Hie Ljtwkad 1518040
In 2 High Coowl of Justive, BRringhara Cialtct Ragistdy, AL cate pumben
Chancary Qivigion 8245 of 2012

S5 nves of arat]

Staicment m trle afinin of () Bhihewood Plurt Hire Limried

afrrgteed a{ller of Be

LATe Doy, Webaon Qandon Gy, HotSondshin, ALY 53

on a2 Nu 2012 o dan gal thecompitiy eneted idminisain,

cogay

APPENDIX 4
Page 48 of 108

Hietement of Trusth

T tratlewn thort fhe Esets statesd dx thls stameng of afThiry ree o fuld, e und complete statement
of tha eifalrs of the ohowe nemed composy ns 3k 21 funa 2012 e dyic thet e company

uvered Admmisirhion
Fuallj perse ‘“'1‘ emRA

W .__(.LMH-&!VL—..-A
Plesedt Bafn e

x 3

ADII2010_150

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Dayle Employea

-

ST ot Sar ey e -heNnyle ettt o * lmebmd o Thm ~! dancrg ) [".!'llt?d —Allfn Adm]nts}mﬁ?n{_ W Ees

Ty -1 T2

b I}



&~ Summary of Aggets
i = i —— Y e
Hssels
Book : Rinsied 1o
Assets mubject o dixed cherge: foﬁnw Hafst
P Lank o Maehiner 2L ND |, %o, 000
&WL%H;@:Q 3gt, . | dw, o0y
Fixtres o vy A et 22,4%3 9, ey
Fixed Shmage. Craditer
Plant Lonn, (s, 5%) (3 18,578
Ansels subjoct to Hoting charge:
eashald \mpefbments 5 AL -
Tade Tuktesy | TG, yAlG
@ T gy Cw, wT) | Ser730
Unchavgad ssseta;
fﬁeﬁM 2p,%34, | h
gt;ﬂix‘& 16, 252, 3G oo
tatry Com g ST T ] -
Estimatad todal agesis axailahle for preferential ereditors Bt G | VT 1§

APPENDIX 4
Page 49 of 108

IO VLT VS’ oo o S

Sigoaars QHWW\'

pae_Baf7 120

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limided, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employee
Benefit Trust Company Limited, John Doyle Holdings Limited and {hex ntenors Livited — All In Admintstration

“ 4 (TR T T N 1S TR
N a3 VI RS G T R TSy, WY o amo et e T B
s 1t a snn LT v




APPENDIX 4

Page 50 of 108
Al — Summary of Liabilitics
Estlusni=d
£
Estisated tatol savels availoble for preferen(isg AT Q‘p
Credifors (carried frony pape A) i
£
1dabitistea t ule o
Prafereitial coeddtore:- 'y 4
i Un faath, Waneg A5 .
Eatimated Seliciencyfsurplug ag vegards prefeventiol crediting £] 0B, 9L,
£
Bstimaicd peescribel part of net property where applicable (o camy forwnnd) f“‘ﬁ, 'P{E-)
Eatiieated 2oind axaels avaflable for foaling ebAege holders Tt Eh
£
£
Dhehia soeurcd by flonting chnrges c‘é,rd.fn E&— £35,947
PMledis et Surpls ey gl 281, 67| TGS
Estimated deliciencysurpluy of sssels afber Mesing <harges —_
£
£
Batiimated presiribad jad of wet propenly whets applicabla (roeght down
Tots) s9oma avaitsble 1o unseeured credilors £ -
£
Unsezared no-prefirantial chaims BALE, G
Estimoted deficienny ofier foing tharge wheee spplicabls (teought dowa) Cuaq
] %, 28,542
Extimated deficlendy/surphes ax regreds creditors 3 F[g' 22¢, 597 )
£
Issapd and calfed u tal 13, 100
P \800, log
Eatinnted tols] defickencwhurphus as regards membiens £
Cegzn G‘ta)

Slgnatare L\M Dita gﬁfvtnL

L3

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limsted, John Doyle Employee

- - -+, Banafit Trust Comnam | wtard Inhn Dovia Holdiras Limited and Jbex Intenors Limited — Al IQ ’Adm.ipgsrgtni‘o_r)




APPENDIX 4
Page 51 of 108

seomrity £

RE

]
b

ARSI

wymmap §m s Fy— T

Ghor
3 {7 f1a.

ils of angr secuarisy held bos Date socarity | Vaiue of

Date

Amcant
of debt
£ .

COMPAKY CREDITORS
£y all cvbditory andeer hinsgrurchess, chueste] Yeasing or conditioos] 3als apretoents @nd custommers cluisi

See . Atheieh mchls

Address
{wilh pasteoie)
. A
<

Hnoimeis pasd [ advaree of the: supply of gnods oo services ard ereditors latnsii cebenSon oPeithe over peopeery in the company®s possession,

Note: You moust inclixde $1 creditoes aod ident

i Neme of cooditar
or Chaimamt

ADMLZOQ 158

Doyle PLC, Bell Projacts Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyls Employee

Benefit Trust Company Limited, John Doyle Holdings Lln:uted ?llld Ibex interiorg ! imited ~ Al In adrpinistristien | L L cae e vis 4 2T en
oot AR Tl L paaA L e St ! i - —

P N I I N DERE S




APPENDIX 4

Page 52 of 108
= N i - ] !
3 . |
i3
i<
ﬁ -
F ?
i Bk
o~ i “'
<3 | 3|
s B |~
?_:E ‘% 5,
JUR % w
g §

COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS
Address (with postoode)

HT“I—L- G\JM JEI—“‘;‘J Gﬂ%\‘ C_l‘ll.'?' \,Eap' bag (0,350 16¢

el Tt
Hewmnrlng

N of Bharebalder

Doyle PLC, Beli Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limuted, John Doyte Construction Limted, John Doyle Employee

Ty L T TR e g e e I L (o ek I T B R e | h-..led_A!Lm'qdmlmg[rqhon - L el e e o e




k1

APPENDIX 4
Page 53 of 108

AL H E, hOINENE LIST ¢ R YOHIEOD mer )

[T AR P S b P b L d FE TR TR T WL T NN o Py FFFRISREY

yf- Eh-12 mhw

P LELE T TSN

Wil D A

LRI TS P TP TR Y

ff rEarel LTT 0 FIEH IERCRINCHT A0Sk HONG RTWEUL WATPTRGIER B30 20

LUAFEE (GE CITHCRIDL. FIRCHLE 130 00 THIK B BEHOLIN TR INGS LI0 P O Ui lHE‘% AT RO OGS 93

T EUrMEILE ASSIGINTIM WEVEINT SEFVILLG FRUE e | AT A P

FAre S AL, INTHOEHS TR ¥/ RIE PLIWY Coruane Wi L Stmercus n:trm t'-'fr-zs PRI BLR
IGE HEE ) WO AGR L rir 34 FAIRE (1 0 CROSCEWT STEVENNED (il st £0F

m.'ﬁa FLGTANCH SIEFS LD BESREDE Woalvnbd famsl UOToH T insdo ot Svg

RECY RTALE COMSTHENTY LT TR ARLHAIEE P SHETIEAST LS eHERCTOH UTER Ly a

fRany Ciapusine £ UITHTE LIR fv FOWIGED MOIT K MOGATIQS LTD Al FLUR, 5T tm..l.'!' STROET &F PETER. S LAKTE NEHHEaTL o

RELLIQE LTD & GIETCH RSB LENHEST ETRAS [E‘R[mmill!!!h JL,8 6k
AE L SN, TFIBRHEE LTD o0 AIY1gd INIEHT LTE DOUHE 1T 131 iDL STRET SUHINACE 1 Lis
FOLCA WARTEGTINING L ID 5T MmOt DWSHAIC um:: 19-4 1 WAEIET BINE DSIFIEF R018 o
FALIRGTEH V6L Tlrs Sywe JEy | P wiing SymenT Uil Ina,usmau LCALEr  §T JHD
ur AMEMI W 2P (S U TIVHEM R AYYe GAYEOEN nasmum P

EE -y mmml hl‘.! u-s:- numu‘n‘m IED, BSIAIG WELNTH mm PITE (EA%S L7 AR
SO LERGLITE A ST L LAl w:nm-..ru: W
H,0,E,LEF IR LEn [ aus l? !ﬁ-u‘ﬂi.l. ml.L it.alrhﬂ MRS et 1
LGN EPF LTS I FLGO WGATVEAS G BRI vty

ECVITE. SLAPDAMT LTD LR EERiDH LouaT
oI QXEPAITRLER AT N D 0D LBY 3 1; mmr.m ’ml BARTE r
METEMEY LT LAYTRAIND, OLE TOMUTAL SORTHARE DAREGS Whif wm&
ir."l emm TOIL B TRHT MR LTH ul- msmu FRIRDY wﬂmu. :u,
DAMTCMS LT LHDTY 313 LT BIEeifLy CHEGH GEIY IEHES LT (T
?,, n'msﬁ i.ﬂ! uﬂ{lf K W R R BGH“I mwuam. 'F.s'mrr "PA‘E.“ML RIS 533 N7
GoUIPHEUE llﬂ EfsLhY STADINCHRE UNH AGH WRIEHGRING LA 0FY

A RO WAALG LT LSO RYNIO U MRIETTLEILY emummr npms PRI W
mmu.: HERR LYE (KISULE HIUSE INCEHasSHE RGO QETLING 1 IMIS PRIT I7R
m.a CLEEOLE mr,g 'm u trh’llf G{lm qumi m&um d;\‘- nmm L

D SERATES I ARTIER IRLAY FIRAE,
ms poRny Ltn Hea ucm! %murmm: H.mu uum.umm.* LG D

BLETHE T, i A B 1 mw it mwwmu ke
L IES COHGTRIETEL cmgm T Ot RRKHITATED P Bi Wﬁl BUAGNTRRTEH PuEiiss WRE VALY T8
ALITRUEE ST CHY LHIT AD m‘m:a uw uxﬂlrm nmnmmmum 10 LY
umu. 2z t..m"n'uu. JEOX10
r! nmrg Eriias ul';‘t‘gl"';;ﬁ il'iﬁnim“ mn. m;mﬂmm “ﬁR’i mf:. dH ﬁﬂ‘l mm* pRy At aH

t v IHTTAH 8 e i
AHERS0E uun ﬂ Il}nﬂ.ﬁl‘.ﬂi‘ 'rmurm nmm: rmw ATLER WA TRE AR DY

ahoLsn mysr Lo uurmu EALAPE XFTITIM PETEN sﬁuﬂ
REUE PP Lmtgrmk TEgsm z-Gd

113) KEYE FIOSN !HD.E‘..I‘m!'_ LELM:, LRSS WA 3
-m‘m W BE e 'm‘ ilu

HI ULKY I..Tl: mm 12 Game W §09]
GRELEMH USTER SIRVICES (5% mnuﬂ ua:m: !'.p amr 5L umn._u 4
£IHT FLIWT HIXG §7D DOTI0H WOND WIES TUDDENM: W) url
Ay PREC1IGH PRETMEZHIHG LTS UNET 218 HOKLE =1 1T TR N CIERITRT W
CLGPE IRV LT Fiafms Lu 1374 uh'imr.ﬁ m -.m-s mlm Wmum WHIT M atﬂ BELY PRk fmpy Sl
AaNR Fumoh LI 3 R Jl
CRSERM LI ST IOH mun rmﬂ m: ARHITGH uvu‘ m&
fren pai? £,0, .2 ey sf ﬂr mu. mu 29,
R0 WIERTTTLITY lll ALY R rode HBESIRS M0 3K
frad WM 0 ETLES L1 HEMCIEC umn m.lrm mﬁmzm il mi
PLIHT IO B0 LT u.!z LT GUELR WHPGHELUE HERAEE WA 5
AAele), TGLH: I § GLIWEIAH P naml:u nhmfn,-, ﬂ“ﬁw wr THIl
Sy WOLG ARG LN 2 RIS RIGD WYL THE ARKSY £5CF

FIEELAL TS, ﬁ'i‘?‘ Nigdta PG BORG IUEFMLD YDERT 53 05T

IDLENHE

awpdda s

AORE TOYE AL
AT A54Q HETD
EOID LESpISS
4408 s
B39y 16§40
Z1kdN 2akdEl
CIN43 Y2390

SIER daiag
ADEQ-GRILA}

11591 1L
gAY A5T4LT
1TIBF drpugd
1)221 XolAER
CTORE 043 24
[-PFS TR NE At i)
1292 iy

EUFO? 31104
¥oko oag oy

o71-2EN141
OLERE PapAsy
OIS~ aFaELE

CLSL $30 115%

OSSRV
arha GG 3D
bl.ﬂl?. TiniTs
os0E~ankgL)
TR AT
RLOAD fdeads
TLAFE F¥P240L
DLINZ 723N
£4RY TUIEY§

Coyle PLC, Bell Projects Limuied, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyla Construction Limded, John Doyle Employes

Benefit Trust Company Limited, John Doyle Holdings Limited and Ibex Interlors Limited — All In Admunistration
e O TR T L R T Wy T (R il BT A
AT FEr e s Pty DT Db S tem

- &
.y PN PR R S TR A0 AT S LEOLE o e

T



APPENDIX 4

Page 54 of 108
01-X0-13 00738 T, I NS 0 A0fHn TS LIST = ELYTHARG [a=-
meat bhoidesr sprre SIANLTA R SRR ARTB T R EX ED AR HE TR Ji- A bR 3T 4K AW AR RN

AT AMD AALRSS LR e
rSLIr-raerGidY eL osresrmrai
M7 5 KURDWOIE] 1000 P O loey 2 ueFEIISD SOITH TURKSILE v go¢ NERTI- 434402
AELEY FOXCHIA 3 (0018 | 1B HLAEY WIUGS & HELBME UITE HYSHEY (€5 s GLEES £h3ten
iFart 2¢ BOTFIND AR FiAOTEE SIETY (A e REBIOENS  §r] 30D AL BSErN
ATLES (IOC0 (IMSTRUSTIHEY & EIHIND SMALOATWLE LAHE IHFEL ICHSETERD ([GATS  HRZ TSR OL§42 213200
CAITE SIS STOICERLIEE |AAR) HIFOG IS HULATHD NOGK JEITRISHINGH PS040 0FA1 2FL02L
A1G WIHDEGR RS 3% mmau: V) BEHLviscre HEN3Y  wEL e FL M raddL
eyry W LORCEFEME LD 58T P10 (MpkF S0terdury Opdl 2 NIRE ppe b 5wy fUE Ui N8 3L
BF P e & COEJISGHT NI LYD FTALT OFMNE FLraTE DeTERENELGH [AHIR PRZ 532 01713 »4bq1x
FA CAUEP LTD ATHEHILL LEdiS [ANTOH HIUCGREEIGR  H14 2" pLEY 337 AfEs
A3 UIHDICPEERS | T 9 FEMEALS MSTHESS I'eAK HoRWICH FINE IRIRAGEE KpFubidl KD 550 DLEAS 071373
£00.E EAP AR LA ?zm; LA flti.‘av [l B JLe-IEe LSRR LiT0ye
E(ERIOH TNTSETIAN 4idl ETD 1RIT I AXAD fhEksH TYIR m;mbrﬁf;, [CHFSETRE B Tadi HLDSG ASdbd
REES TILLY 151 FIZOR A6 SLAEHDGM HMD SITPCRE IENTS Uele L WINn1 214401
LCAETNT il PG 33 J16 FIVEPECH MINEE JOJEL LG TRHELLDOT, m:m LT OLAT 151 1%
el PEIHSL RO LPD Wane HIGIE &Pty jD :-mﬂan!u. nnmi# I-E.Limt’lﬂ“'lll HIESHA Y MHE 4T0 UEME] MBI
Fed ooy EITD DERTHILS LTh 2T SohMIS DRTNF S-To ) AEs ikl ELRTRY
EASIER GRTALCN TSI LTD vl STCHEY ENTGH VESTE INDOA mu m.l: um i nE2HT G250
PAL CAl HITR L1F YILCUK CLOME NYLEKAWE [MFSSIRIIL EETATHE CHYTERmEY WENT GV TP VLI UAN)SS
[yl mplm"i‘ tEsyCIHE 1D & PAwic STERT 2onipd LEHGULAGHISE ey sut DLaRd 25u3Ls
ELrs EAEN 1TE Ok taﬁf'l“ﬂ ClOhe | 004N fENE EDRNHIET I anFane 1 TP LIk BRSNSy
F(BE nladf CHUISIRd 1 MUSIILL, O.6OF MIeH.GMArE CIS 61 € nhPET B14) KDE
EAVER A4 LTD CRCOET LOMTROL CLEIMCRDET RIWAR (REEF ADAD ms:u.rm iil.l 1EF ' OEIE 7aY €TLD
oK [N MEFICIMOTD KD IXTIETRELS mwmum.. EniAye tﬁlu’mo [FELs Y1433 WHIGE
IEDCO PRI v t—u.cTRlﬂ l.‘m 4 cfhﬁ A Y o rert 1511e rm IU# Hi ] OihRd s88ay
U (5 GHOIWCATHG {SEEHY LTD SHGEM U2 D4 T CEHIV LIS st-uf 1Ty 21297 kEhdG
IEZEX u.qtrrn KIH00H LID m 10:4 um mJ DOALISUR NGND- SNSRI 0 TP AARTIE I CALE U2 09 DIAC? FICADE
L.mmt S G TD. 3 MIINE § WIS ) WAMYH murm UET? tRNEE 5P LFC QIFgE ITILME

FoRax [y EETE L nzm' UPRSTR b EEIRETEA 1512 aALLBR NekEys
m HOT LEE DA @3T 456
ICNLDY FLEGYYIGI. cmtm Hll?,i. Lo CHOY S1ACKT A%I1nY BASDGE SR T, LEdh. :u nu. 108 §ALISE
LLOYES 190 SIRL, I LWRER TLIGHELELH 121 ARTRE 1,0, £TC_ 108G bALDY QIASe TIIIE
¢ y wHLTE FOER w H“- l.l‘b l!ﬂ[.i | F b § m’ IHMM WY ni i EHeEE lirmu Ml dgi alviv 2y
RIMOFAOG MEIGE TO0CE P.0. A% J50E LECTGRTLA u.- riehd eBG ARG
SLEET I MGHU | TD PICOSHIG BUIVIETHONT 5 LITELAS OOf lm:usmr ESEDE OHF 1 ArITE SWALQL
BUC DIAMUHD $IL CLAVENLDY [UIUSiHtIL EsTare ricsklly SR posaxm Lﬂum MITKSUCE 2A4-AT J113=71021 ¥
waHr itk N LD u:immm itJ #1) Ui ML FHIGSHH CEAIRG Wik 15 47N WL dpi
Eaehzeel o LT 13 LI4EGN & TERMROGH KIS (BT IRE
3 KM URSIE AIR/IGES LEIY l!l!.iﬂ: IO, PG S&H H RN Y BIIeL WEE2 S50 Q1M1 A IFE0
8 F UMEMUDKS £T0 (27 ENTHINA SO Huyaie HEHSFS’MBE n_ktl @i 2167 ez 3
ACLPELL AL T TR 2Dt wi. L NERT DlEfamai iRk ID WEL UM ERNEH £TITY HiLTE AYPnRE GR1YT?
RS 1282 il TI-38 PEEERR a'ﬁn ERIETSL 352 576 AILY GRI4I1%
IECHDOY PICLESIMERS GNLTS 1-E G0N 630 IHDEXTOTE $0 {500 Toeme SO esET TRealX LAY EZNEZA0
BAETREATU RUETIUNGMG uause ullﬂiﬁﬂﬁ L FTFPLETDH AGHE WAHEULY OXL6 syl a589% 2hains
AP FEER vk BARLHCAL S0, Bk 55 OFA [ SISy 508 RA B0nki (Hdzarsy
RATGAG THMISTAIR ZTEIR uw m.r.m WLAE CORNAILL FD S0UTH UEGETTN LETCHETCRENEAT 1.ELE {1 WG Fhilrab
RAITES) OKCETH COMIVME [ TU rurr.m:t mon WIRLLEY [HWHITYFEY T LT 0B 31113
FITERA TR D OREIA i _LAr AEvY &ED EI3H

Arag) (PONOTTIOR +ilv A2k rﬂnrpmu ERLGTOA.  $S9B-IHE GILT 963 GUEI
ZAITEEN QURERKES THETITEILGE 51 (COHFTR MIZIVATLH P O BIK 3010 AIVOATI COSHY, DO AWGAE, HILTOH REVHCE BRI 46l
LIAGE 220410
BREFRST Pdt v L0 PAOREH SIC] Wl Y red MTEPRET aidRRadUE [nHld Bis 2a SEPGN 2RIANN
BRLITLIY FLRT HiPs SGI6) SO GO} LIMIOLHSIIRE RS IR~30T 1187 FalR

Doyle PLC, Bell Prolects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employee

T

atf

=

Al 7

-

w'

2

-

L -

' tpriges 1

L ‘1 _'_"ﬁq "lzi‘ 4-.‘ -"ol.-l n

.v-"s!- WS Y M T BT S

+h



APPENDIX 4
Page 55 of 108
Y- 1t =33 pEkey FLER TER won: A TEOTEEY LinY - O rliduds FiesE 3
RS AR S ELEY LY i FETIN IS8 haed AN ARy aea it u " RR0QEART 4 L kA
T EMGR

HT RYE RIEOIESS

ISABLERAssALEn I

o M AGH A ANT & EGUTPI LIR ORR2 (1L FAlEN BNRT IO Lafun B0, S0 Tid, LAMZA £47 AT
PUbL MODUCTE ICASH I0LAE & KCRDOY MO ROTIGEARTS Wsnm. mnm u frlivn (162 Baf
TALCH FLAST ST 170 45 ar'ru:-r LINE (VT ST Bt

PR LG tanii t ED LU-3F EGTHASIELD [MFINTILI, EE-TEHE utumr w'i{tﬂc GiTo sty GLF

GHIRE EPRTCH ILN 4] INET 51 Mmt.ﬂ Ih‘D.mFs! l LB LS STH &HTHFMD nArHa l:h T,
FUMTERZ ILEYTQH! LFD PRETLIHG HVFR[G{I TELVETRESS CRCHGNT 20M, LINDG 62 315
RAOSET SRGSHK TMTEHCLAS L10 mnr n-.-um m.m: aLL :;r.-l FOR WALTEH EDEX GREL :b«l:l

wa n.tltma SEAVLEES LA Gy X IRUEC SAFERND pas 17 TILEURR MY A0G

rpuk Pl i.uI’EmE mm L%‘ﬁ ll uﬂuL nmruimaf FifeaT M tERTEuDEhm S0 11

qmtm ALILEY S0 GT.A-LAHE HEHTH

48 cht unm:n NTIEeat :mm: TRBAANTE PO mmznt mz{ AL

IVRIEE Hmcimnnr; sm FLORY BAPLE (USE SUTTOH LR LEd TR (TS EN8 '13%

CALL FREAF LTD CRAT 2 SORRF IILE 'mw.ev:mrz TRIMEA 'm‘n TERNY GOLEHLEIEI A i

T SpALISHE lﬂluni? I.Tb BREY B WEET irsiiunl k2 lF'IUﬂ\I ﬂlﬂlﬂf (::Ifl' mrm i F -y Y

MIMERNAE T0E, ECVITCE LT0 FAOUL Fd MODHSRG LONT

A ¢ 1T u.um-tm ummq TERILDE? MR 11mmn ‘ll.ﬂi sn "r.r

nfv: PLAET RINE 270 D5 ENFSHIRE N0 SOSAtrusD Leaisi

i, I IR T "mE‘ a-[i H}smrm i ulwmc Mmﬂ MIFEUIgH Wiz 216

(tmmt\nm m.mmm 144 XB4 RIFRET WRSThETIN dhattiml a2
CONIRN, TYEDS F MWD PR cmn I’El.l v, ::-..-mn; mmmwu CHHE 1501 =¥y

rzumﬁ‘m mi;'fmﬁcl LED 7b mn@ll b.'u:m: u. KR Lﬁ

et UIPE 3 ACHNL IV BN D4F ¥
OENTCH AP ALA un SURK LI nmn H.l‘-‘ti"lﬂ!l MICELESEN PO APY

T P B e, T

TEOER LILE by = E

GamEl VPLEAH DS DR l.ns m uun tﬂiﬁm’ mmm um;; b 2RF

AT EFD = LT 33 LOUGI B4 ;5T

CHERTHEY PLAAT Mpis: LB s:nuen mm n'rﬂmml mllrr iy T

L g Mirigim nwmm. EBETATE SSEGUTE CLHD 0,11 4rL.

crested Bdiine 00,4, I‘D QU AILLY MG iu!iuﬂ HRG‘I E (Hn gar

(’LWIU- T TES G 3 mlhFIELY Dok 1T MY

ELEn¥ MUTH CLOTRIGUMNEEE I.ﬂ» u. m: |m nmp TRERIRD ML HEOESTER #17 L
3T AVHS AOAD CIViIroo. MmEEEYSIYS L20 N8
o bap t:H*FF'r H-nm)ﬂ umc e
5 0i9 PLART HIRS 2 FRINERD ERGID (MR BTN WR3 IEHTtY LY 4%

COHIICD LTSTINN BDUIMRENT LTI IMTIG 5 B 50 WINWEDS STRZIH BUSCHEST IARH MIVISGIDE DO 1ANDOY SULY-ORY

udmm @ﬂ»ﬂ' s-.rmm AInD TilGeEY FEDERBOPAME DIGKS TR4 906
D 3T D [FDOH MICTRELD MR 1MENIG SIEDL K [7 i,

mmu:r JHI‘HE‘MII’L ‘HIFDHIWN TR WERIPE HGIR e.POH (RMOBIICAG GUas 200

CORTeCCiL, A0 #1T1INGS LD 30 SUINNE RID Py WLty ‘ﬂ\"ﬁ:ﬂ LIS YENTE 18.¥ 1%
DaEEntll, FQYERE &) e nedid ﬁmx FEHMLE LivgE  oLbd
EIRNAET AFINGHENTE L1 BOGIIES TMINTOIN. LATATR musuw IRANS: URLED JHI0 LU

QETTPRGT NS t:.w:m:ut mn r..m 1 mmsr.l: !m'r mnfum oy Tn:m' CETATE HIMALIE HORFILK KIS tHE
a»amnu.rms n.nm ¥ LOHI FIRHHE 2ieed TREEY glnm-s mzy I
o, LR B llﬁ ﬂui an. mﬁilw ErEe HINCHT BARIIRH Sibkir (IR 250 aly

usrw_t REALER UIAT LTF CTATLON IEETO: REE ZRTFORICON, SURGIRH LXRCR.. WAL Sof.

CORTY u:u. mw LD ECOR VLR ﬂ?mlm MY SIITGH MMURR a0, GHSORE W7 102
apnay LTS Hisdpe's FEELDS Kl Lywy -um ]
GhITFGRE m 7 mmnu Y ghn llémﬂse MARR ENFLLTG QAFETELE £35 #ry
CHPOMD THRFUIY 220 LINCAMGE, B CEERIYGIRE L16 27E
ORIFPDH & 82 LT8R QIZETER P wmrm am:ﬁ TAIRS ELLERIGIE PO CHEEIERT K5H 80T

ASCREKETO

g1dtak $HEE
1143F 21170
glzd? 51dL1
A3 3T4(Y
020 ERET JGa)S
aZo pald £a0y

A1251 AGERGD
g 11[5'3.:,

SLEIE IBMLAN
13y 11371l
digAT Fardy
EA43 3851 0T
Mo §03 ez

OE20Y FIIOED
flatn s85046
EIGI2 TGIL)g
BLUYY EOTILY
CLTST ONA&F3
oL FIrsl
Ohdsd bidain

RLEEF LIGla
plas KT# 037

DATIT OI¥FE?

i oked Taur
D73l i
QAT OQIE2TF
ptéan mn:u

b
FHHH R
maeany HI1JmM

DLEDY 4 1sh21

umhnnm
03918 Tiem
03154 ﬁ&!u
ntfer Gligsd

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyls Employee

BeneftTrust Company Limitad, Juhn Doyls Holdings Limiled and lbex iptenars Limitpd — Al In Adminictertien L, L o ol

PR, et oL W

Wi



T T

APPENDIX 4
Page 56 of 108

B3R -1 IR

eFErwagRLIC-L 1.

LI TaH wiels B RTLSPEE LIST - M. TIRRa0 FHEL ¢

“xr SSANYSAFTFOIWARME “ATTE_ FTECIFRNONE VT ewETraren

ArE Ry FEMSGE

EEE DA Aabiai Lt Ll il |

COPAHLER HLIY T WREY LTI S M1 EEFR AATY BESTIHTIEY CICEX  ©HD [MB

St TRy (ShORYEN HENDA LIMNETERD AANITSS IENTFUNDEHIEE  fGl2 SIL

CUAE)S 1aOlT IERAT R fh’ll ml!’(ﬁlu -l’rﬁ Su WIE Lioae miPThEsy ESUIEE wl, Fey wpdeaidy M3 (0T
ZARTIS (FET LAN LG SO nfes 00 PxbAVID GRUSOArl SRIEAT FK B NA0,. WFwd D) sif

fh BNt
LIS EEL] Lhe

BLITI STECAR
1) Gahgid
Mk {49 R
[auS (T winl

TUREIS (MILT J5T (LG ShTP LDE, BIES LMWL PAF NELEY RGHD THRUSERCAL COTATE IT.FLLEEG ICPTE L1 SN
CUNTEs »¥L Y [N DFar ] ToR AR WONRE LEMGAZILE B Hedt3d TRl 1Iew porene ppm eud QRGITHE Wi l'si

D@ 0 TRALGCIG LT 1232 mmmm RONG rmqu-qn-uzuwn WRIRIEHTE? CIDSITRE WALY GET

Fl TOTHTITH IRCHHOET 21 LT LEIRE LELG LEMCR BT §

DLy PORTRR 1, T ll! l!‘!T A BLysgin fedsl msacs smn ﬂ"l‘ L(H!ﬂ‘l ﬂm’) Y Fisey a1y
[(i¢ FLAHT HIAS CN LTD wARLE [Hiili), ADAD MOy (IRET MGNTE GG

[0 N1 IO EALUEDEDNY A7AD GOVECIEAD TEG @ Weh3 o0 JRL

FTITOVERDY
aus NifSe A8

11147 aTEnr2
AH-3AR)G

1210 441 4432

420 477 i

DCDSHIH IAIWICES L2 SHFHT (12045, OO0 WSTHESE #IR CHIRES BOOR 6200 WP HEYS WL W T

jErRbeR I HER, LT 30y Gdobd TEETWAL it [féR {OHDE 61 330
nDis 3T3HE NGTORT LD O2d unm: STERLING WIIL mm UTHMIDY HONE SFANINGTIH GESNIF Ui 0X
TESIZHAT Y L5D BXAIRN WRD THETEIS THEUGINY EOWOUA)  "EL 433
ies miumf;nm LTh num.ﬂw i %mu!—ml-‘:mnr LIS
[CORR' G THHHE L TD YO{E BN Fodl, TOULANTE ALAD CLEHRE LOTTE §7 PLEIMD LE1q md m«
[ on::m SHLILE LT3 VLT 1, NIRESI rmrmn \BNF RO HHCIGETEN HIF LEX
DI 3 RAT IHIFEE SWID CIFWPORD REHT ORI &
MAKLEY ETHTA RIR LY

méﬂlTK ;75 PR MM Thuewy et
CHESTE DLOTUCEHG # & mm..'r |3 iummﬂm. DR ROGHE LEGk 6l TR URST NIM D0 LA 'EE

tlrll.'! fﬂllﬂ'!ﬂ‘ﬂ L] ITI'.DIIW cn‘rmﬂ. HRIN Rtl'lﬂ I'I[.I.(ILD'_I [l.ﬂJi'.LSTI:P"III:RI‘ .19 407
o ORI B Mk IV FOURE 40

por=-grisay
1A &l 7
BLOET ITENNC
iry3-oitym
B ¥aF HATER
PL}A? G2I4RA
(268 GiZ LEAY
lcw w!uml
o GHD K( 30
114 6A2 1331
[FFRS LIEGED
11439 1npdas

LEYTHS
H POERTr & TA 1 n UHFT 14 hﬂ‘--:m umP L:mlﬂiv mi.m' mmrmm. FRrOIE pETOH-| £ -LI EMG SRESIYCTER mn L Iel)

THRFHL LN THE EEYIRC GRMTFE MARCIFIGR {OINT rmm-u-r SUWEY WIS SRD
UL FHIY PiRE 1) e [H GTRYRT t'mmwl.l. D@ FiRan 5,
mmn TN h LTD nm:u:'e n-m SFHNET R0H0 mnu:mu lmmm: GOG3-1ME
VEHELME FIKORIC ML D/0 Id1wbA THINS HISRRY HER,BA REID IFNAARNS [IZATN VEST SULEEX AIILE 109
mnm -Lme TRIIHTEE_ (a1 L TIHE0 (AG UTOLARD kg
L (EEENTEH GEREEEY WAIRIESTEN N pLrnchean lH.qulEﬂ hzée Efb
isiii-Jei] i‘-ﬂlvl\-ﬁﬁ LYE UNTRAhrL (SELFEOUE USFHIEH BOOE RHTIMENSD HIETR S50-9W
L. VEETR § PIHDCEOET WGIAN GIALGH ©TTY (BHIG L7 :x:
Py (LTRSS LT EBRILEY ORSTAC LOHZ AIFLETOH 110PH WHIINITHI W 4973
Hullfle LT0 WY ES ABLED FRTTHL OFY P MU ESFIFE FRENGE SHGOE, B way Lmdl&u L E I
ENGIGAMTRRY Lom{rsAT L0 ILggks paptFd B¢ ST Cusbi¥i . BOLTI h*‘\mﬁﬁ i ok
RSOET LTE crmu_m llwsr ] m-m hBIF EGUALE LIMNGH LI Y
um:. m 9 |73 47 A mmmu- ESTATE §)3-0r m.ﬂ;ru«n ol fURAH =1c SAD

Lot REAv (:ﬂ ] mf.uumun muw" X 4TLUET ulm ﬂls: [(rd
{i_-rgm:m. THEEIHS COHPRE LA () SLIRTTIE CLIE G GHGEINTHE Wd ATR
LEETHIDSL $LTC mcfcum 6 RAUF NINOGTTRES m-ul NEHOLESTOHT COUMTY (USHAA 217 OHS
LLECTND-UIHD r.n:g LN HECH GITHET ANAFNFLL %R TJFNT i A TIT]
MLLIGET GRNIP ) TR wisiil gaivp rmi:unmmt rﬂhi& s ¥
FERE 9 DULTEDSM § 20 68 Hiygin® (OLIG WELWAR GINT crrr nmn. ALY m!
ASSFAT FERTFOAOSITEY, RCIAINTE JOAY MIOLSPOG RS WX
MAP L10_GfikiziaedIGH IS IET TETe mm.mu.n*m [ s-nmrz
PR OTSOPTRIT Y 5 Bl W pweys LTeA" (SIRREING 26y HI1LE LEIUNERGHS | eV
{TEETELH LTD M) 3o 1 VEHER I ARAITVICH WIVGRSTEREIIRD Wi m

IR UTSAE LYE LORCRCIT # HERLEY WRTree [FETHIm Wy [ikd

Ldtwnm LEresienntind LELE 50F

Leds 322472
H.iu LR
0L¥yu ESEakh
pInIb IGEILE
OEF13 E9LA3D

fkba 4¢3 30§
L3R4 ZRAIL
OLTET 20505
OLOZS DI
UZUF ¥&d Fo2)
Lyey fad Jead
[iiS 233 1ka¥
i1 3ap Encrca

OLGY 432 b4
UEIRD 731404
UEyez FYeaTL
Dirdd riuk(n
02N -3 285kt

0ITIT F1L36]

o313 uiTane

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Piant Hire Limited John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employee

- s

ARIn A -

Sewdbage ' 1 ™ Hal - ey

L R B

POH - ettt e

YTl

ke



.

£3-2L-1D 2T AN

TFeorneL AR R rL Yy

10 e NS

ELL T LAY P T Y

08 LTP T FENYS GAY PIOCTED LECK  SEl N
A MIFICE DU'MLIRSE LTS 2 ANIDETY WY MOERURD r:nuz £S
2% TLGED SN POKt LVO YEEHROCE VIR [LAL W

29 um.iuﬁz- "H‘lllb:l. LRSS, R,

S WA inte & ALEARYY LJ6F « BYERLIDGE

A2t TA Y IrC AN Y L~ RN AT N EW AW AN

Fiez 3

vaaanY.

el larane Fag st SR ()

HEDER X m
ATl BHORL UOIEY ER) inumsfuh lus un

OIEE SRAUCF 1IN0 Ik 6 RVYFOEH :um iq.mu_n_ nq;,m AZOD IR tiCILDE BRAER HI-HE
-u:mm' Tt~ Lm nnnmn mm £10 (MM B ASETT WOl LA LRI LS, AT uTiz 138
FIAMEHIT hINe% LTD ECE e nam.. In.ltrL\' nrm:n:ﬂm IfG A4 =

i'ﬂf:;mf [E3 LAt ll“i"(!tl‘i!

VOUH WAREIKGD2E CTD SIEIEL (UZE F2¢ iU TREON ATOD LUFDH gens

LHPOR S0 HEmhSIEMY HETY thanex FHU 5.2
TOTRGREY LIFITR, SR VFWEIEI\ Uil 3% '&f\}l WLDEEE JIWTRE IRS4 WY FATRVIR: DUE.ARS) SITHREN DSLOK BI1d W

SERUEIA IPOUENTIL. SINVESES DL IPLIGE PRYH \ERSZ FRILIWPLL “'q‘“é’ aimﬂzﬁe BelKs ey e

SEHLAHG BTRT£TIE] tum.u. FERLIRD HACL GOUNHry Stnb ““:l?'l GCHD,
FEILINT FTEG OFM HeEl OOt INEE ¢, RIMESQST LARE b
1!!.mo FI;‘I‘FP aw IHP.!OC.- l.'l'll :I!J msrm e GIIT?LI:H'I' PCTENMU

LF e1f (L i 1-9L el LI}i!!"\H Uzp et
FERE'I ﬁ.ﬁﬂi illﬁil(bs !Al.UI'ﬂ}iﬂ M- IG !"I;B'F Fﬂﬂ

Faﬂh EEMGUEIMA LTE LY BINULEY TUTE STEVEH-22 tEn1E
PARKI WG mmﬁar el A ;:msm FYTE Runp ke 1-15}-: mf n:ll

A
FSR“‘I u:.mu:: n mﬁv £ 7D EHOHN OOLSG | GLCE [ETON msu: "nm:m: TS 5Bl 2
ummm MEHITE AL s
!‘-.fLm&.W mm h:m: 1 fb peh IefIeE RV aﬂﬂ w.uhn‘ :ﬂnﬁﬁfﬂ tiay o

LR N MHM IMEEGHAAR SOITILLORM Rant

o CARTHE 1,001 4N WFADREY LG MILLIDEEN Loui
mw\nm 5 SO W :m:umm Pt -mu-uza
FURDS UX un 31 PIYHIMSY GY

B MHITIIEIRD SEeTE Wil (X
FIALY RWPT WX GTIOMR [AIETD. 01EH NS BINIRTEATNE BEH 102-107 20710 LESGETY LIHE fFTod INTET. B 214

e RO HE!’-WHI CRUINEDIE.. VOIS 71pa.
DU GIMES T e

APPENDIX 4
Page 57 of 108

TGS

TerRRAERY

EQIFAL
%Hf’e it i7h

IIIUI 0vZ BUr)

rieyw EiRui)
EILAE FTERT]
ra 912 1301

IATD a4 Liuk
DIi9 qeq qya:
n nLed &I

lllz [T

o LETGESTU
FLAAEHT RN | YD ETILL mﬂmiﬁ'uﬂ. nmn muu}ﬂ*uy! m:.c&rkfﬂ. EATAIE PALIRTHETY LR TRHIRE SF2 TR DLIJE SIS

FORGEMT LT $38-345 FI) TADTEaE WRsTtn JaFolH
FOOFERS OV AUTCIRNTRES AT PG"IN u-mm u:m rm:.-l JHD, t;srsmz
PRICH Lummﬂs 172 778 R
F.p-1, mimur SANINET) u;v-'itm: .ﬂmm snf‘x'r ﬁm.emm\s BTad
FUIL ETEAH AAIND 2| [OMEN EINA 57 R, DI (GRSEYVITH

FECIEIT ‘"'I‘JHH'I'IEI' ﬂiﬁcﬂtm‘ﬂﬂ EI.HE" Jm £T. s Hﬂ'lb TUHDTLUGE WALLE KTHY THLY

PLEBEY WNEE{BT HoY LSEF 2% Wi

o L WELLEGICH L BEITH S
g&k Uil »\ ﬂmen [l menr :uwh‘;lilk. mm HEII‘IH mﬂﬁ Gﬁsa‘é f:ﬂlt{ WEHT ¢ fua

0 CHET © LA
PYTLEE l‘ rRATTAE ONTEIHES uu muml mm mt nulb an mmm
OIS DGR FILMER SLIIVICEY, 13 MR u.
Q56 AT B HeL HIAE 430EH HME B SOPTGEC A (QERE (Nt
G.R.P. HOTOR COKTH LTE M6 l-h’llﬁ sy nm:unl u:mj £GE 307
GRITL LT tUKLFIAEE FAL FAITIITON RINE P
curi [au:-n SUSIHEST m mum HIGE ETEVTNME My
ol pul | YU KEbAiEA paNier 2 (iRvsN) aono
mlummmn AN BAD GIELEND r.m F1-o
GLE MIPC ILINT LY COCGH A000 [UO CStME STt /G
11155 B SALT STURT AMD CHERLEY aitrd Bavmy Sl

CEHERITON 1)
weA mntrii-‘ FRtsy 70 Sod GLSNN b Lo geiti vdus, POHI OF Vsl myiaes SR Tider,
ueybG flEg LEN TR RENMIELINATIIG HANIG (Lp CLIFTON Dt ucuu: BVAPURT BIILOCNGS, CLEFTIE Bpls GLErie,

QEIE B 1Y) THE YL TIWTS ASIG 0 (oamaniane LEHED )

HHRLEY mﬁunnm. m’m (furr

EUCRTH WY, EPHE. B.ﬂ um
PRI ity SO LT iR nm,e#m niF £
l!Tﬂ.Ed’!’ ENTENEIARNI FET- ey

STEVERACE (BEFS SabeA D0t
£ OOLNE MRE ffe rljg.g lkLm;: \rRleRF IELD (dn dhr

1y
A o ey

DL ITES
oLyIe Fiesyd
A fu AESHIG
Bt hd ¥51L33
OLTR4 DILLET
f.tuuz E2EL2L
IS v!lk?!
nun Y751
LS, zu:g.é

grdy 124 4pde
Q)62 ¢Jnazd
oepd FBE QBN
Qb3 ANELOY
afid Fak LILR
03gl $Gb \alz
A57T 253N
By 421052

AT WD D

ATEL FFLAER
14T Beddad

POIITIN DAL PAMSECR LD €20 GFRERT K FlAx AHD WT?‘I‘.’RM‘I’N CRETLEFIELD HXELD D LEGRMSE KT HRIESTCEF WX S5F

- A o ——— AT pwe— e -

J135T LTINS

oy e ts e s

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Biythewaod Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limded, John Doyle Employes
Benefit Trust Company Limited, John Doyle Holdings Limited and Ibex lnteriors Limited ~All In Administration . .. .. .

~ w

“ - PR T R e Rk

PRV R -

a1

YRk



o« fore

APPENDIX 4

Page 58 of 108

593 L7 HIeID BGFCL Tl i 1 DY LI5F ~ ELrIRIUD L0

[T N S W L Ty B4l Aasyamuarauie FASBLblanasnawrvnsLidlns T LLLES P

MR Aeda AT

PR LRSI TL I AR}

S L I0F MEESTIIGS b 0 TrE 12000 g4 DEUhEY Histh tagbudt i, csiire gitas Ly 953
GEEDPN Lthol M=TRMRATESR LT UNMIT B TRAFTRLRS GO SWITHLOD EME RRTATE U338 & CHESHIRS OO0 0%
LIL"S PUELYS REIENTS 16 AN LD GLUFH ARthEH CI1Y sFETS LT ASH
um ETRYYA FalHaens, 170 R0 lftl_ummml aNR FIFRET ne.mll(wmm AR 1Y :m
K UEAE AWAVIDRA 50 13WEHEIGH RIS UIRBIIREY LI 0RATEY meatd sTre UNl 618
w FunE Ea (AR TENE SSPICLa LED UMET ¥ 96 JE AR SRR ssn nE*f[r:‘m:rr nml:- EIETETLY &4 W5
CPEF? My VENILATY LTO (USE RGO LLOTOW INMDUSTRINL PVEEX RCHEOLTOH CiFRds e O
DAMANID FKIPERTE FIIGTHZHA GICINAD SOTTIKL IRITLT 1Y WSO SHCMIRE r.xr nm.
Dol eRGUr 11D REUCERIT VRIb uﬁ@u:m'{ THEEBTATE HHOULEEY (¥RcEIDe I.:l-.‘l [ad'}
pmetiy @ HITE LED 12 e)eMAE AGEFTY AuOD L6ET g ENE ) CHEW  BRp 20
S Siley ABIP UING LY WASTE THRGRGFER SIATIGH MCORRIARE FOST 1V Rbe | mm,n, CHRRNLRR bR @5
CATCHLI CRATHANH 10U 6TC Lm [Siaa] Iﬂnumu BIAAEEY TNF She
EROAMET IRV E SEHEIGT I PN HIUSE [ MY L0 HHERCGATE 16 LD
BT PETEHORKIS AN (0F 9p w:«'u-ﬁma !‘h‘lb n}zwm Iﬁﬂa]llﬁé‘f@ﬂ lthe) 23¢
47 THu[Ah (AR KIETH AMCO ARLISA Geikd INTFICLO 1GETE ALA-SEd
LUNALIEAN LRCUR LEY FMHIIHG @mtmﬂu mm i TI&: WICGEEE LOHEEIM #1Lu) b 1L, EShix GGAG B
CFEH ICH LTS (LW STARIET G RTIIHUEH BUTHIFYE BI14 S04
Ho M avichh (RLA "wﬂ LTE murr-«'-u wxm iR B feR 5@y
HEL DO L CS50 WRET LOHME TERHCHE [HI0OCAT BOAS KIAMASIL STALEY n:m: mm nwz
WSO PeMNT HIPE LS tAITHIRS AVUIOT HEWTCH IS NILLONS HERETHISR uli
VTR TG Mir IACHae) § 1y u«n ls.l!:_nn LINE MUSIRR 15 CENTEE M0 Lod n-mrrw:- IERFT %213 THY
HELET (Y 130 LETTLG B;ﬂ"ﬁu AA-ITEEE of) Ui VI 2157 W RTB &7 LEX
IHEPIET I0N SLANIING T | LID 1IIF LD CIRASH 24 BICIKLELA SO0 AVLEEIFARS KLHT BERT 7PR
FERCD 30 AHAR W ERVINYHEL BELTX  CHP 9TH
042 KDY Lo HI wky 4ns
IHERGREY THIER & Gied o TO CYEUARTH GOFD PIHGTS Nl mhﬂﬂtmﬁ nlu thdimian: dHE R
AVRR K1AE SINWEORE 70 LY LITIIHETRR RCHD GIYTHETRR B%S0h  Piid
WIRION ool &3, LTD £33 157 mtmu mm (250 T T I T
TRYRPARTS Lo fabrqinee st i ir ks uETL Wd
MERLY Bk THE LAegun tqmwmr. Mirlﬁ A0 . CETHE Wmm Linny Livg ¥
WPTO RIECATEAS LID WIET 3 mmmm:u. TNEETHEN. PETIE IGRTETRT (EUER fa3g PIE
IERLIEL LAY SESTTHYS L6 BOoTidk MBI LU LAY ALTIRY DERLY S5t BN XK
1 ¢ EQsIINt wuek L Ts l;!ﬁ-N ﬂu(.!t nuin WLulumlttﬂﬁf liﬂ!i:hﬂmmwlz Hal 41
BEUdYT i OF PESTEORD (BT A 00 WERTNGEA IGRTY FaId
SEMLEM SNANT LD IO, mq i:l' "nmrmn rmn:sme ik kR
myzmm Afes SCOUCn-¢ URYID.D (M2 LEN OFERH BT fETLEHE n!ll.-:r L W &
e X YUT I IF"L:&W 'Imﬂc [ FIEUI YrHEET NPHLHGVISY UITE ring: !eu
mm Hiﬁ’. La mﬁﬁrﬂm K CHCKRINE CIRd. PASLD ﬂmﬂﬂﬂﬂmél @mrwrm Brad I
2% GROAP oK LHMIF 2 R '.'EI:-:JH: mﬂrv mnm. BOFE LM SR
-um.t:: LT ARLFNINY LIRETCD N TUTETIND (0 tmm
e, Lig 40H ugaluls Wﬂtrlrmlv lmlﬂ' 6 rim LA AMTARES BT T Imm Ltm rrnﬁft[! evis foly 19
,m; ru.ag[arme Eikiety 3 OF WATRA SRS BERHIHNGIRM 1K
€ WONTANVIOH TD LTD 34 muwnn m- mnq UGS GITY MERTS n.r-:m
um:e B ETE CITIOLYP (OAD MUTHDY DULS IHCUSTEIRE METTRMH Helio T BF12 LY

TINEETH TR T & Lf(l WH[&IL SRoH CRETT DAITHE. anDABiN disi Hondurtsd Rive HEWEu?, BeRedine ﬁ“’ &L
L FOAEE ULy tu‘“-&h‘ luﬂ itd i.liﬂ 41’4 RILAY WELHES) CEHTRE QMU e STAPLES DORMER LOHTOH M2 7i0

TP SIOTLOM MIFLIAOS 9 LIF® EVION Ml TR0 1l o
ALTOH-mrnt GOl L 'ﬂlﬁl Elxwiﬂ:e q:m nﬂmﬂa’ LL& iiul\-!ﬂﬂb HKRSE AR WITEHes STdeE ol sa P
HERT-FAGTD LI [T WAIT 1 THE QUFIRLE CEHIRS THE POId HIROEHISH He ih kR nis ux

HOLRIO TOAL 'JRES ATD LAUET ll SHEM I!-I!-! LTATG l'."fﬂl‘l'lﬂ.tl WAS BT TS HEHRY
WFPRTREIN ¢ HALLIST BIAD MESH GTHENT GBS wIRRIBaRa RE o

LM

LTI TE TLY

HEkh 3L BedL
P1E1 4I0 ME
Q17O 12177

athol 265
Einl §IM mip?
2391 1rT 130
k3 THe tra
2191 HAF Kk
20 ENS0 X264

array Jnikie
LISE TSTIR

W1Tds AAALED
£ 1931 103910
N1 Nedmyp
gir0} §RINIE
§le21 215357
CLATE 143AM

LRI 1A3HAD
E17aR K 7QAT
€ 102:ANAs0Y5]
iy 2 ML
bR gLAT
ELENT ERJEAQ
DERIZ JLESIU
[JYE R TS U]
GLukd RA1fda
Ci6L D50 akFL
elrad pL2asp

DTS YIITSE
OLEAD IR

EREGRG
Jirdi] Wasltig-2 b
Q119 27374 W0

DLF2T CAidA2L
0121 1E) 4001

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limsted, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, Johin Doyle Employes

Rnngﬁ{‘l‘mWn:{M Vimited Jdohn Dnvla‘Holdlpns Limited and Ibex Interiors l,im!‘tfd; All l': _ﬁgrygllggrglsqn .

&t A PN rb e




APPENDIX 4

Page 59 of 108 \
G-t ~d2 fricyin RCN i mpen A EIRAGES | I5Y - o TirEiD M 7
BYENAYFRTAPJUCAE STOMPR-EF4 B X RN SN AR I o gy ddsat & 400 THY Tgrevers
WS D FETDRESS TELEPHISTT
LT LU TR e L e LR LT \
RERR ECRVIET IRDITIRTRI 10 3 HWSR WY Q1Y Moa s ZNEEy  glidd Bas Ol4§> TiETED |
MEPLANERE LT WROTG U B L HOCRFLO B I BIOLoRs G [BHSL CGRTTCND REA1S B2 IED nLaRT ZLAWEL
WLGETLEK LTI AMEY &, CHONETAIA'HE PUTG N ST EIHINDS SATOH 111}2 Y DLER4 TUFIE
Bl HOTAI e FaL1D AOTMEIR AW WAL TV BERSYS SBR[ 1 alyys ThIY ‘

HEHTTGORT HAME GEE LR 16 OLny FORE KTW2LEY pRAISWE Inms‘ii‘ilzi. FQlE keT{hilne OTGR FE2Y 607 pLidD 91475
FUASINY LTE HOMAY VOEKLL DRHIRG BREETa) I R TEOpdn JnD xTATE CRAH.INETEN, R THURECEi HERl N :g?n - ‘
\

Et DA (MLEPING DOUDISTENTE LI0 SHURI GR.Ewd ANID IKLG HINTDC))  HepI=dEs Flixy ThEni2
w.ﬂelnbl‘?‘e Llﬂl‘.m WHTICKY% W13 e rrm‘; ENEIRTRLEE. WRIRTR WEAre pasrd BI U DORICUEREE gty 40U qL?Is FRADLD |
i WG LT ST0W DG A0an mmzﬁ!lf EIi Tk, VAT MEDLAIAE ded 1k 3 BL2C 705 75d7 i
*u:m LYD P& B¢ TIS] GLASGOM OLad 47K8ES
UEIEHNNT 1MEIS B SDIVICE LTD lmns BOURE (FIETOHURSD 10 TELIOHD SIMO ST TPL Tl 1253 LM 4003
TRARAPE NI BY & R i.?.u:l!.vsP BIFE CHOLLY n't! RV JgRUSUH BOLTING HLE N [T TR T
DEISRH THERRHT Lol LT 1\ 0 AN BATaS WE | ml umer-.e LI r.um RRIIEHERT UWT a3 pIAE2 (090 Fira
ara;mur GIRECE EOEY LTD m. mnmn I MR pOAE CMESKE Uta LR OETIL AEeadd
NG, SHOLHE mum 50 MM SIURE ESSTERILLD LRGHBCECLGA  'f3dL OWT . BLTID SIBAAR
THETIRL BT sTUSTIORS 1 0. % G977 ELTY WUST HITAUNDS YL 2y oLy 4o
3 EMHIPE 3D E[ﬁmoﬁ Aaag H(m}mm HFIELE 1&ERIB,. (id gt DL7EF-CFIE?
o, iR WIRE RESVITRE LTD %A, K. (KAHEE DRLIhyE &0 em.w.nf HRITY e brak NLOE: GlEbL&
NSO TRV, ACF (CRT LT 17 OEGAIACR LA [UNTFERDIM IST1S 5 4t pest? dITam
J 8¢ SPILIES LTE LRNTD § TIV AEMALED IOHS GOUET mﬂﬁﬂl‘t MUCINGSYS 1906 WY I &35 1w olkdy 248 3516
D ADIEE 3 2D LTE GHSEME LD MO FRIT ) a Ll e
Sb TTEALUIT 1 Shved ARSI 21 1ADS Wil L1y QETIL RIS

13,050 SHOTEN FEHAMOE LTD oy "ﬂﬂ.l:c LLETRIGH. CIRT.LTD CORTHA. RENEGING URET D0, 00K IS MENT DuS2 'll!!l.I ]
aITor 25133

PSR SRR A O3 Lap 4 Gakee des BETROON pmmm: IR ﬁn—imuu- Mg ARE haer SETS
AnEm W LTONA. SSHIRE TATIATY NINe MY WENG FAT RIRGAMD A DiEL m: WL Ede ) MBL 25T QL1731 £daioy
:lcc WL me ltol.t'IM'i' AUTADETY FRVI mmt uﬁmmmr Ersm. {3 TGl 1433 ALAEIA
P AR RATES §t VR LPDM GRS BSA T U BT ﬂ BHE RIS .4 D3N hlier a¥dnye
.mm F. JeliT '.‘m:ﬁ; l}rfﬁﬁbﬂl LTE KIHNMH FiER t-ﬂtﬂ..ﬂ ROk WIN0E SAEEN Tzl ATV Q113s Jt&lal
1l F. HART r.tn ENEAE MR l.eua..ﬂ Honh ambin tm;( ﬂnu mn F1YP ABGTOR
234 TS t'mn um YD CLOST NARI IHIRASTRINL F E LIWE § o @5 IFZ Q121 FTH
PN PN mETEn mzd u rumf.a immmﬁ me nn:mu:u. lmti 'runwnu m.m.!c 'l';l.;l- u:u' 4120k HEg 4RD |
J':ﬂll‘ rmur (1] MHGT HOllb MH -ER iy 1F QLIGH 223
Tell-RTA LTD AT 3 :mum T LA WIOLETON WARTSET UAL AT 110835 IELI3D |
®T tmrml LTH mm WA [AIR mﬂm. JNEI :smm DLI8LE CUMBETR DAL 28 41223 Y
KOHSTTULA HLM L3I B LIS IRHTLHTY Yous oet LAY EDLILS \
KAREHRR Tibtd 3D Rioerd g uﬂmlt zrnim-ﬁl' rww smmw DEBH ONTE-) 18 3 198-¢RIMD
:..rj,.rrmrr LYK UMPE L, GLEAT SO SIRRET RERH EEIeH MDL usm’m-m HEHE THLP IHP 1458 BTEIN ‘
Em'mur LIHLTED AMITLS NGUSE LYIRT gt r'r.nu-. SHS N T (LA, A¥2T-papLEe
mm ﬂl R T0kLS i.1a m:t u. vln mi&fﬂa t. e Nﬁh‘.ﬂ L) HEL-: LIHE SHiL mm Br e 1D E28 wioy
L FHJINEE P LGRT ntiNP TAPURERLNL 330TIL R H’i.!ﬂlu WRE ARy JEX2-320LH]
l!.rm LTD 4MIT 1, H'L'l' HJLIL G ILETY m aucn Muu\:kmn‘ 21 i ALPUE N231LE
LAWERSSE) FLONT B GOHTTIRGYIRY THTY 4 SANIELLS YIRS 00,5 HIRTEH uru.n:mrsa ILER &) Sun izy adIMe
n‘.suw[e 7H BN EIe LITEOEHY E(ﬂﬂlﬂﬁﬂ sy Sl el F¥rEe 8TeYyr
Lot 06-1€R .10 LMET alJlE HNLYLHGR e.rm‘;m ANID HEMFISIT (hip Jin ATF ELLDE
rgnoly amq PLIAT LTS 'a.em ICUEE TITTRUTA ANID LI THAI CRIGH HIMIG OFE 1 TLEUT Fnkaap
LETCIREAIT IR, LRUHTN Fmrme IOLL IR WELIEAIVTH HETOMEON FERTS 2=+ 37T02
%ﬂ;{;ﬂ num £l tﬂgﬂd whﬁﬁ Chrs IR, we i FIMHEIT WEACDE e maslee, LOWR FE Qpd gLled Weidy
L ruur ':!T.E:I‘Fl TEY SERVICES £.YD UKET & SHILEEARTTON TMY-CFTRIE IR INoqD Caery  oHbY X 11277 $19089% ¢
ATUES QUOE ELEGITICH LI 43 Ity WY fasaaes Ll iy 119 ardy &rd Lr8f

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employse
Benefit Trust Company Limited, John Doyls Holdings LllTIlted and ibex !ntenms Lim!ted -Altin Admlnlslrauon. s . s v €

i o=
ey gt HE ey w1 et

h T s




APPENDIX 4

Page 60 of 108
Q3 Ak -17 BT VAW GER B g WieE 3 OGRS ([N - LTTedIhn M D
A ARYA AR Af PP tmq thTrer AEaYeesTttbNBETS RN eversann
IEFE EHE cOTisy i P
[LAFR IRl 2 FIe Y ) wischiinz
AP RENIOEE LCAEIRE BYE A IHLIOE SR INTURIEE S MWD STOCPMSRD  Eh3 PR EnL4 Ji% 600
LI TIERIHD Lrn urar :u mun LFEE I RYTATR PINCGLO LAMI FICKLDY, FLIKTOENAMS OIF 2L g124% yERIUT
LAMEEIN®Y LEF B 45 ZEITUED  HNSL UTY £)348 I43 LA
lurmtﬂmiia I-IFM?E ﬂﬂ.ﬂ u !r::ml CRESOE (IE0THLIGH Fuse, L{dYa A LHE JHT AN ITTEGR
EH TAES WAELNZIMG LTI & Diiiaks il [addang 1 hid LFuSaokmd GRIA CITY KRETS RRE D GLCAY I1PAY

miTﬁﬂJ’: rmm L1 S-Ihw EORd IEMHEAMDQ ENMa HARIAD LLIT MUK £017 0D ELADY 2%5324Y
LaES l‘ﬂ'r’!ﬂﬂﬂ TL IVULART ¥YRED A3l Fid FEEI2EE I(G'ﬁ' nfﬂ'.'ti‘fg HEIRSIR HEN IO, OMES riza i g].?il §ALENY

LIENEY FICL 400,55 ATD 0371 FZ IR YAHDSVITTH LAKIMS  CULH ) #4 Mjid §okA
OB HINE X 4408 1IN W) A% fagh :nnrwmrz R mm:m‘mn ﬂhmtlﬁ At LTl L7 E5Akqn
LIECTECH CHIUGPRIES LELATASfTie Fidlh bEDG Kit ROGTGP e HEPSHTAF BRI 37 021ty ¢1dt
LiTyid nrm:..: l.-m mu L3N RNCSHIEE POIMT GLNIZMET RUPVANTE BOTFIRRRE (5 S0 L1495 EO §ass
iKY D T STELCY LGUEDH T34 EPQ beb 7hin sOR0
i.u'iL ultf tm&l munlmnmuh.mu u IRCA AN Ao HEL LY Wik U308 iAl) Leai DR MAITE4
Lok IHTRITTRERE EE LTP UHE1 2] nisig et{nz RTEATRGE] RHEN E18 LI8l L7E0 KIS 1%
u)um. W LuroH uu na:ﬂu: [ 5] uq IRCG LL L3O I
Lo LOH BILTHT ISE K TEMAGE | LED EYMH VRIE ls:r-‘:-| nmp STRMHNE. LT 1Y AE L7E 198 €A)
& 2Ll ﬁnnsv HNIGE e nuﬂw ‘H uMm!m [ o157 saaRdh
LASEAD v LAD TEEH PARM FEURT Db WEr TRLFOAR KUROFERIRS 13 u:s: wamu
MNWHIIA IFU :mrm-t. lrmu-lr mmm' nwm uoummwm FACHRES PV WLYTARETTRY  Wiln 15 B5bY
MUEILH NRER LTD ERNEAY L HYRR(ELL, LEES TEMSRMY LETY rntt'mm: \iﬂ! vm m:s n w54
tw, PRIAT Lhis qu 4 al (nuuw mu. mum Lmts%mrf mim_z Hmum-r«l [AFIAE Wwi§ & LGS TETY]
IFEEAELTVE WUREY (AT I, DAY HATE IR DLL4 273 DM
[AIET FFEETHG Elmrﬁ.m’ wmr -:ul u:ﬁ w.rmm CEWTE r-u_mt m.-a WA BURIIAL DY§e5%Y LRI ryvmed
INESTINE TOTHM PHD WLITARCRY un UGHET 2 [IETAN IKD.ESTATE EINTAY LR u.m' 20 14T LY GILEAT tA3PEL
MHI0Y (EHEHAEY LI0 ¥ BUSP COINE CORCRITe ﬁr!nr:uiwm Ankn Ity fiirag gLIlls
(RpRAR AHEIREGREE ) TR ms'r aq lﬁ‘i’ﬁ'mf § HHAHBUY & PR BCRRIGL ;m RETURIEY 134 MR
Mk GIAE CEIVIOND WY D, RIEENSF mm.m mm lmm mm MUTAND MOFTUINGEYH KGS 100 15433 90 TAP)
£1.0 GOHET I TI0H EQUEITITHT LTR WHET 32 RICH W UATSRAINTY GLOM! DATHCUID froex 1255 ¥y mu MoL Frall
Mg P PR i *.':um.::. ilﬁls' r.m;u-u l.ﬁ!“ h:h‘l:ml h\mb. &h (<D GA\LI-5H
BN ARGONE] FMEX LEN DEFRSlel, VENTHLE 40 E LL KTWRET MRSEE LENSA RRL oL¥72 uluﬂ
AITERINIY WIGLAGTRG L3N TAN PR GLAYING am‘mu :u cm..w A0 EAHTNTG KERTL meu.u:um. BFiS B Gt SN
[ n&f-ﬁ#l& lha,lﬁm.un mmmt iEvtiula Nﬂ! lﬁTFm,.! IIFRFB .Y SRR QLY §R31EG
EIREP )RR Y CT24tE LVD 3L DI PI0% Al
Y7 TIARIE ILEAE 1. :u :ﬂm.m:m > nmua::: mﬂ IIIE!M‘.I.‘L m Itk umm a7-1ir DHST 74800
HIBLE CHTEERMT TTEWHOLOMICS L T HME 8 umwn ol DRl wlu"xruw:m. v:a 4ui NGy HE6RE
mﬂ.‘m: LTETE F{ﬂi'ml qe‘,l? ,ll ﬂl}ﬁlﬁ-',a qm -.r.mnn il HEFTDH FRTREBSRIND M3 (2 03713 AIRLED
¢ . OUCH LTO PRUHTWAGUIPRITY CUrRTE nirsy TIEFRL
mumu MIBHION LTIETLE BFRUE UTLWYH cmana urr mln‘ LiTay 2Iibke
IFTGHEIEY SIRETY LCWWIGES YD FLb TNy dErsoud Lﬁﬂiﬂl&"‘ 46 IHd Ditlb Jhedsa
TRy N‘lﬂ'ﬂﬁ h’ﬂil’lﬁ L’IB lﬁlg\‘ mm SlLPUEY WG YOSMTHIREY ARLP MR ntad LakL
R R b LU W LT 24 AR, YelEW LRECI WEQS  MWY £TD nigE? SINY
IR HOTE mzmn |. mzuu GREDE KHETMIRTIE SI1TS 70T B8 0ATIY ZL3ZaN
HARKSUT OMNFR* LTE 72 NOOOET mtm n .= 3 Qg 7aTy OEIE
+ILTER .cwrmr; ulh ‘t 1PN EAREINER mﬂ:mnn tﬁwrfldﬁi L Ayt TG ASEEL
ey I‘k‘ll H3D Ilif.- ﬂln‘r;. ENESIEIIN RORTHIAN [ Y T
rr:m cu-: nm'mﬂ CO.ATD CHACLLY UODD Fdex ANCELEY :um.ﬂlls ﬁ.m.n' l.:l: 15 g193 mdr 1102
n am KiWA OF HEHYE T CRLL SCANES COTInse &7 (el yis Wi s myr3 JHIrhs
M\’ n-,.m Lf & wfi Cearyed A Nelrie | My TR ESHITE RYdkatl RIAT SToERIRD FGO 1A n.rml unu
m:m:mn [HGOMSTAING LD URESALASIE WOLL WIBSEUICH HR ITILL (K12 4EY Li3%i0]
ACNTF CALFUTY FLTEEX L TU DOD PIGERICHIN PLANT HEME 130 0 #), 000, LOG0SE (LAl HIILOUR, TR k] 1H3Y, tm'f wﬁﬁﬁgj‘mgg 13

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employee
“eier * st o JPenafit Taut Crmngny Lmiterd  Inhn Ngyle Holdi==~ | mitad and thay Intarjgre |imited - All It AGMUDIStSten o s ey oo -on 2

SR




APPENDIX 4
Page 61 of 108

R

[IEELINY RCTHIS SUUTY BEP HTME B ROTIETG (LST B YRIGUS0 e 9
T4 . IR Ny I e r s r TP IR AN I ET IV FES E I TN TR PR VO RS TeseTRRE
PAE TUG AL TE. EFRIAT
LIAR LAY B E Lol Lt Ly TRt rTEY
Era ERSAVREAR w170 TORGASIL DFLFRr Hevidh  DRE-3E3 GLUY 33202y
FEAOAY SCORINGG LAN ERIE o GRLIHN (AL, E5TONE PAGKALS (g WRIGES (3D CREIBLE 1T {LF A MgE 160
FEALIA PIREL SYLITHE LT2 SRDKIML SLACE UN 0N SINFIR CINTAS AH 5N LIBEN:OIRE (HY IR DLE?R BIFA
PRI AP TREC VUER 14N HILLIRE 1ol GINDEODEGRH 1155 MRl 113 An mgs: nmni.
r!:‘tl# agef uun Hi cutlb-n m.a (A5 tm mwrlu glﬂ’.l FETUR COMEL 111 S 12
HPh QIENGRE (LRI MTH) R (r g 01916 lniﬂl
M (BEwin uma t.ut cru..l L-ru w.urmp Rl CF LR D00 WRRT RS RAWEGRTCH #ia AR, LGS 221 Q34
TS BOIHT unrr 1 STLARCH TR TRV um uﬂu‘r’mo U2 AL umu :munr
N30 1A~ (4 LOVEF CLATE CEAY PR BTURI UEAL SIS PR MOTIAGHIS BT B2 DATE 723 O7LX
Rin ks o m: unre ) tEey GREH !flﬂmﬂ tssw& nm II!tm:r ECLLEY -mtz-uﬁ.ﬂ Hi 71 (Ll to1 Dred
hia rLDEt. ) 33 QLILIOD A0S |OBIMGE PR UHT EEEFINAT LA T DLEQR QIE4La
ran4n Srtel TIANRS LTD lmnm umu. nm m'f m L2 [NA.EETAIT nmuz\' LEOARTEY NI 204 DL 404 521
cht.ui* TIUALY LFI SRTTHRIN WY, OFF BURCIRLTOE mlu HEFHIIG u'mr»:ﬂ IEY 9 TRH UF 209 AIOR
GO BAIL G 210 FHDY hmn KIS HIRIVICR WEIFDR0 Ly OLDd yEirkD
REG LUAPIZTE LTR (S TLE FOUEGOLE GIPRREUSY  Syi- 10, OL7sa $3220)
RING luau:r [ crrrmn .11 NHOr mar wa mnznrn cmt mmnmn Y PTSET ik B OEI07 313378
muitay uma n11Es L CAnivie meo poass e mmm MILION WIaNes L Ren DI~ 245003
Fivk BGL l'.lbl Mot A mrra REMIAB BHM nﬂ-i“ﬂﬁo mn:mﬂ u:rl'; Hgn &y GLPEF wiuia
ERT IGOUTDE SLOMCRES LTD 25 HID () DOUAT SEREIL. Mpraity stmm.unr DAty Y DL46G GSCITL
MITICANTES, RIKDLINS LT um 2 :m ] tmm :.-smﬂ: UH'.( FUES LAY, EESE O 4TS QLS NEN ZZds
ezt VLW HE L0 vitdHiyr SR AT wuns Uk o oLy 17162
NEGH HEEE ERRGICED LY ThegT 37, IAHEELIE Wid ﬂ'nm mmn mm. mmm:.i' mlswwmﬁ [T ] DLGAY 470i0y
Wlmm:ms |1n mu r.m umci 'um m rmxmu Ol=H 016343
HE0aNSH HYEFRIL 10 S [R5 mﬁu uur imtmmum CRIES ICY 2L O5 713 DNPS5T
g umr i' mr:nu mw Nnnlmus utxtl!mgm, ﬂ.ﬂﬂtt‘ Hmi'mb PIETE e
falean i L 13 LN T, 6ET CiiH RIWEITLD Ao lmtm-d iﬂllﬂ"lih bhip €78 QILE MOITEED
MORTIEEIN NATSNT hn mmt LTD 14 UARIAE HEMDING DOIGH HATRUID LWRT 573 10 M7 NN
MO HAGE TOMS 43 LW urm.t 5T NI mmr. WL IHr o mF am
110uF P faMR rﬂ'—l.:mﬂm L'm LD FRY FHEEE (RDIGLEST LED GUETLE 3 FATW PRI UOTEIFIGHT QUSY RLPONP RINTS ‘_,tﬁ {m?;‘ H R#
1 oY
fG&' n.n_. 1.rn WIELE m:maml m:um:r: uls t 260rdD1
N LU ORIF HiRSe W ERTITE PICISTING MY MG O°T mn} 52100
4] n-.u‘lsu QR e WL | LT wltl_l. Y ct'lf.u um mtrm 1D b up m.w's.mnm [LERL DLIFT G014y
BRICITE CHPOLDE FIRMTE €0 T4 D450 & GRA LIN DRHLAEGE IBES SPTHWTURTGH sty o SR0GI[ IR LR mmnmtzﬂmgu
V"liﬁ mnz 2 PV IOE L3R I
ni le ut:l ‘Ehm it Dm’r amm!i nmﬁ rm SR WY L uun Ly
LED RIE RIAHAR CRERGY WEST RURGEX B0 rm nlae 741 $1E5
m: mm thIIE un wn. l-! mummu mn:ma c::m rora Lm AL WHLHNIMNGEDH WL SAS Ok3Et £3270L
G, LIMKIERITS O ONTFE RIER WS Am%ins. 11l R 0an N7 012
€ o.ﬂm tPII’E-n‘ ni:ﬂl tlb B?NT!IN imﬂ mu«u Mr ﬁ'l' mnm eFs me (v VAT QdGren
QRETTOL, CgUT G LA RSIG2HE rm;x i 549 ataey gIoick
A G,T AT m ucr ulu: u‘ m.u G | uu: ¢ WLTLE HEOE LR 4ad) 43 aMy K26 k280
G YECHTD % 4 rr'u LD ¥ Yopm R ST esrmu WFFAGYS il INOTLIOWY ERVIRED AITULESES eli-Hy am) X5 ARy
RIR RINT $IALEG clmmrm LID uarr 13 mﬂl.:ﬂm BYE LIVAHE LARIINERE  $RI% J0Y as772 58103
FHNELTE CTF PRILY ROAN PARK RUNTE. LOKUOH ﬁ; axg 2451 1215
Hﬂnzﬂ HmFuh’l 15 KL LR (IH. SHAR lai!:.ltu cmﬁ FLY 4B HERNO BHET SURTTL D . LTI L‘LHI‘.SIM?"HI'E;EZ:& K
FIMENT ANT WLES LID LRDRAY FEss le SEINNPUYTY TIRRILEE n v TIg3 kUG £DID
PEFLAIYYY BOILEF LERYICES LY3 WMLE -S4 VOt MG IHD MUV Ghoos st COmMREDHutiE Cris 152 brg 01731 31758
RPINRINNIGH Mg 36 YIS LED O ISIMDEDIE tuim FIHRLIE O G BETLHIEARH GRS PEL %A Vvl 15400

[ - . AL - e e g e e s om rt e - Loy e » -

Doyle PLC, Ball Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employee
Benefit Trust Company Limited, John Doyle Holdings Limied and Ibex Interiors Limited — All In Admlnistratlon

R “ v f - .
JR— ¢ . -




- —— P S ettt
11- AR~ L2 30F 1% oMl R HES § PIMRESS BLAT ~ B '(SUHAD
®AN L ACKEEEE OIS MENCMGLAFALTT FTilALEEAELNNPEGAL (LT ATED

e Fell POLARTS

aTATUFTHE FLDTIv w

FRHEAS SHETTIR I HIUSE SOLLATH AR 1ESTITANe KSR O VIALE, VEILEGTEATHINE LENT 3HY
FEOREH EDOER, EN% LT Bl HOIE T2 nsk ¢ ClGTLN -35¥

FETER 9 QR THIR 36 Wik Efof Wbl --Tt.‘.lﬂsfue WEHEY )2 Tm .

Her NEEUGR HIME & ARREE 65 DCY M8 BT (PHGE  ALF GRY

FHELCP VLL PEFIS 0 1L (e K VIPFL CRIGS SYEGET FAMRET PRTCAHADONI §¢63 106

FREHIX MUDULLCE dL USTCH 508 Bo0riti r;mmmn FERHRS I13-73)

ris QP B0 ey o bt mu. GUEWHILLY

AVEORTE PTER SFORCSRE LHLC 1Y NSRS TR -mm (O Ny G M ARCIRETER Hid LI
FICIGEINGE CAAMT LID GDIY MA0 AV, WRALSHIAEE u‘uumr. u'u n

EITAL lm VLHIGLE SOLUTSITVG 151 CERDRE MEUDODLL {bL STLND)  Ses e

AUUHRFET SHOATH LCHIE a9 b Pm.rm z:r MAEFVTEY BoUSE R RIrE m‘ ad Ky LIF

FIATEH BILIM BEPHCLE §6 1Rafim COIRT (WVERACHYE LRI Wapdiltil dig 145 :-rm;u HE 100G

e 50

LTIV T]

PIRTER LINTALIW] GHET 21 I oW EH!. CRHTES WEIT HILL E5TNE FF ELWFASRIN B ARG EHZK cHIu+-am

SIRTH EI0] LG FUGIMAAH WIS ELOUGH (TR TETEIE Nmn::m 1 wu
Mﬂtl Bheeiel[2) UHIT 17 DY GURRIGNS SEMME BEIEY MK, BN e

CIRIES BRI §1ie(s. U;a PR L2 4T0E 1T BnDve i UahT Jro. l'.-iTl\ TE .I.l.l i'lﬁl‘fﬂ LEP!F Lﬁ\ﬁ}ﬂ HAIR-THE

FIATEA LASTHL LUMIT @ S51Y ROe POATT B0 THELGATRIE SUHEQM &

F‘Iﬂ'llaiilﬂllﬂ'l (1) 1 s CHGLE EULIHBEE HIRK EIFI"'BMH‘ LANCET l-l(?’l' i S} GYI
LAY 1 MIHYIGK 1050 BOIINTRICE (B B0 2 3

¥ HU‘I‘“{ l I‘Ih(ﬁlﬂﬂ é[@j-‘, &y FHEHL SETRAMTE(LHE l;qu.R RE MM

PEATER LCAHERIDGE] ETC CHAT 6 OMLEY (1L PURIHISE FRIX SHMIVITAN ROND EARNESE RPHICEDGE 0132 324

FIL1TCE, ZEMARIMIANG L2 FRIVWESINE BT FEHCOIE FETERIEGUIH COMNS BEL .m

It KYER YTARDWE b L USTALGK Ml eTor dig mpratt W0ERE BEes 1 LE

PFIRTES TRk 1)l 13 5 IQHEOFR nﬂﬁlta‘ LEls kw2 l'l'lilﬂll PMU m:Tu-ln SNEEE ORL 4ol
RET-EIDP & ChE1 RUEHCETISLY SELA BUIY |ICWTE ALY

PEPTEK MIAMCGT VRUT 25 RN Why !GLITIICII!‘I. Em-umr'ur nu.u tusuzm HEY 901

iUk LG 1 o Th seitr du2 etinfé pire] dok  HUg-RR

PETEK TKTIGE DHOSED ORTT A HOATH MERMESH B, [HHTHT ﬂ FRNESIGLY LOte LD HA &YF

HALETON NEATOH LYD T WL L0 CIRMWE RLOEWT WALHVH BHIEH GXTF MRFE B 73
4 cu PG, 10K 153 mmmm H3L-ED
p FTIGE TONHIESS

um; CRASTLROH T umn a THE EHIGIVGETGS CRUCEG, MMYCOEE RIND BRALbes RAADD R34 -J0Y
TRYah ECPTO 2T § DIIGHT TrAI_DVel aN° SIHOHES WISD LEYPIS LOWDOH [10-TTa
PCA ACIEYS STAICES EBUMAIAN LI CLLITIDM HR:IENELLE KCTCCSIENINTAL LREL-LFR
b I THR EIRRPELES 31 tHILRIE (i ﬂwr(tr-wﬂﬁmm iinrse iy gop
Fiﬂ'i'h 4Mw (L] :rﬂiﬂmu rnmrrmrﬂ. GETOTR HEATH Ry LIDEH  LH Y
FLnite SSHVILES ARG WKIIPCET ITHES w.:a. T
PLRTLIY: tumrnu» (XT3 m 'm: r,m'm' IEMTHE CWEHCIL MO BAFDI0 ICTE UDRE 4415
ArHETEETRERE Lﬁ I.!-‘lt‘ 21 neFy AN chuid BROEE RN [elqiige sDl s 480
FERTEY PLUATGH LAIIT § {fikd ETRGT BAUTie-0d-TPGHE DL ITR
PIRIOX tmncmm LHET 24 BCROU GOUN GIOSWIY GHIGE WVIRDIFI LAY 4B0
NRCF IE DATENL0S LEFIT ARN lnin mmum L ECT

HEOHLEH HESTHITY T JAT LY, W2l £, lonk s -nm Biyin, r.iru ru
MRS GLECTEI00 2YH Ahuk] Fnf mm;nx Lumn- TREHFMAS ST Ol TREHT
LK PLAHY HEHE LTE MESHE HOJXS GHITCINEL AORE ISRohcies gonar HEns n: n"

FEWOLE PGWCP LT0 £ FONFR OCHUYE- FHT NI SIEID i»n‘ﬂl-*!’ Uﬂ'ﬁmﬂ.
PLESE m,rme MOV wEsd ere w2 R voie [end T8 PO W EAI hu udmu’-l L&y LV
2 RTER IPEUDH| ZETC ROREITRS JHD R (IS ETHGET lmu IPA 0

FEOTCA MOMIEL BHET ML THR MLIEC DIETAESS IGHTRC 1951 DR Sy u:'“l mm CEELK B30 .00
AT KILEH LHAP L GLIRTOH STEEr L usTail orp LLELH uzeddl wh

LAV, |WOSHEIDIG T UMIT W 3 TRMOED TR, ERFTE, pI2LEY REY m'a:m'm: | reitt BEE 265

FIETER MATICHPTEH 36 W7k CLOGE BXLTOM RIS RIGTINIPIIN O 5y

APPENDIX 4
Page 62 of 108

INTPHAS

ACHEERACR

tigia sLpsan
B199% LAY
LURE-TA RSN

EP3I 82 IGar
BLIID TABZIL
ELFIY FIOID
419 Fopy g
801 775 4063
gL%ID-FTInED

o120 e 27340
EA7IY QTS
BNy J8F 841k
620k 46| 0233
UEIZ&RI0ID
OlY12 DI0kd
L% B3TEaL
gL213 GXa?
fried Hasuey
031 ¢l GELsRil
I NP SRES
DSTE? 262833
a0y TEA4%
LB 337321
0In AYAQ EO7 T
oIror-~110860
glup fGe §223

mAG GF2 6I%
o/mo 278 1%3d
FL] 24

Olas) 284Lak
Q157] COEGY
01971 GA3N3T
aiNd §ara -
9150} GRglng

Il X6 444
!Ji.l 292 e
ot RaD §ido ‘
a4 Tl GEII0N
uErpy GESNTY

alfUy AS3E4L

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, Jobn Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employee

- Benafit Taiat Comnam ' ~#ad  lahn Naule Haldinng Liguted and tbex Interors Limite? — All In Adminjstration

LA o bl Y T

-



APPENDIX 4

Page 63 of 108
£A-200 -12 ¥ RUMR IR anF & AQURGRY 24T - W Ylgeigh e
FEETRTARRRTASATS PERI SRR, ~av'd #Fcrvy Fiygass *1bkr JidEESI LT Y
KTHT RO HUIETY HACAIDET
ErAadievac sl Tgd s Frnaktumn
PERPER WOMDIIILD CHIT 52, B0TOH R0 T4 SR0ITE MURFTOLY il YIEUGIRE W7 7 B1Rd THSX0
FIRIER IAINEPCINIERD & cr..uu-;mﬂ mra:m LEIAML S10AIFI5T el STINEEH IHRTGR mu-:wmuas YLy 20F  DISER ISSD
RIRTEE LELLL SIER §7 usmed TREISTRIAL TREX LENTSTEA  LEY Lol OL102 Z30IRS
BINILH FIAHCH il‘(l'f ] l[lJLTEiL M;jh-':r HUEI% HERALLs ropct m;nm R 1Y SHD OERE 127 A0TR
PARITH TILENCRTY LY | DEIAK ‘tlml' B THE GInHER H'-.Lle i(ﬂr AP Juf g W edq 15093
RIATEM LA ILO0N 32, DNET 3 LY BHILL EREW: OUIRLiLIEay IHel umn;r R, ELRGA 429 a9 nLgy A4y AEJT
VIRFLK (PILAGILE uun 372 EMTIINEE CLIATE MOINIEAD RAALT % YTIELD INTUETRIAL CEFNIE Cullld CHU G4 L& EL4QF CEST(D
PETCER ERGORENIHT LTR FLCOITS WY VI Eaerfl wlm r:u zm LS SN0
Hagg ol it ﬁtl\lmﬁ ﬂul 1 FD 3 WOFLE tTECE olo2F Srescz
ArILLY FLART Lad Shil | FiRID LOPAT ik | FOtn um nr.ruuu !f:im- :u 1] (840 255 Qbr
RICRH LID 72 mnﬂx COMENS ASTEREQRONS CRHER D3I FimIce
DALY TUEINGS LED 14 B 15 PIREEY ma.r.;mu: HImﬂiﬂ.L RAF LHITEDA0 HEATE DG QA0 DLRIY FHFT
A7 cony ¥F u[m icl'l'!l!l' uaTtRe m &‘Iﬂﬁ bEHTS DL 3 01030 OIILE
- TREAH B l-'rh v bBEE Wi, L HEnkRY ilm;'« L Y] P2y ety Liye
ASHFLING FLAMY WIAL ATD K6 rmn nmp WEEKT HEOMT mm—«;m;n SLIEH O5E RIP DL2SH NpZAT
Hera 19 ILss I.:asl uu. [AVITRENH LAUTE DETOSE IEYS @l T 0 avsl 3.1
FOPLD FEHAILIE ERIGEY Ll 3 Y Ttias sy mm ey} HINACL Wi ULRD 29% Ve
tmm: HERZ WX ATD WTEHITOON GOGST 28 MADRY €OAIF RERATON FAE m.uu: sr«,nml-m-m,g,qummgi 1538 n;’:g‘ ans w1
Il
NsrIo VCP IFSILINS 5 GTARYGTE Fl*l‘l.l:l‘ TINGH KM IR uusnum W QEa DFIET 16717
Ao sy P LT0 HIWGY 0N REEH SHALE STSILION Eeshy §501 L N 014E0 T2
WEFELCRIELTS @ LTR Qbil MW, hlm il-i lﬂﬂ' ﬁ'lhﬂi" tum&: apip-sg pitid 025003
AALRN FLETT ZEIFAICEE HYYUTE Dk rmnr( TE FLTERTSI ]
ARG FLOUF LTU DOTENGRY OOUST CREIING ADNH nmlrmm LOHION LS KD 010D SEF K141
mucms mmm lmr nmtm Guaer mmm lgm-:- i e diue 107 1190
ESIHY HIRE b ST WTHML] TN oLY 3 06T vZh 2106
a.n.n n'lzlﬂ:rm i'mrrcn.u t:m [T AR LRVENG mrq HRUEY 114D IHDLGATATE AR BETF GTUOGYRE W07 Gr. 0161 {43 €nil
ATIATEIRE LY {m{ T CROGTIM LCPLRKE [AUCE (nan war ALTTY, GEayn
ilzmuzf.u Iunml u_m!rlim. CLINIE SRARIIEY Hig Le ln‘m LERHID CESS LU 1721 ooy
AN fanhl DK ETE TE talthbM CNET FOrGOVE BRWSIRIN. l;tl'ﬂk (73] W@lt L!Ict"n[.’mmlj LE? Je 0716 b I60)
AEne erm:us L'I'D mtr l [mu.ﬂ L TRWDING £31010 INGELGY LIFE LIVHITEH 0[00k Ul a13%7 LISKI?
nrorns W 2 1 ? I-E\m' ST LIMGET (IERTICRN DEHIG A0 DEK WINEE SRSEBY
wﬂl‘f 150 Frtiet m&n‘ (Hraiu: tmw m. el kae yird 41987 I5L3W
WHILWLLL ;nu FELESHWY WAHE WAl 1395 4radth
m«rm LT maa ru’m u:ma nrr:m.mrr.'um RONTAL CRLE, SIHRRGGE AMID &Y TVED ORI RII7 Ry $13%40 A5PIN '
e T A A g% 38 350
1IEHT L ur nyL 43l
A3 00 (SQEGTICE LT0 OV B TR FLETART |1 SKINI 0UST, B0, Wi §0 KLrdsltedy muuﬁ TEATAA, HIDRW FUjd m?m — .
AERLLCMYAR 110 ELETIRICE YOOI LYD FRIEN AR PREATON LIRS M1 am™ G172 EREIL
nEHIT nﬁﬂl M:I a-wane uimm b St RN I.nn.ﬂ'-ﬂﬁ Wt LE6 ik 11353 apSant
B HLER ATD 141 Af, EACILXe [HIEAFREAG N‘ﬂi ﬁmummm o DXty Lymesua Ll AR 01622 THIEIN
A3 i:lll.. ﬂh lu m:rmmr ITRERT WWALHE IO (IESHIRE 01998 GTRARN
RVIE COUCIINT 034 FELDIGH RN OFoan !|I.D:I.I:".IJ ruu-m.. JLFAL JBAESY
MoY e CIREF LS m.:mnv CTD 3E COBLEAUIY Hoptl MELLme pERES  (nw MYy 1430 712022
A K § FRNT 1014 PETRAN G e LT B0 [eg WROT FLTRENARR Flei a1msy UVIRS qreveinboy, PedEMESagsH P)E“u‘ -
»
m%c mﬂ;lens PDREEKEET L10 U3IT D GEEFLELD S MEOERTH LIV, 1L q152 524 2434
A KBITRCIL)S SR-M mi‘ﬂ oAl m::m.u WHIHESE n.m wrmut S":u 108 &M Ll
RMANEE ROTOR WOTER LT3 nmrm [51=7] cumm [ A1IZ8 L0IEGY
EMZL 16 LT e Lo ﬁ.r;.u.l.. &I RO mm r.w:&l..mu utm.mn m 1] TINL 715 Can
nr0 MAHT YRvIcES L13 Nt Pran GORKTHE DECGY FUSD Arpb2Bdion Inr e CH 0 /8 150 #1731 919K93

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire lelted John Doye Construction Limited, John Doyle Employee
Benefit Trust Company Limied, John Doy!e Holdings Limited andibex Interiors Limited — All In Adminisiration .

PO




-

PI-53 - 12 P el LIFILIRE ool B AODRLYY Logr « RYTIFRITE rHE 12

VEHILMETEY T 1 qr A MCRNBTEEEUE A SL SLr VGBS FE NG L TROLHAC I ASE CEALL LX)

Hitld tHD PplLy

~rus sL0 AL LWL L%

I-A-L TOFFEIN SCBIRAS LD 5-¢ QIICImsTee ""ll‘l’ll‘? ROARAE LILEALUIEG  [L5E 20y

IH Eamm jure FHs ICES Ly aE] 30 uagmm S GGOIREDH et Faonona)) cieens 2 erd
Hasl 4 RA ml 470 ¢NkY iﬂm’ﬂ‘ l,i‘rﬂly Wn‘l’ml EY D6 £feregd ﬁal! LEN
THECY 3 GELECVICTA, FROTLATE KAD &T X0 (Or WRY D6 DIf ADRE LATOM Sl LWA-1

S ElT S LIETIHG SR 470 4 na:mr.\' m-n..-l. LeEN 1 HOGH LTCOWGHT  th TOL
Tés FO% (UEER LA LD FHIFILE QEGT NSE GRCAE WEs? suu:. UREKTFOLEE HEODK TUX 1EF
TN L) LTD LUSTE b RSYOEE Mt Fusit LA, WRIFT LEEES LGIT OEF
smrlr.m.l Exutd EGHE SR 1 T0 GHTTEMW ) Hab ﬂ!.rﬁﬂﬂ{ﬁ FRHT  THR

103
e fiih RSPRIAA L TOSE MIEG LMLT 1, ViTA% WIRICCS CENTER [Gu] WAT FRAGSVIE PETTROCTYN Y DRNDG 1GT s

bieild IYGH BI1TR ) ¢OLARS FT I02 i‘ﬂlK ALY CHER BN IMCASTIFR

Dy SIF
SPECLOTY FHCET B BACES & LNASRE 1y G CIFPXHEIMT S| EHPEHWIT LML 117D CIRMPAILL PLAER SR wey r"h(”.'!“ﬂi}.ﬂlﬂl 7 4B

LynIfR CREDT G2 AT ATD BRRLKE ONVE Thdead, HILTOH IEAIGS A0 FRLS Gl
FAl. JOCHETIAR L0 Tﬂl LG 1) 1 BULLDIRG PUSNUL MU ZNFLY SO0, BShIS FELY AP
ZEATTTS AUCHE LFI AA I8 ORFPEH YHTAWH CHPSIDE (W)L 4BY

SEL IrmpE Tl “l Ed FdIEE Mk HI"IT;,ﬁF-m 1 HEld L)

L p & DOREACIALD ML T LERG L.obE UGLIHEA NSREH HVTFINLD oF 674 o4 TIU

i1, S$ITE CAGRHTSAN 130 BY ERILA ROND CITTOHGOOARE INHT BULD I

SLADATIN AIMZEE LTD P00 RGNS FHEIE HOUSEIEHE Vi wiicaisToue B 5 hlvi. sy etr
TLEFL yELen w.f#'-» u smmrnq umn HEl4 69 wmw L
LEafeRa SN WOIHCCAGE LID F.D.30% GL (S OD0EH LG 3.00H 1A 3,8 S5 .

srsn RIS :m::'r G TN LTE 9 RAISEH oux.n VLGN MO0 T EOTEN RISl B esir

LW LTy mlmf'\'nﬂw AMID ({40 EWE PUID BIUFEHEd 654
:mr..ﬂm*g Tk THE DHESICHT] SEDM (eifalay) SIRNINGGS GUGTEL: VB JTEINSHE 51T 2¥E
AL B0 TN mm u::ICﬂTI'I! |.|:n im'

lEh‘l' n,ne Lrn WAL |

sy I EN ﬂrts l‘nimf |m£sutu. mmse! P’Gﬂ trlu. wf' atnb HErUT0R. 1 63E 13 Qg
n:mj’l:: mmmmmrlm [ERVELRS | TO 105 SOM (G R0 GLESGIU  RE)-

P L HOTORN LTA UNTY LU, FEMLAMD :umr:rmm. ESTINrE -rnrmq 211 m:'m.ﬁss': SRICERIMRAL CATER MET 7Y
KIS WITTE mmnnm t.'rn Wt 32 tmm [T nu.l.:mam ORISHG GUf SoUret'1od Bdde avw
CIMEREE aiine KIKEMLL EIROE UrHFIEsiid D IO ual cu
r.s.uﬂmm-l. 1.1 |3 Hﬂ’l’[ﬁ"vﬂ TE!I.M‘JI‘L'(F ﬂ'r,m}m PALTIETEH um-frit' iy wF

by, IS WA TitHRLEH Wity MIFTILLD ENRTS 1N AT

mgr;:ruxn n.m mm.lrr [ m.ﬂm Lo LIWVERMEL 133 1

L1G CONST FUCTLR TIICESSOUIES HILLEROOTOI WOFKE LCGRITT POAD garvrely oy Al

m'n Y ARTA ek 43 Fimte HE!"-FF ERNRTE HISHEDCIGE, ROVl MBHIME -4EEX (1L 1‘m

wer e MU COMENK :mmihmn.:a LAARLLE TURDING MENMOCE MFS PLRAEaY EARD BT.HELEHT WD ITF
ELTECH L OMIOK LTY SIS MIUTEOD & u:acu.t SYALOTY EPFIHE m'qrx. GHLL 702

SITE ELOES TR MFHCIEeT BIKEEN ci'ion-Le-Goild fadiibr (RS fj

T DIGLITNG LT3 ¢7 OREEH S0 ntnzunsmsr FENE  MLAT LY

SI0E L TT ATD GIrERNEH ELOGE METH RIVEYRIAL GLTME HAIMIRE, ST lm& hmm'sm: HMLT ALY
hY TOEEICEAL, SEFYICES 4 VISTOUU) GOTEIRIG LINVE LIFS) Do GRer ases T

CIARTEN YRHTM sfiires IS LA UL 6 Souann (AR RADYER ondl eudERprase Hil‘n Ilesr JERDERLAHE TYOE 4 WWAR G

tFg CLEAMTHE GOUITVENT SHHIERE ERGERIL CEIATE fTHTIRY POTDITER  HAD nsu
HETHMCM LNECRS | SHTEETAP LD 53 rwu'.nu:n e FeRaL BwPulp mﬂ
SOAATEAY MLAMT ilmﬁs e FHVNE bR it Ry Wl GSEPTOH o RRUFFDKD

* Pl g
0 LV G TEEL HTRE 194 bidbveE amaD i0omd ik JHOU ST, SEIWE ﬁt’;lﬂﬂlﬁﬂﬂ'ﬂ H. LEHCMLHENIPE [RT4 102

sy thEred HAHT u:: PETALLE CHIUSTWIAS. EEIATE IMM.INITGH FUIAD ToOEINTTOH mmm SHIRE LS BT
WHGELOWEL CF LT 1H1T 1 HSUELN TITDIMG PRIGIT nEIr'lEt-l WD BIL XEIIRY T

SICCEY AZEFT SEMITES L13 II0EE HaUE 18 (18 Foptaf] HaUTDA 1e aefy g mnm oy ol
TEChT A0 [ 18 YORY WAER YR RTEEGT UM wdd {E \-

APPENDIX 4
Page 64 of 108

Tl frvapd
3T TLES

DAGDY TIAEHE

WMEDT 32322

uivd giu fgs
IR0 y1) Tege
{4TE daENE
n:? N T

MIr I 735007

-~

j
FA1 Ty
ﬂl‘lﬂhll S71R
Q1La1 LULERB
03178 regill
ndgs XN
mTa-Inidls
ulrdy 4621
O30 4 L41kL
Q1A -Gl -EALD
01304 1BAVEID
1bar-yusegr
Q¥ ialin i)
§123 TI¥ DEGE
1 258 TVT
BLFY Etl'l@

FLYI3 AW N
E2Y WATh TP[F
ELRIE Eadhkd
vLos: TIIELL
ENLT PRA fROR
ELBE ZO0 IADN
El}h YEG A¥It
30 NSR: TETE
TATY~ 817000
RLETD naadnd

ELTES AEMHIL

FLELY Ba3SeD

ll.‘!(\ Erxnn
RS ML

otul ¥l 3540
[LOA? BBIZFO
DRGFS LLHibh
RLEE] AFL1F2
BETTh FEOIRY
445 10§ 03
ULtz €Inles
OLlged FEriLd
oLi6) 2inlin

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewcod Plant Hire Limuted, John Doyle Construchon Limited, John Doyle Employes
+« .. Banefit Tnust Comnapy Uimted. John Novle Holrdinne ! titad and Ihex interings | imited — AN Administration, | .0, ..




f4-F4,+1) 62733 JNILIFA HATE N ADERFER 1157 - v (b WY 23

AILFILEErCSRY S0 LR A TS R 1AL LB 2T Y POt £ SN TITrII

WHE AT el s

MEPA AT LaT VI FE Y

X amwp ETE T FERUGH [LASE CRCNT LXKy GICACH: (04 Lis Jlir
S99 SGLEOURES CORE AEOCOPT POAR,CFHITCK SRTTTI MG S6LYE GFC -
SEYDEALGHG L) EMics Ay INUSONIAL ESIRTE MU PILETRY PMRIRRSHNAT CIRES FET 7Y

FIRe Hate TG kEGvLk eair fiRIERH H{ﬂmiai iy I

HIRTY b KOKS LTH BORT (3UGE SRS AL fL¢ e BTl GRIL Thg

SIRMICLL mﬂmub 1 m:tm :. mv.u:a o ST IYibh U SOUTH bl lmm_m WEATHRHTS H FliG

serarcK teT kU M e tm-m' [F X173 ﬂ.tﬁm.u m.mu. m
11ﬂm')‘ HI!FE w:aw Lrhkﬁt m.rrf DEREY fuSkeD3E Sosw poer LA Ty
FE AR Lip &3¢ 3 T & T Jﬁ.rm( mm; hALY p(;w .giwrmtw H»E{:u)‘-h ERIEH NG kk1D I

S‘Iﬁs'DﬂiGi FII Lrn AR LA STEOLW GILVIMDCE MCRIE  GE R4

BPOFACH SITULIIINTS LEHTHW, *KReo= NIEANITal AHOALE CUTREY D HIROMIE |63 Jub

GIEVETS FUOHT TR ek viﬂﬂ 3, Mgy InIUSIRI, ESTHTE FIRUS SIND EURTGY LL-WNT BECS IR Rl
uwu}g BTt # O3RE HEEETRLD Bianage mm Eisialeyi t.:m k},’Fp[ﬂ. 25l

o B P AUSWEY CQUTFUGHT [ T8 HEmTNIn (USE STUSEY Bl ROaE ,5TILE 41mw Yigaree am m.g
mmn- EXINVITEE IMVIDRS (MET 35 mmmr uw:.' TONETILAZ 90D HIAOLD WLL BY#ARE £458% BQ-DIS
SUTLI LIHTIHD BUCFLNT LID Wl L6 AILLUSOM GeDil ST HIES HD LRG0 BOUTIHI TR wa (30
CAAHCE Eﬁ!ﬂ-m FETE ) [‘Em.ﬂ Gi Hid, poi LWRUATRETEN g flik

T.F-A- 9Ja $ EILFNT HOUSE 1 L0EX HIRL ANIER 10N CIRELEY, LOHIG R:r. PP

‘l'.‘l‘-lll LTh nmw ALY LIMP TR WRL

T 0 1 rLxe LRI & prrfis it waATMist coime [ Lisiann mm mmn DTy Ry Y IR
mm' £ -"n::u: RUEETE V0 GA) TASTEA ATD X [ITH PGl fAmAs BEpig 81 3

APPENDIX 4
Page 65 of 108

FELERARE

vRemnwcan

GREE FRIGID

Bleke §11152

L7317 10I9EL

I ERTH ST
K5 045 Viay

OLRIT U141
[

i

QLA BREGED
CLCI0 222353
C1Y23 33300

ult-n& uidlm

ey & i

oisy Js? n-r:
Dirdo JME)E
DLAEL TM1L4Y
D7REL ) 10b)d
BLZST {dakzd
ALRI4 M5

DK Péq 2304
aL¥3q {96553
nLIVE WA7O0?
oldiz 12e1t

I raiy £T0 AOEY m mmmmm -:nﬂm mz [To R T .
Ti‘dl‘. L.rt r.!,ﬁr 5 UHLT U W FIFIELR (BN 71N FEM
frap1e ey aRDEE !i ie, g LA ﬂiﬂ.’#l um !.Fm)lﬁ htﬁﬂrm R oL
el naummrr LTD Lt & L0 M RY IGHTR j1L.g LR
THIFORS SCUITHNT I T Esmr ﬂ':dlm'.‘i. A1 STICFLISE GRRAT LA 19-Z0 TWE TEIRHGLE NED WAL W8 PAGLATTTIMGAH

ToHA wnren Tk 450 mm Hmm liEHth lw.irfms mm mw SIEY THT v
n!,s-u]t OHETHRTION PLANT LIN QURY LTS R 6w R EAT K £1ta-5F
ToRH CALETRIGI, FireLTE nﬂ 1LY m um_-mmrt: ms:m.s' mm mu:nu AT MIEDT l:i.a:sl LHE-2i10
TEMWL FLAMT LTD U TOAIT LEIFILY SIUELEY WMoy oviils 3T
GEd GOy LTP TEHHLULONT UNEY 9,010 ent, IHEQSINIME. mee. LR v, SO0 Y PF-uETE LEA LS :J‘M -l'Fﬁ
£ IWRINE FINGCEL CEU /0 B IDEAWAH (306, S0LLTPR PNSTRTIN. BIRG J4h-LEF RINGA ROFD BFSmanc,

TERECRGCE 1S S1agy Lo a'e T Ly

1227 ¥ o RS HERT kLR | Th 4 SvakEsTait l!..:.rﬂ? EabyiFILie BEINGGY e EAOMAA Ry L4 4

TeArE UATSE UTILBTLRG l.‘l‘l a0 724 .Am-mu ﬂlll! w

Tali HEtDEWs TLoMIONY LTD 1~LEA NRELY TCITELT arm

TEVAE LT UTPE 110 VERGLMYH Pree Lew m.vn r.l ﬁbk.‘-mu.

foufaer (G0 Ci. LI TSiE el sn-sm TR @ny ln'rm L«tm\f m.\ rn

RALEY MEEE SEHVICER LYD RAIGT UCLL RMUEHSTIMAPE DELEm T WRARHISE oF 319 G

FIEDY TACTOOE INFEMTIONGL LTD #f RCCOMIED fILE I‘Il@ﬂ.ﬂpru l.'l'n CHSTLE LI CALTL). RTITLT BRMDEIY L00DH (011D

i FH QALK PO, BT L0 CIRATY SUEE DRELTEEAN  aLED 133
TRANVIETEA LENTIED mum. u:n.m: mm:u mw.m': JITLL METT SUASES AHLE KDF

TOM SAWICE LTI 918 0 JIHDUST. ESIIE IPIITCN WTRESTYORE R DR

I ATV FRHINGE t(m LI'D ﬂfil Fﬂhl_ iy um L’u TB HINTER #RY LT SIHYEQY J0LI0Y A 1Y
FERET FTD( TFISD LTE SARLIANM EIRE 161651 cHASITRE BN BRE

TRAWIDD FEIMEE L0 m.cmm mﬁs HOHITFICATRE lrmzr LoERL 1810 ML

YMITICL LK AT oLl LA SHTPFIELD 52K

TN ey I-Eﬂltﬁuk ki wWh Btttk o Bk i ul’rﬂ[:ﬂ.ﬂllﬂ EGEN WLttt s e A 37
Thiheed R (T FOHIA & LT OhE JIHEIGT IND R57AT5 (4 TTGH AL MAYER, ATOEr Ll 16

aeret ﬂ&i]-l
s

aivi3 \:1!55
o4y o) ron
amu-mnﬂ?
OLEIZ DRGARZ
f(m 33104
!J )1 25 FllY

nui BRYY 2261
GRLE-1p32450

QRFG rur rise
AKLE N$30 BEF
TIT 10\ BO70

os00 E5h fukg
QIRFL dK0¥0k
s

!ﬂu adugr
;ru? 710 24
21454 7L
05IF 5310A1
oA4l 1r? naAsT

L1942 Dnaal
ﬂ.ll.: 3 T2

& TLR 23ED
9 F mLzELE
30 ALY LhdS

-

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewcod Piant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limiled, John Doyle Employee
Benefit Trust Company Lim#ted, John Doyle Holg}ngs Llrpltgd and Ibex interiors Limited —All In Administration | __




PE=1In <) 4 MFy) HASLIZL b A RERGTSS LIST - FLOYLEOUK g v

rr §373. dda Caewixt irosvarTied JETERINLATTARNST

WU 7 JRNIESE

A reaINNL SEILAVWE

pRCALL DT 3 FILE NI0A: COORL HREIPIOLG 6.5 10T argnepy: bl §Y sy
L CEIVIINLG 170 290 SLIFTUM o0 WELFUET  CORY and
1T 2P LG ARFIT B SNIRLVERIT .mmum::. WRAl Teois0 nmrmml. LEIATE ERPS Wi HRAIF MELS N2 &1L
IMITEG SSEILTTI0S NAIEN () P.0L0GY <90 MUBHETIY 5SS L
lﬂuzﬂub GFF4CH s'turl"m ﬂfnw a‘ﬁl LoHIFS TRUTION TATIRINY HSTATE SHIGIHIM CEVISN KX ¢ L
\‘L‘{I.:lﬂ w ILRY LD FINEANd 10MRE (TR SR i prdddn Rfck ;m;m;g iyl &)H
WRITILE DOTIFATHT 4.TR SEIIT l.=l ICHAT TN RLIpA CWASHRYr B1E, dpah @eriel TITOH KoM THIS A0d
NG THOEE FIRMEE ULKS LTD G VENWIT GOIGITIT Sk IDS [TD [DSMydis RIAT WRFHOK  (HEd FEV
VIKIIM DEREG] LY 1%L Ty aGen IBJGEE IR oA 1on
VIKELNA WS T O OEEAaT 110 09 B 347 Gawie) tprgexy Tl 1)
KO LG CRHTRE HOULR RSCETH (HCW.E QILKY ROl ~Osnka YL 1592 Jup
oI TECMOGY LT TRENN.CUY U ESDEMICK AT COAkS WU mp.mnrr. FOECA KENT 1H13 AN
NG IR vnm_-;l LIW 1.Ua KA Boy Baiuy  oiLT 33
PAGIFR MRuecH £ ERA BlEG B Ve mu;.' CHER m; lm
mn!. ::r'n. YD Pmmu a Il:ﬂDI:ID.'ill H:lm. FHIL
170 BT ADCE NOnD ENETE THF PO wmlnmssmnin
muw I}N'Ilﬂ" Hmt Lﬂ 9 Lvﬂﬂi' H‘EIW WY PEHES  wale YA
g sl LAY KYAR LRCRERENCD \ T ¢ a5l'rel ivilLG HOkG IEPTG  dald 26d
AARRKIHGIUM VPSOL REHTS | T DMLY § STVIHGI00N GO HDEINIOL CiYelss WOSLETI WHPLTTOH WL LRT
MIRITHIUY wEHICOLE (EHEME LTD WHET 2, 0NETACE DARHGE MIOLSTOH WNIFRIGIUN CIEGHIRY ML Ay
WRD M aling] g l!‘:llJPu.“lelN LA X TS mw«m LOFS WRRICH VN 3vel
wily i JCE | TR W8 fof) Gy ER METRTOHE uﬂ:&sf&ﬁ i
WITERTMER ELE, am:a cxurm L18 TEPENGTT (KdIRE O IEE l.ml' m!mllt Mt R (D) PRTL a3
AATCFURA DISTNLYS BIALTES UNIG 3 SO0 FUTLEY WNY QIO SUAFLY CRY 4l
J.lhla!-.’!ekf L cn L1F CHENGE WLEIN s Innyehc prohl (@ lum*.aﬂnz wE gk
3, Ik mm.:t; LTh mr—mz- Hm-u RTERT MERIN UERTARLE 36T
q:::u LIFEL® L10 FAF% ERGLE i nnr.r AT WCSTEMM RMIRLESs OTR n:rmms- CLOSE ESED COM:RSLT THIA 200
PRI BINT PRI UM MpGE QTRILONG RULRCUST pases b5l bl
WARTEH G RIEVH iRre u&m !.imi ﬂ\'ﬁ mﬂu. 393t R
ALRET FICTORS YORIGHNLE LTD &M CECIGIHT SHATHEG

@y PindEe NHG LYD SHIT & LAIDNED TIRrIde opbe SE RGO KTIPFOFN ST

Ws| TIE Y DS OFFHE Gy LIS (MRUTRI, ESTIIE STNEISH hug ufrilioe ‘-‘ WYL R, ik RRT JuY

YURGRL. 1LAHT LTT T/ HIZLMNE POUER d0YSTS JF HINLHELL LIS WOLLFHORI DY By LD
USHIGGHT Y ..u:w:u:r N lll:'l u’z SICWTMVCE TRIG 93 T
HELLIY \LoHE MM L # PUER MR FRITTEED BT I8 WU IRPTE LT SR

APPENDIX 4
Page 66 of 108

LT

SRNEENIN g

”en sl
d14E3-DYIT0Y
91495 JITLCQT
QS Fib 721%
1A rinily
aloa §6) M0
T T )
01117 o¥1I0Y
TBIU-426 163
31423 7R180P
41422 fiagae
11131 437849%
IDIA-TANInIR
[
13191 M 100
[ FEe}] rnrmn
11391 anEapt
112231 4810
142 u:(ul:-
11321 453870
lnH 6L
K33d ghd 13ed
thia t:smsn
12 1633 5LEL
PrzAS SRR3R
ELS@] u.iu

RING LTh ADSGInD wiRig, -_mm,mn MBS REESORE [OAD CHAIN JAT (3 CCN-EA

nun [T
PLrAs 28F44)
QL T4 FUEs6
6Ledz JiR0L4
CrpIT FISS
bleaz praoas

nEign&P? 5e 2TD ml ujmq,a AT UHET 3,5 of AIQJ FOAD THO SRENE ORE AXqy Wmteiio UpST piSRy Ritd '@

rluu.mr' -mf rrrn. m.cm EOR0 EXETER 2TU0H D2 PHR
UTHAI ¥ 52 W) ui 1R ARDAGERT I N
ut‘irm m\ i Iﬂllﬂ' L‘in mm\;ns HY GBTNIE ER4v DRHEE CHF MK
AL eTh (L6, B IOk NIRSTT0N UG TS AT1 46
'n:u. ltn m:mr um. umn:m rn. T
YQAIREUM RSN ATE IR GIJRSAMY MILISH £y s
LT RERY r-\‘uun.ui L'm PARNGTES BRUSS 33 cn.mu i‘hltl:T CELEFT oy Wi EL G 9int

X OF HRAIGEY Pt &9

61533 2070
DLYBZ GMNIID
OLYEE §LEALY
D13p3 #3772

nuw-mnu
bﬂ H ¥itg
SRINE

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Lumited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employee

Benefit Tmic;nrnnnnu Limitad John Rovle Holdings Limited and Ibex Intenars trmited — Afl In Administration

[ Y



L1 T 3092 #3TLED

AW AN BNy h b ST

i

HaL
EST it PO, & FLANT HIRR C.TD

T TITIMiN
.G, RALLFTIHG LTH

LLGYES YSD PLUMUMIIN. I"1HOHTY | 8D

AIEX Rrak GURmoRRTs LIN
MU LT

AT HIR. B AYTIIALIGE LS
FI-ULIFT LT

s THRY $ U

ALIN SEPYIE W ORMEY 1LTF
ALTED DEHA IS ICH TLE 15
BHERL

aNlixEY PIRE LT

ARILIR PEFRDE 199

nie kwd L1g

AHILS TLIET UTEG LT

GUISE INNVGILE FIRANCE LfU
At AP

niie g s LG

AL 131 VSHCLE SMaVCEG
A G

a4 GERP LTE

T o U WHITE SEAVIOCY

RHC LIS FUERIGL

BEQFTADS A 1D ELOOTAIGS LT

LMIEREST b sl LTD,

Arhyintk 1 18 - prneucgp

FIFS S o= rmmpromy my (L7400

JINEE

APPENDIX 4
Page 67 of 108

fasy L

tErm 2w

rETIR

S13. %
LAY BL-nAY-LCLT CL-PPA-2912  1-ROR-3012

Falwant

NIt

11580

LEAL KX
Wae

IHY-An

pETaRA AL

10§3-41
9.3
#il

CGAN-R2

i NI
2k .ae
I8 7o B |

3-8 1)
26
A11.m

2RaG.0R

1973
mL.mKa
1 rivg-Hi

Lin.ny
Z20-BF
fdn. L

19,41
.87
.02

T2 30

13021

(1T 1 1Y T

184140

it B ]

LM
257.03
HEevi

4).at
Lp. 2

T Hu R

2.z
0.2
mra.s
S5 e
L1 ]
0.

o+ en

T
Ae.6
I1.Er
.43

mE AR ALTFERY

L1 U]
20.30

EARIL
auasapEn
Ut 17
41 8+
Ji3.0l
E TR P
ge.od
504,00
bt N
s1an.ed
F26.50
LEY2F ]
LE S0
BEZY.L2
[1.9%1-%
n»i
JI1K.10
AEZE, b
L1431
e 22
1.1 1 )
IV T
1E3% . 5D
199,83
X200
=r.en
T
1614 B4

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyls Employee
Benefit Trust Company Limited, John Doyle Holdings Limited and Ibex Interors Lirnited - All In Administration

- 3




APPENDIX 4

Page 68 of 108

1+ AL-3112 6hFN EEMITES Y197 ~ BITrRED Fajr

AR OURSTASTIRTTINE MES] IR0 A REDS CARESTAIELL L 0 SagmEe L

Gl AR FAZN

(33 CUERCHE  g§-n-dalsy AL RIR-1052 J)-ANR-IDLF [Fa
IFCHEDT PRICE LS R e S
WIE B 41 16 bk oy s
BEFERY FATSIMTERS IT{81) His 131
WRTERS Yepdy3kr i, FERTFRIOK | Y6 15 «d 1%, k0
ARIFIN GIIE DUSUEGLE 30.50 W, 20
EFLTITH SHIEH TINFHP LTD 3,0 ) ey
IR FI% FRLECHH mto 15 0 10 EE N < 1330 LD
Brues e ToIL Y Ly 13,50 15,00
AGHN 4 LR FA13.03 2043 30
JIE PR BEGES TAIRTLANS |18 ST s, kg
PAAIGIET NLRAT IIIFEL LT 128,60 220,90
OETRY ALRBIWITES Qi 170 Lafiht 0.9 b7 3 N
140 JLEH {RUNT & EOUIPS LTS vie, tu L LA U
T, LA T HERS LAY q474.5) arn.na 35t
IKUATERS ALEFTIA LtU 112,70 LES i 1)
G F AU L TR 13.1% ALoan
ohLL PEINT [T 274,10 L3 FUTST
STy #LAHD S A Elews (930 i Fr i ] L, R
0o SRUTIME 4SLUZH) LTR LAg,. 0 FLN ]
EEHTHLG AVERR 2, 4.0
CRTYTCR GRUP PLN 231, L0 &iF .60 tig.fu
CrNky Liinae K lafeng LYS 1ri.0s GhRd, P5- TEN.OE [TEL L] SEE3.0
EOPALL SUNHEIES 1T £.uk [ LY ayfook FEIY, RS
QLG AR LIR 514D ETE.LE 2WT.63
COMERNMPEL 300 FITRIRAS LTS 0.7y (LI )
COROUEP THOUKY PRIk aa.aK QX102

Doyle PLC, Beli Projects Limited, Blythewoad Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Censtruction Limited, John Doyle Employse

Rapefit Tniat Campanv Limited, John Bevie Holdinos I ~ufed and Ibex Interors Limited — Al In Administration J—




APPENDIX 4
Page 69 of 108
A A bt b o et
TIHLE SIHIE 748N
o FOHKT OE-BRTC2013 DL ART-I00] 3 -rER-201D FLeE
e PLEN MRS ALEFTEATWSS FAWNSRTrser  STCEE1RILIL FOY TR P ES
R ARG TGS PR R GELT LTd .9z n.ey
COHTRECTORS @INT LA § 1A 39706 T8
o FETILELY LD 187K, G LEXE. 48
el L s e 1 $7.23
ERGTEr 8 XEN'S ITD m.A YE 20
HITWT CRAET AL Y Fi 4y 51,12 .18
CIYTLE ML T (SR OLEWS? 0. g A5.04 [IUP g
GUATIE FILY f20Tn Y £, 12 pO.72
b a8 ¥ e Lo ara.<a Pl
PMUSRERC YO (2 1 LER (LN Rl
BRAFOF DIRTNIE TOIAET4 E3aY. 9 1367,
Ly FRHD Fil GO Ly LR EE ) Ti2.71 KiZ.01
B S04 LED &7, 51650 [P AL
EREsCHl EROVIIES | TR E2 N 28160 w50
o SFFLIE TAVLIFY LTR .98 H+96
ASRPITE LT (i (] L21-1Y 11|
DHD EAgHER LT 1420 Ley &G
0 eULRE TTL (R LE B0 1X.00
DURIHIE ZERVICES LTR L) .AF Efy. &F
[oam LEiAap 14919498
VEAK BHELE LT3 T4 DRGRE PLOT 1T 361,38 ARB3 N
WG OAILES Ak 30 e 71.48
RSTHET LF0 0%k Laus Lo
L YAT ORDE LTH o1p, 68 0. LrIN.) 3 LEL.20
EH2T FRSOSS LT i 1.0
Gh ARFERARIE I LI 138, 0¥

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Dayls Employee
Benefit Trust Company Limited, John Doyle Holdings Limited and Ibex Internors Limited — All In Administration

- .- Loy

- O L P -

v s - o
-y Wt or —— _—




APPENDIX 4
Page 70 of 108

- e - 0212 $0Ra0d e rorn ¢ 19 - BYTCM fgs 4
F1 Tt erey ey HE 27PN Hsuar Tlarersress TReEmsLY
3413 ELUE LT

E S TUGALNE  BE-H3Y -T2 JL-NFP-T0L2 I1-Mrid0Y Aoy
bian CIAES AV FEVARSLELTS LATSEZATHTR [ BERALETE L] FATLEI s e
E¥HS WU 332141 1321.42

rareyiiy LI riky qipd stiniacey Fun.in {128 b 1203.91

ECHLPGD TI7TAINA A24nEEL. Y240 $PE e

PILIER WAL D KA F 1T ] \TH.43
FIAET QaIGE CulIiCfg L6 Ui e or.8% [ M1

TIRST SOV J¥PRE 1T0 A, g §YT, 20 tios 8o FavE,00

fLgMIE g LT2 1547 @1 HEr.a

FHICDSH LIEPTANTS LED LY LY

EMZRdni Tt fusidfaliin (AW 1ig.m3

FULL. §rEAd ik Leaag t%1 ap e [{: ;]

FUl ke FADTRIRTUE MPTTHSE 1.0 31748 e

Bl HITUY RLRTS LTR (IR AT 13011 y04.60 FIT1 S| 103,53

BGP CECMIIEA ERAER LT R4 PN | A48.01

GO PRONT B8 TIOh Ik are b 128D AnE.™

HIGK Li7.oE 1 <01

BE LUIEITHHTS EL R 1 Ienant Sreoa

GEERRTIH HIRG @ ShF .t AT LEE & 3

217 THE WWIES bt LILZF 10943
GRAFTTH AYDIENTG LTO Mot LI, ]
SREEAIELY 30F LR 51.37 HETS. Fh [N 1rz4.1%
SHRd | MIITE LTD TIR-73 T3 ,.4%
SOEDERH Te ks 1A 21978 1] 3 120
ST ToMIRR 1§04 T 2 o T
eley XG5 LTy w34 B m54.H

HAHLET SRk iin.m 166, Ky
RS 110, 00 120,50

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employee
Benedit Trust Company binited, John Doyle Holdings Limited and Ibex Infenors Linited — All In Administration




Qt=Dh-FELF abdsid

TPR ks hu damaane
iy

gy

URSSELELH PLIKT SCRVLIES

ALY DT RRATAIHD & irtiree

URKE ALZMIZAIIOY EHILA

HINE TR BUY obRe LTD

B SITFTON SITIAHEA

THE {IIFE SRWALY TOHMES LI L
GeC-DMIER {1 LTD

HIRCHEE LT LI ATHIMESTOATICH)
IENESD TOLL SMLER &TD

THE (ATYRsEa o 110

ipbEbFRIa 1T

wn

DRVED WIGNETE B, Pt

UL CREBL ITLFRHEND COANNMTS LT
INFGTEE TRAGEHL %P frs
INTETPL WITTIDOA HRATHRN
JHIFEENTe THERL B WA LY
THIERLIME SLLOY SFSITHD L7D

AR RN OIES LTR

GO EHYGLCE FEKMTE LTH

31 WITRTIL TR

eld K PLBHTE LT

ArMLDIG DR, IETER

VLD MLANT LD

¥, b 1Y

HINSCT 1K) L1X

Flar e el - goenretucue

ATweddda.E T awrminibdd b

ST

EIE

APPENDIX 4
Page 71 of 108

EBdlmsu o

FEIGE

CNMGRT GC-00 A2 DLRIM-2E1T S(-nlE-2013

FEACRTE WEALUTEI LA

2143.4€
15, 29 J 8 r L2

3.0

2.2
THe.50
LEd.58

il

Lol np-
$3: 19 | FLU R 1)
V320

TL T
R1GR

LOY.AG

#1108
€0

102
43,00 ot.on

L. TP

22T
L. 69

[RTTITE 2 T1 Y

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limitad, Blythewoad Ptant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limsted, John Doyle Employes

Benefit Trust Company Limited, John Doyle Holdings Limited and Ib

[ P

- e

- - ]
. - *

ox Interiors Limred - All tn Adminlstration

et T



-

nd i, v d NI

[4-11 . = LT IFITCFT
ang
"VALILARL AT LIHIRT

KEHERSY TES

L B & ZHDIRFRF

L @ PLANT SINIBIALIST EENWILLE 1TD
Lecads LRUEYS i) LD
LETONRKERTH SIELL LAIGESY oTD
iyl L ruie BTGy LD

LG ¢DILly LENEING L¥E

L1p>: STmLEe) B30

LINFOH FIEL BILS 11D

LX) potess Lin

LYSRoD e LYH

Py 1 IHETNERG 1YY

.0 SIHETES TERS CRICIRERT LYD
gy rpsTed s EHIERAITICHEL LIT
HEROIESTSR SAFUTY SCHVICRO LD
nanike | LB Evieky e L
HAREIL. HHTOR GERUP ATh
FaELLY MOCIgHCEr

HAFIELY OS] RN YION D&, LTH
ALREY PRG0S FASES LT
RS ECOPIHDS 11D

o IH il SOEYFhs oo
Howce

e AnsE £ TR

FLLDD

GREQUIUES EET ~ AyDaCipis

Ledcist R TATRTed IEER ) 5. gk 024

L
gustenf  §1-R

8o ealo

g, 1y

5 ]

[ 1L

At

PR Y ¢
;11

APPENDIX 4

Page 72 of 108
e &
ey

ATTTEEYIRAP

a8 .

2502

Jru, fu

L4l Stat
T ey i LA
LS35 &+ 7,10
40E.LD
pLON - L1144 E
b3
LT H Epy B
301.48 EREL BB
ML q0.48
L3t 4y
7008
LG A
b1 P § zai0.44
n.ds
F UM
L5 AR
2] ]
EL%, KO MR
ka5
nz.ma ar 2
23180 1580, A0
&.I1
. t2 [LEYT Y
%0, Kl
132,40
.7k

BEfACE
wapaTaE
1598, 24
Wd, W
Lama. 3
22,63
za11,.93
112,591
q0a.=8
21N
I 03
1241155
F2iv.dy
1.9
Hg. R0
L29.03
EA1.35
.10
o 34
A0.30
YIS
120,
AFI4 D
670
35,78
LT X1
AIRE, A0
EAT . TE

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Linited, John Doyle Employee
' s Danmafit Tret cqmeany | imited, John Dovie Holdinas 1 \nitad and Ibex Intenors Limited - Al In Administration

¥




syueyl
payoelle wawnlop s,Aepiaisai jl Adod 1yos aos ases|d
‘w

HaA/Aewwns 240 3plgns

(103514 - 3N) uel ‘A3peslg :(joIslg - YN) AludH ‘ppoq 2D

SIBPUNES W] 0l

LT1:2T 2102 1snbny g0 jJuas

[n oo anioep@pjoysuewuy ojiew] (joisug - yn) obnH ‘pjalsuely 1wodd

wi| ‘spiedas pury

mo|aq sydeJdeled jueas|al syl 1sulede spuaWILIOD
310U INOA 10} Syueyy

odny

daA/Aewwns Jayo 3y :palqns

(loasiig - 3n) oBnH ‘piaysuely 0L
90 £1 210Z 1shbny g0 :Juas

[3n 02 dnoiouipejed®sJapunes ] :ojjiew] SiSpunes wij wodd

# Uayl +ot2e0Ly

juedidiped

L¥+0 008 ++80

10

Z9S¢ £0€ L0020

ui jeiqg
02nH

spleday

U341 NOA 0] Yeads ||im DM PUE MO|DQ 342 SHeIap j1e) weTT 1e jjed e yum Addey ol o

[22120351Y AI9A S} 12U} Siseq 2y} UO (10} Ul PISOJISIP BI1EP OTAL JO JUNOLLE 3yl JWiI| 0} }33S OS|e PINOM DM

35J14 31 $5N2SIp 0} Bunlaswl e JO 1auaq ayl yum Ajuo BIBP 1BYY 35E3|DJ O] PUIIUl p[Nom oM ‘panjoaul suoiied|dwod
3yl uaAIg Inq ‘Aj91BWIYN UCIIBWIOUI SWOS 3JBYS 0] dABY |[1M 3M pue dn awod |[IM OTAd ‘IGNop ON SPJemuo TTA4
01 32115 P|NOYS aM WOOJBIEP [BI1IUI Y] 10} Ajuieliad 1Y) [93) | PUB UB| ‘Ojul JWwBW /S)els |eX10)SIY Uuo juiod INoA oy

Haafewwns ja0 3y
(lo1s1g - 3n) Auay ‘ppog
Slapuneg wi],

82 ¥ 2102 Isnbny 60

{lo1s11g - N) obny ‘piaysuen

wij syueyt

Joolgng
20
oL

‘juag
.woug4

{lo¥s1ag - YN) OBNH 'Pleysueny




o8nH
syueyy
¢NOA 1o yJom WETT PO SSuUaaw 3e 3no aq [[Im | Julod Yaiym Jaye ‘0O  j1aun uj w,)

¢ eiep ay1 Bulds) oo 10) s5a2301d A[)1] JaPISUOD 0] B3UBYD B PEY PUB YA 241 01 padnpoljul uaag aA,noA
FIU0 ‘MOIIoOWO) 13YLIn) NoA aad ued am Hoddns Aue pue s3uUllg SSNJSIP 0] (B e aaey pInoys am sdeylad

Aepli4 xau
Aq ssau8o0ud JuedpuBis SWOos ayew 03 193dXa PJNOM PUE 323 M 1X3U S3I9p 3Y) paueap Ajpdie| aaey | paaldy

421199 3y1 1502 Qg Suipuadxs 14els Asyl JBUooS 3y

s3unsow juswoadeuew 3y JO W) Y PUNOIE SSIIE Y] JAJO PNOI 2M JI |[9M YI0M PINoMm s1y3 ‘3|qissod

3 1 uem A3yl 4aA 2yl 01 55922 Ajied 9jdoad mo|je 0] (njasn aq Aew 3 ‘(sued je8s) syl 1snl ‘ajdwexa 1oy)
21| 08 03 Apea) woolelep ayl JO 3wWos 133 ued am J1 1nQ ‘SaAjasin0 a3eUBL UEBD am YIIYM W3] JoYS 3y ul
sa1ued 152493ul wody salanb o133ds yum [eap 03 BABY 1GNOP OU [|IM M ‘ABPID1SDA passnasIip am sy Bujwi)

jisandsip
J0 ased ul AemAue 1eym auop s,oym uo Jiodad 03 Asea ALlie) aq |jIm 3 aX1] Spunos NoA apnjow 0) Addepy

ased Aue ur 351] j0JU0d s5332€ afeuew Asy) 1ey) srendoidde
Ajqeqoud se sajey)/ainig pue J|asinoA 0] 1111531 01 153Q ‘10U §| 1eyl yum Addey aJe noA j ‘HQaA Y3
0} s)yBu/ssa00e JuowaBeuew daey |2 | pue AuaH ‘9arug ‘sajieyd ‘noA Ji 1saq Aigeqold jualwaBeuew YAA

O

13jud 1smy Aayy uaym ySnouyy 3312 03 aAey
$13sN YaIym ‘asn o3 3I| A3Y1 YIIym SNt YA 30 195 pIEPUE]S B aARY INY JI S3|JBYD XSE ||,] S3|NJ WOooi Bleg

¢001 OTAd Op 0} Paau | 0p ‘TTA4 Op am 1eyl Suiwnsasd We | 212 sjunodze 39w /sIunodde 1e3s 10y
Su112A0D 3Q pINoYs am JuIyl noA poiiad 1eym puelsiapun o3 nydjay ag pinom 3§ £ /TE 01 YJom §,13| ‘passSy

JU21SISUO3 YA 3y dasy 01 1saIsea sH Suiag Wil 3y} o4 INQ ‘UoIIRWIOLUI

A2y jo salepdn 153anbal [|Im saled paisalalul ‘saNUITUOD SS220.d Y] S A|qRIIARU| «SYI2M MDY B JO) aSTjeuty
01 A|3)1] 10U 3J,9M U3AIB ‘pua AINr Y3 01 3JOM M uBD (SIUSWINIOP PU JedA |eJ1I0ISIY DB A3yl 3SINOI 4O
$$3|UN) YA 9|0YM Y3 JOj I1ep 1Byl O] J40M PUB UB am 31ep 1591€| Yl }id 33 ‘(351 Yeis 3 a) uoneuwrioyul
521€|, $341nbaJ JU3WINJ0P B 3JayM OS ‘JUIISISUOI 30 03 $1 243y A3X Y1 JUIyl | SpN|2UI 0} SIUBWINIOP JO deq

puelsiapun 3UoAISA jeyl SuIylawos UoIYsSe) O} 3NDIIP 001 3q
1 up|noys 1 ‘a3uanbas |e2130( A|aAIlR|2] B SMO|(04 U pUE SaJiIeuuoiisanb AJBWIWINS aY] WOl JIom SJal-X 3yl se
Suo| se aw 01 SWaas 3t Inq Ja[duws a3y e Buiyiaos Yum unt o3 Juem 03 Suicd w,| 1padsns | siy3 1oy syueyr

{wo1sAs JB)ILIS UMO 1Y) aAeY |[2Mm A_w Y 302dsns | YSnoy3 e) AjJuadal pasn 2aBY | WAISAS UOIJUIAULOD
Suiweu e jo a|dwexa ue paydee aAey | |njasn aq 1l pjnoys ‘Jassmol (paemaojiysies Ajpane(as s 1 asinod
J0 pue} auly 5,38Y3 0S J1 pue ‘siy) unBaq Apeadje pey noA 1ey) pauoiuaw NoA Uiyl | UOIUAU0I Sulwey

(182 3y3 Jo azueape i s)yBnoyl Jo ajdnoo ¢

A0

0s|e Wiy Joj Jeijiwey AjdAIR|2. 0S ‘(S)|aay 03 JoMadwod e) YaA
SYUIfEJIU| UB ylim 33uaadxa pey Aj3ua2al s AIUSH Stiuow mourowo) Suipnadxa We | JeYm Woly S3oUdIalp
Aue y3nouyy aw yje1 ||IM pue aduasqe Aur Ul pUINIE |1 Aluay Ing ‘(22 wdy ay) ayew JUBD | ‘Ajleunliojun




sajem pue puelbugy uonensiboy Jo a0kid

PaWIBoUCD JENpIAIPUL Y] jo Juawioidiua ay) Jo 2doos au) apisino pug Axed Auedwos 01 Aenuoo

1 oNs Auy suoliesiunwwog iews Ag Wb jefis) Jayio Aue o yBuidos Jjo uswabuuul Aue asuolng 10 aBuuiul 0} Jou pue sjuawelels
{ Jou pasinbal Ajssaidxa ale saieljyje sH pue vonesiebio ane jo sealoidwg SJUBLUYIBLE JO |Iewsa SI} Jo asn auy) woyy Buisue abewep
narsuodsal idaooe jouued Auedwod ay) ews SIY] Ul jJuasald ale SISNUIA OU SInsua 0] SUDNNEsaid a|geuosess uase) sey uonesiueblo
wBrqiyosd Aauls s1pews siyy 4o BuriAdoo Jo ‘Buiuud ‘Buipiemio} 'UONBUILLBSSID ‘@SN AUE JEUL PUE JOLIS UL [IELLS SIY) PAAISDS BABY NOA
ugidioa) PepUSIUL 3L} IOU 248 NOA J| PBSSBIPPE SI I LLOLM 0] [RNPIAIPUI 34) JO SN BY) Joj A[3jCs Rapuslul PUE [BIUSPYLCD SI [IBWS SIYL

¥n 00 dNoIBUIRETed MmMm - Ay 3N 00 dnoabUTPEfed@siapunes Wiy - 3
GG GS ¥€ 94640 -W ZLEBER SZCI0 - L

4VZ Zva ‘uieg ‘Aep SHBID “ed 800 uasal) 2

dnoug uipejed

BAN0BXT 181D

siapuneg wij

wh| ‘syueyl Auey

AepiaisaA pamalaal am s1a)jo Jo Asewwns ayl jo Adod 1os e 3w puas noA pjnoa ases|d
o8nH

Alewiwns 130 1palgns

(jo3sug - Xn) obnH ‘plRysuel o4

ZT 0T ZT0Z 3snbny 60 :3uas
oo dnoibuipejed @siopunes WL 0Jle] SI9punes Wi :wold

1 Ag pasiopua Jou uaald Jaypau ale 411 21102
10 $52UISNQ 3Y31 JO ABM AQ PIaAISP UG J0U SABY YIIYM [IBLUS SIY] Ul UCITRLLLIOJUI 13410 pUE SUoIsnpuod ‘suoiuidg

1PeU0D JuaWaFeBu 417 21110]2g B ui paaife Jualxa 3y 01 (s)iua1didal papualu syl Aq aaes uosiad Aue Aq pews
143 JO SIUIIUOD B3 UO 33UEI|3l JO Jo 3sn 1oy ANjigel) Aue 1dadde Jou s20p 477 2110120 ‘Me| Ag pajliwiad Juaixa 3yt ol

uolun ueadoiny ayl uiyim aaiddns

|EU121X3 U AQ PR.01S PUE paAIYJJe A|2JNJ3S BB JUNOIIE [HEWS Y1) 21N0[3Q B WOJL) 10 0] JUIS SJIBWS ||y  SISNJIA JO 101D
W04} 834} 10 34N235 3 0} PaRueIeng ag J0UUED SUOIIEJIUNWIWOD [lew] paligiyoud Aj321I5 $1 U0IEIIUNWLUIC) SIY) 4O
2sn 10 BulAdod ‘UoiNgquUIsIp ‘aunscasIp 3ey: ajou (Z) pue waisAs JnoA wouy saidod j|e 31919p pue [lews siyy Suipiemioy
Aq 3N 03 aIno@p@n ATINaas 11 Ayjou (T) aseald ‘(sjiuaidisi papuaiul 3yl 1ou ale noA Y (s)iuaididal papuaiul ayl

10 3SN BAISN|IX3 AY3 40} $1 )} PaBapaud 3¢ Os|e ABL pUE [2IUSPILUOI §1 YIIYM UOIJELLLIOJUI SUIRIUOI UOIIEDIUNLILIOD SIY ]

SLULIY JaqWDW s pue ) | 40 24n3anals |e3a) ayy o uoizdiasap pajielap

e 10§ TNOGE/)N 07 a1NI0[3p MMM 335 aseald $al1I3ua Juapuadapul pue alesedas A||eBa| ale swuiy 1aquIaW asoym
aajuezend Ag pauwi| Auedwos a1eanud yn e ‘{,1L1A,,) PSIwi NSlewyo 9YIno | 31110[9Q 4O Wiy JagUIa wopdury
palun 3yl sl d11 @1310j2a  AJoyiny Sa31AIas jeidueuld 8yl Ag pajenial pue pasuoyine st 411 d1110/9a wopsuny
pauun ‘Z4€ YiII UOpUOT ‘auenbs 199415 MaN ‘7 3B 90140 PadlsIdad s) PUB §Z9E0ED0 JBQWAU paialsi8al yiim

sajep pue puejBu3l ul pausisi3ad diysiauped Aujigen paiwil e st 471 2110j3Q  dT1 91103 W0y S| UOIIRIIUNWILIOD SIY]

JIILON LNVYLHO4NI

ZT0CUCPUs]/{{ 03 SN0|op A

mﬂs iy o wdudio
sxpprond sExATT n'g:




chiew-2 sy 1o Adoo piey e pasu Ajleal nok og
SIL JuLd NOA Q10430 JUSLULIONALD S} JO U]

2696697 Joquiny uanensibey

4vZ Z2vd ‘Uleg ‘A SHuelD Nied sou0 uedsalD ¢ ssalppy Auedwon

sajean pue puelBug ucnensibay jo eceld

pawsasuod

fenpiaipul sy jo Juswiojdwsa syt jo adoos aug apisine pue Aonod Auedwos o) AUBUOD SI UOREDIUNWLLGYD Yons Auy SUCHESIUNWLLIOD [rews

Aq ubu jefis| sayjo Aue 1o WBuidos jo Juswabuuyn Aue asitoyne 1o sBuwul o} Jou pue sjuawsaje)s JojEWRSP axEW O] Jou palinbal Ajssaidxa
ale sa)eIIye s) pue uonesiueblio JNo o $3A0|dWT SUSLLYIENE 10 IBWS 1Y) 4O 35N aY) wolp Buisize sbewep 1o 50| Aue 1oy Alpgisucdsal

1daooe jouued Auedwo? sy ‘|lews sy} ul juasald aie $SSruIA OU 3INSUS 0) SuoinNesald sgeuoseas uaye) sey uonesiuebio ano ybnoyly

payqiyosd Anowys si ews sy jo Buifdos 1o 'Bunuad ‘Buipiesmio) 'uoIBUILSSSIP '3SN AUR 1BY) PUB JOUIS Ul [IBWS $14) PAAIBS] SABY NOA Jey)
pasiape a9 ‘Juaidioss papusjul 8] 10U BIB NOA §| PASSIPPE 1)1 LUOYM O} [BNRIAIPUI BY) JO SN SU) 10) A[SI0S PSPUBILI PUE [RIUSPYUO) SI IBWS SIY |

‘weds se jiewsa siyl Hodas 03 3134 }21D

05 9SUaSqoM MMM "asUasqap AQ iemjew 1o) pauueds uaaq sey abessail siy |

cllew-a sig) jo Adod prey e pasu Ajjeal nok og
SIy} UL NOA 81084 JUSLULOIIAUS 31} JO U]

269569 Jaquiny uonensiBay

J¥Z 2vE 'UIEg 'Aean SBID ded 820 1ue0sa1n) g ssaUppy Auedwo)

solepn pue puejbuy uonelsifay jo eoceld

pPawIacuoed [enpApul U Jo Juswicdwa ay) jo 2doos ay) apisino

pue Aoijod Avedwos o} AUBAUOD S UCEJIUNWWOD YIns AUy SLONEIINUILIECD [1BwS Ag 1YBu [e6a) taujo Aue 1o JyBiAidos Jo uawabuu
Aue asuoyine 50 abunjul 0] Jou pue sjuswalels Aojewelap axew o) jou pannbail A|ssaidxa ase sajeniye s) pue uonesiuetilo

ine 1o saafodwg SJUSLWIYIBKE JO [IWa S 3o asn au) woyy Buisue abewep Jo ssop Aue Joj Apigqisuodsal ydaooe jouued Auedwod

ay) ‘jews sy] wiJuasasd ale SaSIUIA OU 2INSU2 0 suonnesald s|geuoseal uaye) sey uonesiuebio Jna yBnoyly palqiyosd Apouys

i iews siyy jo BuAdoo so ‘Bunuud Butpresuo) 'UonBUILIBSSIP ‘85N AUB 1BU] PUB J0US W {EWD SIY] PRAISDS BABY NOA JBY] pasIApe aq
quaidizal papusiul ay) 10U 88 NOA J| POSSBIPPE SI Il WIoLM O) [BNPLAIPLY @Y) JO asn Su) Joj A|Sj0s papuaiul DUE [RIUSPHUOD SI [IBLUS SIY |

cliew-2 sy} jo Adoo paey e paau Ajjeas nod og
sy} Juud NOA 310J2G JUBLUUCIAUS BU JO Yuy )

269569 Jequinn uonelsiBay
4z ZvE 'Uleg 'Aepn sye|n “ied 800 uansas z ssaIppy Auedwen




LR

.

- P ATEL 7 s N

0L 3322 (AT ?

ATV AR FET T ALY

ARy

‘;l'; Wl i, Cudr.Lm
ARG WURIENTY 51D

PG RULOCRS SHINSTY LID
FitH, PRGIEIES WA egp Bt 41
Bla Aot

ARTOIEE HKNLINY LTD
IO ST RKAES L0
MEVNSINET PUIBT FIPE LFD

(A2

HEHE IONIGT DB 20ATO0NG 110
AT HYERTL 3¢ sEmiges Lin

FIFH FRLFDRS FFHOISSTRE LTD
B Ll ATh

oHE 5T (TRT LT

GRS SOPIRIEM LED

QRTHIED PRIVERTT hiTHRECAMT
GBumy it ¥ o (Pl LTD
mF CRALD tH

MILEERT Lo

PARICR FEIKIRNTING

FRIAGE RRFALC S Lag
METER" S SI0H SR

AHEYT HYIR [t
AELUCRINGS PLANT LT
PREEY |Rfealladmer

PFIRD AL

PIRTER ¢RI CRORLI

CEEPIIOHE LIt - porripse

FRAYN R Erun i Snnavenadwenr

IEY

AR ssT

13032 en

138,51

APPENDIX 4
Page 73 of 108

Fate ¥

txusress

m.«:}:!fgln M-gﬁgfﬁm 11 -m}!?gﬂ:? BAL reaced
RANATTRIINE TWEFAMYIAR[ Y puEvspIRTY e Cpteaa
LA, 51 sqp. £n
GIv.63 LTS N>
1w 5 Az, I6
139,7) 123,27
DD =0k 196 8y
Hrey IET.I0
MO Hp,
Fapn g [U LA o] IHLE 6+
Bl.3T IR &2 e it
[az. 88 JLERT

EJ5. 10 wr. §11 g4
bty 6% 5540 A
g, 1 aan
an PRl
1% .85 Kdy. 85 174,43
10,59 LTS, 38 =604, 18
L3G2I.AD

1%, 8.6 IR, LY
61, 2% 13 -1
LETL B0 143L 30

fni.a2 165.47 el
132,10 18,50 No.20
xEL.0p c¥1 .an
59,39 63N L13.48
Jod .7 3.9

i v

[Py -

pToroay OV TR L B

Interiors Limited — All [n Administraton
o N -0

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limitad, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employee
Benefit Trust Company Limited, John Doyle Holdinas Limlied and Ibex

ER N

1"

-

o



+

(AR UTERIERT

PudLESLER (L &1 JL B

LT

tumd

PLERFE AECTEH

PERTRA THITSEHY

Pinita SEENAIEar

RIRMEE GESHIHGIN

£ISIEY SHELHIG

PIRTEX SUILTIIRD

FIRTEXL F1RIB o,

FIRTEA KYERIHGT0

FLRIAIDNT MR LTD

AR B AT (IR WIN

POUER UCTT LRICIELDS

FERATIE ACSIGM AHD LrearEnls a0
FIESTEG 1Ira SENILRG (Y ETD
.a'urmp EHOTIRERIG LY
FROGRTAIVE @6 CFY TLOamiN LT
E(LCni

REPTE 1D IG SHIKISLE LTS
AIELEY $LAMT LT

RCE SANEY LD

SpGOIE HIET & W EMLICE LY
TEHTONEN]

REFTGAIL PIET OfadTROL,
neFifsall N0 BIEGIRIEY LUIE LTO
AIHGTERIA 11D

PR Gy

8 h N LEUTRIINGG AL

TURTITIOS LTRY - TLriseusn

BERAF angEngY ;| RAAE sk ST

PYLEES STUE FeLon
AN uL-ane-2d DL-oprd-2i1d EL-RTR-A02

flamsrslus v

Ly Base

w0183

q6 .40
araa

2. 8T

T £t

5ai in

fld4p

Rnd TR L O

11t

ar2.03

Lub B2
.2
\21.61
A
€13 08

FETN
§5.h1

TR
ITE
7,08
¥TZ.30
HiF.ac
49,30
5. 30

43542
1P

e % 4

144G By
.01

ARG

.41
111 P D)

BEYLEE LY NEL

APPENDIX 4
Page 74 of 108

Paga @

e ST
wfdAbkrt
1394.5L
b1 PR
2.0
rg o
13667
60247
157181
Ee U H
Had.al
ITAD
PEIT-N

b2 B

48400
sza.81
LW
wIe. N
I8EAT
JELAL
IAT1.3T
Miz.ap
12 %1
120, %
T e0
A15.5L
el JU
IRH.0F
Loue.Lt

¥

Doyle PLC, Be!l Projects Limited, Biythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employee

Banafit Tpiat Comnanu t aatad Inhn Davle Haldlnas Limited and Ibex Intenors Limited — All In Aqrr‘limgtra‘hon




H

BITAL-T Hiveir

targekdl B asheende

o

REF T ]
PR K S athiar, PGS L
BTHMELSET DXOIFEhT OYMTY, 10T

SIRAN IMFNRT TRANT LI
-]

ZONMY LASUT § eariEian)
ey LR

TEL STV

ey 1024

WIR HAZE 153

SIIE LLFE Lip

GIERCH LN LT

SoufEEm St Lag

SOE FUET & TDOL HILE
PEEDy {GREY Enicrs Lep
@\ SPRETH A TO

Ethfe sl LT

STEATLL. FEHFRATORE LINTTE
etz By troe reEreIns
STRICKLAKE OIAGCT L20
Bultary EXFFR whvicey
wrat LEFIING ROy .90
gl LB

TIROTE EHGIRERING ETH

LI

PN GOHSTVUSTOON FROMT LR

GBI gEr
Era- PHASTOS EThledy: Cafr

CE EIFIQE L3ST '

S PUTAZET A EAFLALTIRL AR TN

APPENDIX 4
Page 75 of 108

Pagn @

AW FTEI I

. ApR¥ RIncE PEIGT
TARRTHT 01| mue-240)  D-tid-2047  F-now-pi12

TE0T Saine dut

1€2.00

118,38

[ X5 ]
hidxuieh
I636.11
233.04
5611
ord. bt
BLdT
565G
LY AT
20L1.40
18, t0
2600
FIL R
IBIN.GE
I
R152.02
§b.40
DM
5.l
£1.03
TLR2uel
AHRdd
L. 12
4AR_4Q
- T,
.67
[N 2
e

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employes
Benefit Trust Company Limited, John Doyle Holdings Limited and lbex Intanars Limited — All in Administration

IR RS RN )

O T N T T Y

3t

"y

et AT

S

= th
i Rr A L

A
1 ’

-~ ra

b

P N

E=1F B O

PEIPPTIRY LTRSS

-



o

Ny=20-2613 £O 07

wmad 3 dmae e TEmay

T GhEOTOR. §ERT - M.an$uodn

Bhadpa~crmarurvt i A0t d5Ed 2y

ERE R RLTETY T

Thi, HLEXRs (LBCHE 11D
TLHEN UM IRy B39, 00
TAM B Ll a 15
THASTI, Wt LT

TRMBLOAER 2+ Re (0EY

TYRIFTR

¥ AR w Y

NGRS IAWGICT TINRMER (tHY ITD

AR 10 &S0C0 AR, L

eI ES 1IN BTE

whrlny HTLFSY LTR

WINSTINE COMAT? LIX 17,710
WLWEF GONETON L &t EguTe, DRy« iy
VAIOKIR SVSOH LTD

HAE PTR&ALH 1D

WERITZHOILNE VIITGRY (LU LTD
COTEDTHIMG L. WER GHLFES LTD
VHFLIND 253 LEG

* R UEAFER 7 &0 2ED

WLIvER TUMLIES LTD

UEAHI 2N dICER -

165Gt 43

APPENDIX 4
Page 76 of 108

fage 1d
wesesarn

CLARRYT ah:w-‘";m:» a:-}ﬁgﬁnw ﬂ;-mmms A A
BRI ST RN} L 4-¥ 1 PN 4 [ 2.1 Dbt B | skttt e
LI ] Ino e w2
LS5 1Y ) 17890 ALY H
323 59 103, 76
JERRY Y 16,40

(2 81 1L L1098 14
LOB, AT 11-LI 19
g6 L36K 9% FIRiTIb
04.30 A, 1

03 56 19,0
QT8 e 7% e 57
11.48 [IAL]
(L1 85 15142
31 B2 ¥R
LB1.TK 07,36 LTI
0803 106,08
4R ©8.a8
14.48 T 4 Fim,
T 1% mI s
Ok 43 tog. 13

354 20 01,28 me.22
[{-F it A4 REte- ]
(LY 1 108,30 14.20 TP

ZENTIN ey EQJITHENRT LTT

A ARANLAREEAS JEL L cSLIFAT TUPiliwdssiad SESETLANEMLE Axuwmmefen it

LB §61G.8¢

1E58%3 .63 M 13 pL 1T 4 2P G

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Linited, John Deyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employee

' -« Borafll Tauck Agmaany | imtad  Inhn Dovle Holdinas ! imvted and thex Intenars | mied — All In Administration




APPENDIX 4
Page 77 of 108

Rulg 230
Farm 3,148
Statement of affairs
[ teana of Coampang Carpany numésr
ek fnzecfors Limilod 2009985 }
Iin s MG Gttt of Jusshens, Rrmingham Oistrict Ragistry, | | Caudease nuwbar
Chanoary Divlein 8313 of 2012
g [fediware oefeguas}

Sttemeat &2 o theaffilrs of (2) Whex fnteefory ddmbted
Ertmneaes eovasienr  Litila Burow, Welnyn Guden Cliy, Hefrdshie, ALY 328

efregtricmed cifictalile
nnghe Bl Tune 35(2 B dnies (et fie pozzpeny enieced administrtbm.
OGN

Sxtemeneof Teath

5}:{2‘”“‘" lre: Gagts: whated fn Ghis stalooees; of afTiicy #0¢ 1 J0il), Uie and cextpless wigamnt

affalre of &e gbowve named compans' 3¢ & 21 June D012 the deto dat the company
pnfered adddndirsfion

ADMLIT0_ 1688

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limiuted, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Coyle Employee
Benefit Trust Company Limited, John Doyle Holdings Limited and |bex Intenors Limited — All In Admlqi“st_[qlionﬁ

\
PRI R i da
e - ab ambmog T ahmel 1 e T

e R L

o T A TR At e owE BATRRE R




APPENDIX 4

Page 78 of 108
A~ Summery of Asaats
Asdcls —
Book Bsioaled %
Aussnts shjeet 1o fined chavgs Wém Msiisn
Fictaits o Fikioop. e | Bowo
Assots subfect to Hoating charpe:
hm'\sidﬁ, \mperfements Sy 7B
~ % G20,
TR xaid ced i"‘&’ﬁ w
e~ c.om‘hn ¥ g ot eBs
SEAff becan 18, 600 ! g, Top
Bac - 3 Goo % Sos
Vv Ctaefe b ‘!Jualsb fic.) Kog, o 1% -
Unchprged gecels:
Bulirtated tote] asets available for pecfirentinl creditors o nh, €35 | teaivey

Signature__} Datn ?n{ '}{ 12

Doyle PLC, Beil PmJects Lmuted, Blyihewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employee
e A s e ned thay Infadoeed Troted — Al In Administratian

L T .

-




APPENDIX 4

Page 79 of 108
Al -~ Summary of Liabilities
Esiimaded
£
Estimated fotnl asseta avaitable for prefiventisl ]
Crasdifors (sarried from jage A) £
£
Linhilitiea oo,
Preferential creditars:- LV A
rential ereditars (el LT 'ln'?ié 24T o,
Estimitel dolletoncyfourplas ss ropards proferentlal ereditors i T.'KW.,“{,-}
£
Pstimatod prescribed part of ned property whers appticabile {io carry forward) | ﬂﬂ)
gﬂlmamd tatal assets weallabio for floatiap charpo hobders e, &1
) £
Debis securcd by flonting chafs O fﬁi“r l Fuis S
Surplit, Pscohs (oo “Tn. CENATRG aes 6
fetimated delidency/arplus of aagetn afior fleatiag dharges
3
E
Estimated prescrided part of net property swhee applicabile reought dosan)
Totad zsseir available ko smpecimed eroditors ] ~—
. E
Unseeuretd non=prefereotiol clsims Ty
Estlmated deflciency after flaatlng charge wistro applisalids {(begugh dot) (,1.59& i "
10T 5e A2
Eatimsated defictency/eneplus ag regards conifinm £)Ca 156, q{,g_r)
£
Tssund smd called up capital s Sou o]  Sop, ey
Exlimated tofnl deficheney/snrplus 15 repandy members IC, ) 2EC .’"'H")
— ‘ L Y e Ao -
Sipitare Qi""""“ ¥ D '3”{'!!'“ -

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Biythewood Plant Hire Limrited, John Doyle Consiruction Liruted, John Doyle Employee
Benefit Trust Company Limied, Jlohn Doyle Holdings Limited and [bex Interiors Linited Al In Admenistatiop | . L

[ i - [ LI e Lt

s AR Ao s

[RTDTURIE PP _




APPENDIX 4
Page 80 of 108

LYy e

ST T B

B v
il 1
|
B i
Brows ey Dag
T
R Lok S wp o (aprnmsond TEw ) NI 30

3 BTeE 0 B, | ARIKSE B | A PLR ANGs AT SRS | IROGTY SETPPY | ST JO SN

sl & St 2 o) Kl et ap i eonisd Sayin kg po s 1o spool jo €)ddnd wip. 3o smmsps U pied sumean
SMITTRI ELTCHEND SR ETHKAET A1ps ewonIpras & UCstop (e “ESReTKl-2aIg D S GEEy o R L ik [T SEHE IS s, Gk

SUCLETESY ANV WD

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewoed Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employee

L I

-3

o detemrpe Upetad ALY Admupeliel mnis o




APPENDIX 4

Page 81 of 108

'&P!w&?
7

valde | Detalls of Ghaces held

Momdnal

TOTALS 11,5@;5,-;@ i‘ﬁmn ot

<3 .
H | 3
-= 3

| £

COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS

Aedsdyem, writh poxbenilc)
e fa-mtw‘: whoried nREpeds ey 1180 o0 (152 0o

i1

Signahre,

Nams of Sharehoidar
:ﬂilie-f N
el
|

Vo e ot

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Piant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employee

Benefit Trust Company Limited, John Doyle Holdings Limited and [bex Intenors Limifart - All in &rminieionsi; -
EE-2 B T Lol L N A L P - - A My
e

w7
i s B o8 T T 2 - AP s R

R I o



APPENDIX 4
Page 82 of 108

0 0¥ 3

L 1

vy

Pig iy

iy

Ratibalaand
[T

DRSR 050 WY DA
QIR MEY NG

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewaod Piant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Linuted, John Doyle Employee
o e A M) R P e N A - L - L L -




APPENDIX 4
Page 83 of 108

g g ty
bl 10

%
3
J

1
}

s

&
hs

il

i

41
StiT Tl iy
(3

gB
f

£

sﬁzé I

é

;
i
i
s o

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Linited, Blythewood Plant Hire Linited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employee

Benefit Trust Company l_.Jlmlted, John Davle Ho'dings 1 imeed and thex
ne. LT oy acd Ty Vo w2 Y -~

Intemme




APPENDIX 4
Page 84 of 108

AN R A - steed

e ot

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employee
o " - 3

e e tv BT e st




APPENDIX 4
Page 85 of 108

Doyle PLG, Bell Projects Limiled, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Censtruction Limited, John Doyle Employee

. ., . Benefit Trust Company Limited, John.Nayle Ho- -

Fradk s e PR G - S AR

t o~




APPENDIX 4
Page 86 of 108

E A

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Piant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Linited, John Doyle Employee

® DRI VIS T R

Ll 2




APPENDIX 4
Page 87 of 108

TR

LECK

e

e LD ve

L2l g

260552

Ly g

BHOAE

584

w5

r st 102

o

Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employee o,
- - - . . T Y

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Biythewood Plant Hire

. .Bensafit Trust Camnonut

1 In » R I T

Trtag ok Ndg Hk0 nra | 5ot ¢




APPENDIX 4
Page 88 of 108

fog: k) BLLLELRIG  MIT LHISH RIS S WAFR L VD) SRR WG BIHN

o e RIS HIPRE3A AT MO R TIMEN] wNy  [O.)

L rss BES TINGEL WiND T1F 8dH Li o PR FANEYY SEAENAN oF bbby e R 1oy )
LUHTIAND  WERIA TR LG AWA T RYReE  pehg

M LLELHa0 ALD LB RO LR FCEH. ] ng AT kN -y aHd
DG LR DRI o B g SRNG Ry I8 ey REARRUS oo

i)
f-Tie -] LELTARE 1 4] Junaom gy, ERpTUT A gl MYud
sl TINT SSE10 AT E o] [ AL vy g Wide ToXud
et QUIPEEL LT JOEDREX wepary  amisoupe i dishdeng motly  2PYSH
rop <] HUMPOORD  THPrQLaS ot ol g Loy Ty artidis SO0
L} H

L2 L] W_uﬂ.ﬂk M HWRLDR

= giif ] S Bl oniy  BiTpen)

WEECy ] XmEry h b )
L] Pl gy Y130 Loy O OGS
e REREY S RtE) i &na by Vi et |2 1) pojyort i DS
i 124 KHEXH0Z BOEE HNEUMN LGy L) QSRS £ oiond 94 100784
- 00 e het D HHE St B LE L Wapiin FFYRSD Obgd  GbERd
e ar ] b0’ v SrowaZ 2RLD  SDEERR Lot WALy, A SN U SO0
- *EpEed DEV1Y ZW 53 AP WHEUND G FOPAPM U
SIBEEE W DEY LM 12 g B PEUZRAG  LUEND
= BRILERER deridR AR SR R TR PR D 000
R RRBEITRLL W Ry
ol o Lottt . 3 BRROGN FHAGTRPD RO
- ADBEERCISL BIGENA  EOOMgluadl  ADaNue e L EOQERAD I
TRRRIEDETE B K G PHIDIRLT SWREARG  J0LdD
TURG ST D ORE DXL REMET SRR Lo

TELISLIZRED WO ALED kil [ o] 0Ly el 2¥t NEROHNG  muing
LAY IRIFONSIRNY QIO MNY  OTIO

- o 49 DEL 025 ANP FAVS WO Ky CIOMDICH WO IA) PEIBREIRG W00
s Ok EZLD DS RIYG T R QWU L veG: 500
- RIEESNRD I b ] PIGTRRUD gy RS oI  CULND
WImT Wz LA RS GEedEN ] EDPLEETES ORISR TEREE g MINGIRUGN  MOHDR
- LI RCELD RIEEAA L Lol EaRERT CaEng ety O Y AEIHON
JTIRRTRON  YDIDOH

pezE Stbioebrio M ELSH g L Y Rapa, Rpray b

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewcod Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Boyle Employee
a Ty - po- A - * v A -1 =T Lana [ LY bl e




APPENDIX 4
Page 89 of 108

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Biyihewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, Jehn Doyle Employee

dAmiplstresan e, A N - *

Benefit Trust Company Limited, John Dovle l:!oldings L!{ntted‘ and Ibex Interiers L:mneddjl Ins




APPENDIX 4
Page 90 of 108

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Gonstruction Limited, John Doyle Employee
Lo e e A

T W1y s el Pt

o A




APPENDIX 4
Page 91 of 108

.-lgg....
£y EEngp
e

g
o

kEls
F98iE

4
sdEdE

(]
- SQB
i

gs
g
3

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employee

« Benefit Trust Company Limited, John Dovle Holdinas Limtad and lbex Inferjors Limited — All In Adeomictratlan - o o

T s re kAR o



APPENDIX 4
Page 92 of 108

HOE MY ok TOnieg o g ey LECHET B xbpumiog Uil ARV
g L] uy [5

113:1% ] L'l B VIR, ATy TREO ) T A PR LAY (D
+ ger LA L] e oy Kapery J e g eomers ey HETBOe
- DR HIEA0S ) Lt 2 PR l PR Srs oo iy L T R T T
Yoo ST N DG oM oy Wy 2| idhehentid WYY LSOy
- - YuEn rogyey Pragariy T gy Propnme ) Prigiayy EIARUIHRY (Y
- - AT i) aripdyiy Ufnceocumy aEygday ) shugoyiogmury  STiewY
FIEZ G ohEFL reE CiIm iy Sty LR ) ey sy SERCH ST TEY AT W BT
- - $nE 65 LA Py WORY Prned gy 73 £ Y PRRET PO
THEBESR  HERSOSEey PERRpEDy FRTY R ST DS BITWIY  ROT
LT SotHACS WL R ARRL. T R Ry
2o isd s e L L TSN g e ATV
Ve SO} ARG Sowary L FITRERNRD gy T
N ' W'l iy Hpugy Py ik Uiy ) Rsh €K T WARY AW Ry SITTY
oo by o e BES MO TR NTITYRg SR TR PETARA, BT DG NEETRS MRS oy LTy
" - w5t 113 MIPITTRENA POUED A WO AU, Sy ST vons Ameny  BOGRTY
- - Faci %2 ] DAISEHR Ay PRI T DOC] T g T YT DT
- Ek- 14 e X0 THpy R TSI WO AR A0S To-3k AN dpwiars Soptyatly  ODNTY
- TESE OF mopyeiking uRoTEny aficym PICTY i T ] oA 2SIV
- - QuELEIt AR Ap ey iy ﬂxﬂu!; ﬁgnﬂmﬂr nuaﬂﬂulaﬂmﬁ .wﬁut

- - BAUSEICG ok b P WG] e gl
- TOYLF LI vy Sefimiincy il & (PaCIay Bhah L B Bugionid LDMDCY 2003y
- it Sl lgirg i Pl b DTt Glew'y fipy 19558 RLIL S IR, [ZAATY
- WOt peyiz e Qykacty 13 TR oSy R ey B4 WU MRS SISy ROy BZINTY
- o EG0N QWL QR AT POy DD IO 520 B Soomic paowespy  TROACY
. AXE WM REERE ¥4 Oid Khpmegn iy LY
- T TEr] 0PI PR PRI BL Y Iy
- OTLSEY ¥ 7N Linianand FRFIARH I HI|BRCAg RN oang Siaagsapy  WITAQY
- THLLEN TRRORRN Wincnatingt W) BOE W] B0 W BT e Geper T
SOrETY - e TRTT] Y PG I RS esANS T IY TR, VenrpiEm) aarer Y TOONY
- - L] m EREoEly Wy Su iy T o Jo i
. [ergF1 0 Frine]] = gy s bl 1L ORI S ENRo
- - FHICLY ey . R hiﬁﬂ .._-ﬂnsﬂmﬁ Eﬁaﬂ oAy oV
b - $9Z ki oy Samngy Ty Ay ey LEOGy  ANOETY
- - BT 2% g WBnoe PO TIOLGE AT AR S s paihy ity SERETN
. - Rt R dzng: ey PR WAA O O Soptuiag) SESay ATV
- XML Aty B0t gLy S, Ry Wy RS VOEEY WL WM T ROV
fati1p] - HLp RS USRI POGE) WO¥ R [ RO £ AR PO SO0 AN
v ] Xeh $235 toplT pREaRET R ST NS VST FUGLIY RSO0 i 0
- - LHE SN LSl Poliiing ¢ DETE AR otoy B0
- . JIHE WA QU oo e TR TAGCHA L B OSSR STy TN
. TSHER WRECARIA ¥y T SR HYSai aiey iy
] i FE{ ] ety iadiy, MR Py ary LSty S i Bid Offyr WOV
L “ixt tah Bl Ty i sy sy Ay ) ey sy ld Sy BT
- s o g TR SRR, P L (% S5 RO TGO SRS vy
- - Tibild  seOTmaND SRR B SO S MKy TN Jatriig POTHEOVY IR
ANBAOPOT GO Y SOEPRY SOy ol

s e

they Inge=- -

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limuted, John Doyle Employee




APPENDIX 4
Page 93 of 108

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limted, John Doyle Employes

Benefit Trust Company Limited, John Doyle Holdings Limited and Ibex Interlors Limited — All In Administration




APPENDIX 4

-]
=)
bl
b
[=}
oy
o
-]

o - LI RHIREE Ry AT EETH R W Py el PTG =]

n.._.q » e 615 Y QRO FEOH R OL RO L B oenbiied redl iR

- er gl ] ) WG G RIRO Rl FIOSYD

fy- - 48 5 U fipxigg LB e Wity ) B0 R0 IR 20BN

- TdE E =] L] SaTay ey R DR Ll s R PETE D

e L] ] P OO SOH DTS MG Y DREY  B2IHYD

- TRZIR oAUzl [ S AT DL (EOstl 07 RIARY  ZREND

- SAFALIY -] LR aiE) T iy (i By NG 5 WG HIGH OGID) LTOLPID

- oD AEPHRERA L1 PRSI WP B WOROBIPRY) SOHT (ISR

- =) 28 1 Lo o) RRE Wropy 74 HASH D NS I TG s

- 118 Kk Ry ST WA ISl o% WM ERR] RO

- P aing bttt B Pl GRS P DRI RN, G WL, SARMTIEN SN

- b i axakyag PHARGHILS Bl TGNy TEDE PO, ARG FIRFADTAYD  DASHYS

VO BN LM300'R Sy Swng AR WD Z R NI REd oKD

Z8F IvQ R gty X0 FERTN e TN AR Dty whduonny  fooks

- M (411 ) - TE o TN R R g AR S EIAT OO

- - BRY LrEd TeRbrI, Lo Sl ) TS SRR IRy L e ]

- fig ityad mis =0 Mgy {png PUREZA - RnLatrg 13 Tepkaipmin ety ropiv

Q5L - 300 GoH ey PERRTAIN L g sy kigsdans, X thizh LA A5V

- - MARERIRY LG PC) SOGUm Aoy SR RN T D2 tagy BEEfkiE Soldl bl pb0SNA

CEFLLL - Wl 10D U prog) T e 240 FY1agdyecel  ALoEE

e ITTFESE TLLEAN owERRsiey %5 P NGSEY L ARy RO WG dF GRS

- - 1 ¥R o L ) st Lo o] e prtpwy 22 08 WA Y ey seng

o CRO B 24 Sy W Ry pomy o0 P BiE miviaRig3)g 10IEa8

KGN - W O PRy  Gloley il SPUCOGA, ik Wl ol B o) ) parg atalolly Szoua

- . Sl Y L] WO DNRG VL S RAL AR WLANE R ST )
a3y WY ML TENAG I WETHINGD IR0 DR PR FERREmE =

- - NBF 113 EERN SRRSO RN PRI TRV oL misn

e HHE L wey. oy WU W i ) briha  Limed

- WHE LN [eaey ] PR SR TL RIRer g ecmku

- N NG [ ALpang S HA SN [t ] Pr1ondsBam . lnoren

- AN R PR FORE; PN RS WEE S el gy uotthy HRake

TS BIR SRLLER TR, Lo b, 124 FETET MM POy 3 r) wrgieg R}

VELHrE) — uEAmegRuehs by iasmrviny ooy Py Bt n £ Y7 BN ANG  Z00uDe

[ T [ LIS g BYMADYT  pOOHDA

DR Sy Sk gy iy ) OO By FEoRad  TO0MDE

dir 1" i PR DT, TABED) W OONDY LOGaR  ¥DNNHDA

- 0 bt iy POLENET 15 PBERUEG0D  200VDE

B iEre ™ O et teiriyf e N RIS oy s N ¥ 1306

- Ol s L] RS DRI 6 P (@SOS BTV

" RE QA ST TR Z0) PR gty awiy Mooy INJE

SRS Bt (53 Pl Uopeay £ Py GRS LT gy lincedid  tootn

- FIY 3% Lot B 2 TR E TR TR E- g T T TR

- MRATRLS SenrghE L] LT ECRERERA RIlDE tOmS

- HEG LA e ] PSL ek gy, fuing. o PsaOmoos] 108  1ea

g IS . T AN Lt Sy Mty g ¢ very PAUSR NEURD boidaon (OMESE

e G g LT Dt Sep ool gy W Oy Lk DUty Ay BEOETIR

LB OO Ferov voivin e AP OMUDMEONE]  ZNEE

A0S B SAEAFY LT b T POty s4520007 Nt g e s D0 g

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construckion Limited, John Doyle Employee
- T P -~ P -~ Vo - ERE . . " R T X M L A I




APPENDIX 4
Page 95 of 108

jin

I

W ESELRT (I

At

;

L]
T TN R

i
1

§§§§

§

E
5

SELYNA TN

:
!

il

Doyle PLC, Beli Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Lintited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employee

- . . Bevafit Truet Cnerpon ot




APPENDIX 4
Page 96 of 108

itdiin

e Nt ki ]

!
i
}

%ﬁﬁg

i

31

igggg ﬂsség Egﬁ I3 Eﬁgé

UL TEEI O TIED WAMEHOFFLLGEET)

j
i

j

G AW AT P

syvE . e idlye clacotp e dsietaghae s halugutteily
TR R T R e e

i
i
gggs i i Eis

|

RIS odsD dsxT]

JohnnDoer Employee

SCatRA IOy AL .

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited,
T - ' T T ' R - R

I Ll STEO L " T S e




APPENDIX 4
Page 97 of 108

22 baid o BYIHF

- 1l
KOs Lradys
L[]

-0 4

TE ST MRS
- {)

PRI XTI

Limited, John Doyle Employee

i

i il
i b

g
§

b

}
E

HiE

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Biythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction




APPENDI(X 4
Page 98 of 108

L) lllgzlllillllllllllli L L |

- T T i rany IR K Kk ] Iy ey aospriagn RRBonReeg ey 1ARND
SR ITES Dade i TR| Wy G e Y 100D
- 0 TG Lo T T [ ] WO UNRE AN PO YRS T RATID D
- MTYLERD Racrey gy TR phk ), e pteaig s - SR E
- firo t o Ry | ] Py LT WD negh 58D
=] MEZ WM ey il Sy i Somcy), wor iy [ 1.0, 1 g i EORS
- JAE ton ity gt bl gl Py mepary ARy T focpleg, 2 ooy aelied  EO0NS
- AT k) DHERM O RiE3 Aty o) s LyrEs apnpots TN
- o el T ARG, B R B 00 ] SNENIE [Fib b SOMNTD
. B TH GO Ko B Dty Pribgand 13 B URiND 0E  (SHED
aragre 048 HLRIED T SRRy KL 250 S 81 N DEANDERGS P HOECE]  GRIVD
- S89 e Pt T vy G SANOUS L TORUCELNY Mt JOTHVE
[N “hekdbdy  SFRITTAEIG ] D SR B SRURT DIAORN PRRCLIGLED  BOJHYD
SLrebnd 1T 2L ERT G IR DV SRR D R L] UG WONRE SOPMUINKANEY CEONSE)  (OJTWD
~ W50 LU0 TR o SereH PRSICAER nL1 PEESTT IR SHVET  QO0EYD
- RS nen PR oL soRRiEn] ourp sy kot logHAd
R BN g R S YN 5 doreey UERG g4 00T O
VS FEARI, Y ) A DAy QY S0 D R T RKEARY poaM (OIS
rasstin N ey D) PR Ry & BN IRAIIOEH G I TS
WML LX) Ly s L -0 e T TR0 WAL O SeodEEuEd ADOYLE
Wy STy e N gy T R FX ] YRARS IS kDarss
2idd ¢ 2 ZIRE v igwesy slfipgagrnyy, LG TR e e BT AR ] BRI PR DOOMRLG
RS WYRERT o iy g oy | ] L1 -5 FTCONT) LDy pOTEHE
#§ 5E% T Ol R0y iz sty fisiEpon) Wiy PESS pipoy g afesocy 15808
¥ o] St RS S Ol 2 g e € H0 POy ey sty TROSO
HasLE ST Ao Ry PEIR EDERL SR LI RNy o sty veedy OG0
K THE W08 S4D A Bl SO RS [ Ditr KRk S| padl LYy P wiiriiiondy  gANO04
- H1aHY e Lty Lol i IO I 35y T IR0 privemitingy BOd
FF Ry Zzamn Y4 Lt D ERG e 1 Ay By | TEOY
- PaLSy hoiaiad VO PO UopsoR), WL IeD TRRLOMNE UGS ROTEOY
- IR RN o TS ) MRS (L SEEieL Ao kr1 o8 RETI MRy P30
TBAITE PR TEE P aod PO LB W | Y0 P SOeSOH DM
11y~ 2] LT WEERTRRIN] oISy W B ST [ pE T F T5 Ty ]
- HHEZInF B Ty Tamary PR WIAITH] FFM SRR Y Ty
- -5 W frorans I SR RN L L W AT ETI IIRRve On oy
- Kt s oy i o mry doyg ey | ! PP AN AL
] ol tloes g ) ST T g I FRMDRS KR P4 mad
- oV WA Ipmainy day ey | R R, T T R DO PR G
- oS oy i Ky T DTERCAOWOIY  YimEy
- i [ &] g Sicarn gy iy ol ey Ay SRR T
£ 05T | ankary POSH tay TR P b i RO M3 1005
B W JEpky W magy TN PERIL TRUAIG LENCH DAY PERLY] Rty ABOREH
IREIL O L] b VPREE RO R ERARY LD EtRRISDY  BO0Sd
s Wl P Banits: Sy aouminy L ] WD Py FICOURLY SPaRIT)  RIOEVE
PFRLL 12 Eili g4, Ui i "Ly ey g mrpawy 1% FItepEen] D3 TOOGY:
- DO B0 QpIpipcyy ot ey epp xamy VERED RN PORETUIRE  GHV:
EFeaTal SWT 3y g Lo ser TR RS wRg MOROE TS
ATETF wWhvina uopH Wy ErpEDy 1, PSR AT D
o) TIE Ko KU P Y menzay g i By rexprog ety b

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Plani Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employee
PR P - < * [ . TRV men 3w pe



APPENDIX 4
Page 99 of 108

oyle Employee

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Piant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limied, John D

Benefit Trust Company Limted, John Dovle Holdings Limited and Ihex Interiors Limted = All [n Admis ¥patian o
O PR L LA L R = Lt e T AR A2 M




APPENDIX 4
Page 100 of 108
BRI

-

AL

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hrre Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employee
L D Y Y L O L T PR L T A LR ToPs BT T O e~ S S BN,




APPENDIX 4
Page 101 of 108

B2l T Efi 1: shili

§

, I
TINE

ployee

Doyla PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Em
Benefit Trust Company Limited, John Doyle Holdings Limited and tbex Inferiors Limited ~ Al In Administration
P L B S bag T ow S5 #- A * L Porer ot

LR LA LW 2y )

IR AT, P gy 0 SUTABE B

L ]




APPENDIX 4
Page 102 of 108

e e

ey -

far AN fetain et e Bty

RN TRTETE LR

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employee
L S N . - .

STRRT Y= T G E L VIR




|

:

APPENDIX 4

Page 103 of 108

¥
Egggggﬁ

3
§§§§ g

5
i

RISy, £ INC Sy ¥

L T ]

; ggggﬁ L1t iEE?gg §53§§ i

Benefit Trust Company Limited, John Doyle Holdings Limited and Ibex Intenors Limited — Al In Administration .
- i -,y de vio1 o1 Twbn 3% ave ' a L T PR

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Biythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John D

WP e kgl il ¢ v pee A

B R TR LR VL

. L I L Y <




APPENDIX 4
Page 104 of 108

PRy POTAETUED “HIR Y A WOt

fraang ateso

Thaw ' o af s b T, Llhae] w57 nle

Doyls PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Gonstruction Limited, John Doyle Employee

Eh N

-




APPENDIX 4
Page 105 of 108

APV EEEPT R PEELEE
P H PR R E

TRETY B

] b by sl b ane ]

dieeas APy

sulifhs,

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employea

Benefit Trust Company Limited, John Doyle Holdings Limited are shay Inter:

fod - Al g fdeiniot =it <

npe b sl




APPENDIX 4
Page 106 of 108

Bl

i E Pl il

gcd

5Uz8EnE

wiEaYesiaypite fygigats
SaNsELERIal

n Limited, John Doyle Employee

strucho

Doyle Con

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John
- . L I P . - - .

. TN Mo JH ARy Yuiw o




APPENDIX 4
Page 107 of 108

aEEg it
Bassdzeaienad Blanes

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewcod Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employes

Beneft Trust ompany Limted, John Doyl Holdings Limyed and bexntors imded  AlIR 4422710+ vuues e 11 s

[ P T NI Y- 1Y




APPENDIX 4
Page 108 of 108

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construciion Limited, John Doyle Employes

A ArtiSIrstion, L, x . wwanu s Swrs pwr

tardnre | Ipiad

e g Anet - 0

A et

L= 7T ade felp Doy




APPENDIX 5
Page 1 of 3

STATEMENT OF PRE-ADMINISTRATION COSTS

Pursuant to Rule 2.33(2)(ka) of the Insolvency (Amendment) Rules 2010

1

GENERAL

Pre-Administration Costs are defined as the fees charged and expenses incurred by the
Administrators {or other person qualified to act as such) before the company entered into
Admintstration but with a view to its doing so

This Statement gives a detailed analysis of the Pre-Admunistration Costs for lbex interiors
Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited and John Doyle Construction Limited incurred by the
Administrators

APPROVAL

There will be no funds available to the unsecured creditors other than by virtue of Section
176A(2)(a) of the Act, that 1s payment out of the PP, therefore, approval of the unpard Pre-
Administration costs has been sought in accordance with Rule 2 67A(3)(b) of the Rules, which
is outlined as follows'

Determination of whether and to what extent the unpaid Pre-Administration Costs are approved
for payment shall be,

. By the approval of each secured creditor of the Company., or
. If the Admnistrators have made, or intend to make, a distrbution to preferential
creditors, by the approval of:
- each secured creditor of the Company, and
- preferential creditors whose debts amount o more than 50% of the preferential
debts of the Company, disregarding debts of any creditor who does not respond to
an invitation to give or withhold approval.

The secured creditor and requisite majornity of preferential creditors have been asked to approve
payment of the unpard Pre-Administration Costs, as detarled below.

PRE-APPOINTMENT FEES AND EXPENSES INCURRED BY THE ADMINISTRATORS

The Administrators will be seek approval from the secured and preferential creditors to draw
remuneration on the basis of time properly incurred plus VAT for the following tasks and matters
which were considered to be necessary to placing Ilbex, JDC and Blythewood into
Administration

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, Jahn Doyle Construction Limuted, John Doyle Employee
Benefit Trust Company Limited, John Doyle Holdings Limited and Ibex Interiors Limuted — All in Administration

» " 3 -t B
L ——




A

[ T

APPENDIX 6

Page20of3
° Administration planning
o Planning for Administrators trading of Blythewood
. Pre package sales planning for JOC, Ibex and Blythewood
. Internal take on procedures
. Negotiations with stakeholders including the Bank
. Discussions with lega! advisors in respect of the validity of charges and any other legal

matters pertaining to the place the Companies into Administration
ANALYSIS OF TIME INCURRED

Pre-appomtment fees of £54,705 50 plus VAT are clamed, to date none of these costs have
been paid The fees relate to work completed in respect of Ibex, JDC and Blythewood. The
Joint Administrators intended to charge a fixed fee for this work which is to be spiit equally
between Ibex, JOC and Blythewood, therefore the amount to be claimed for each company 1s
£18,235 16

The time incurred by the Administrators and their staff for the pre-appointment penod from 14
June 2012 to 21 June 2012, are summarised in the table below

Doyle Group - pre-appointment time costs

C!assd‘ catmn of work funcl:on —_—— -Panners -Nianagers Assistants - - --Total Time Lost - - Average
Jand: "B Support. Hours T EY
PRRTNCII. A -
Preparation for Administration 425 355 - 780 26,648 50 31162
Pre-Packaged Sales Planning 435 - - 435 1881350 432 49
Meetings with Company & Lenders 205 - - 205 9,245 50 451 00
1065, 3585, = 1420 5470550 __ 385.25

Source Deloitte analysis

The work has been categonsed into the following task headings and sub categones

. Preparation for Administration includes case planning, case set-up, statutory
reporting, comphiance, cashiering and accounting.

. Pre-Packaged sales negotiations includes time spent in preparation for potential
sales of the business prior to an administration, including certain internal and regulatory
requirements

. Meetings with Company and Lenders includes negotiations with secured lenders,

negotiations with potential investors, negotiations with employee groups and
government departments, negotiattons with key suppliers.

Fees totalling £54,705 50 remain unpaid as at the date of Administration and their payment will
need to be approved by the secured creditors and the requisite majonty of preferential creditors

R T e P e R et

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employee

—tpg Pt Tl Watdie eg |Hinedad o0y -'-\E-\-w(mfsi mited — all Ip‘-A-gm‘-:""""??nufW.‘m?x‘!_wm,@. S = e




APPENDIX 5
Page 3 of 3

5 ANALYSIS OF EXPENSES INCURRED

Expenses incurred by the Administrators and therr staff for the pre-appointment period from 14
June 2012 to 21 June 2012 fotal £3,978.42 and are summansed n the table below.

Du_.rleGroup pre-appomtmentﬁxpenses _

‘Dutstandiriy

Accammodation RY T TNl 154797

Wieage 1.620 60 Nil 1,620 60
Parking 3458 Nil 3458
Buslness Callz 25 Nil 2500
Subsgistence 148 37 Nil 148 37
Travel 61 90 Nit 601 80

- 397847 _Hil, 3,078.42,

Source- Deloitte analysis

A summary of the expenses incurred by Wragge in relation to work undertaken prior to the
Administration is shown below.

>

i3

Bovie Group - Legal Fees L

Doyle PLC 8,072 50

John Doyle Holdings Limited 1,534.40
Johin Doyle Construction Limted 1,150.50
Blythevwsood Plant Hire Limited 141650
Bell Projects Limted 1,14370
John Doyle Enployee Benefit Trust Company Limited 746.80
IBEX Interiors Limtted 571120
Source-Deladtte analysis

Renef't Trugt Comnany Uimsad Ieb= T 5 15000 L

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Ptant Hire Limuted, Johin Doyle COnstructuon Limited, John Doyle Employee




B e b e It R 1 2 [l T e T I T T e R e L T I L T T L T o Pl g

safolduz s1f0q ULO 'PILUIN UORONIISUCY B1A0Q UYOP ‘PN Bl JUB|d POoMBYIAlg ‘Paywr s1efold 1198 *D11d Bikea

000 31v0 OL HMVSJ 5334 TVLO0L
61°6Z¢ 0LE80'Y6 88T o09LTLL Y06 0210629 £1'5L1 Q578061 S5IT 15022 SUNOK TWLOL
06°¢8¢ o019y S80b - - 00°268°C S50k (Vipgrd 050
05°€8E %15 4 S804 - - 00 J68E S50t 00'¥9Z 0e¢ Ivapuexel

apU] S13NEH SN0
8FOLE 05 LZL6T rv6 05 LZL'S Yot COBPLE) 05715 QUSPEe o0s
C580E 058882 St 6 05 ¥LE oL 00¥ISE S92 - - pamasun
6G'SCY 05 LTV'0b 5TET 005¥0' 055 05LEL'S GLTL QOSHEE 00% paimag
19e5¢ 05°502°9) L gt 00 898'Y yEYT 052EP'EL 054 - - soakoidug
SI0PASD
19°49¢ 05 8Pe'L 5012 05'861"1 01'g 00SZV'E 5Ty 00°'5Z6T 00
I %id ogeir's SESE 05 €15 gLe 00'GL6T &L 00 5262 00s plolyesesT pue ployasld - fusdold
L1622 00 52C'E 00 00SZE o0s 00 05t oot - - (Gros 0 @) sjessy 180
S395SY Jo uogesyesy
TTEEE OB'6S5'CT 175171 U0 L 05'0b 00°63€" 1T 065 00'0ZL 001
00562 05902 YR ) - - 05902 L0 - - POPLOS SI0PANE B SHoday
19EEE 05ZSE'CT Q00L oo oyt 0508 0529L'Ee 0586 00022 00l suofeBisaa|
stuopetnsoan]
8 L1E 0Le6L62 8616 000ED'S 052y o1t ora: o4 06'750'0 szol
0006C 0008 a0’z - - 0008 00T - - Guprodey |Bi8URD
12°567 or5eL1e cicl 00 02E'L 098t (LS96'0F £L6T 0O'0BY'E 06S (sjassy fuynoes euwnuoddy jo uogeoynon T 8) SUCRY [2AUl
avy'aot 00°526's 0Ly 0009L o0y 005122 oz'e 007000 oSy amsolD pue Juawafeue ‘uoisadng 8seD
GLPEY 0049 gs'l - - 05008 11593 05TL S0 Bupiis Aoimess pue Bupesed

Bupntivid pue uopuAS{ENUPY

tasoy | swoy
. . iy .

" stopang 9 statieg
- 3 s

?on.n_b.w_c_EE.« uyj
Zi07 wnbiny § o1 Z107 aunp 12 penad a1 203 51502 AUy 21d 9fAog

€10T 1SNONY 9 01 2L0Z INNC b AORI3d FHL Y04 SLSOD JNIL SHOLVYLSINIAQY

{NOILVYLSININGY NI)
dNOYD F1A0Q

2jo | abed
9 XION3ddVY

Pt

=ATa T o B AT e N

a2l

L

N

F e




. fmmrmEmy e e | swwipu DIV UYU| PRI AVEQWOD JSNUL JyBUSE
aao_qsmm;on_:%_.uge_._coﬁémzoo«;oa:a%ugeae_zem_muoo;ggmBgs_._nuuai%m o#_o;oo

0070 31Ya OL NAYHT S33 TViOL
8r8lg oLzig'al a4 05°02¢ [ 0TTI'9) T - - 15022 SUNOH TV101L
00°06¢ 00LLE 00 - - 00" LLE acn - -
00°08¢ oO'LLL 0c'0 - - GaLLL [i1547) - - IVAPUBXEL

BpMPOU] sisgely 1910
0T 5hy o0TSY'Y 0061 - - goZst'y 00Dk - -
00'06% 00¢CiE 080 - - 00Tie 080 - - pamaasun
o4'gsY oo orEY 05 - - 00 O¥L'y 0Z'6 - - poImag
SIoUpID)
8198t 05°959 oL - - 05858 8l - -
60562 05902 040 - - 05302 0Lo - - PNpuos S0P Lo SUodaY
00°0St oo'osY (1714} - - 00G5Y 0o - - suofebgsaat
suopebpssan
S1ESE 0T 2rg'vh e 05028 (1o 0L'9Z0'1L €1'6Z - -
00°06¢ 60585 051 - - 00 S85 053 - - Sugroday ERUSD
16'66¢ 0T589'8 £z 00265 0Ze 0Z'€60'8 7ie - - {1955y Bupnosg Jusnnuioddy jo UORESLRON 6 B} SUOROY [eRlk]
BL°09¢€ ooecs’) s 0582 oo 05608 05g - - 2InS0[D PUE Juswebeury ‘usjspuadng asen
co'sgt 00°6ES ors - - 006es or'l - - By ojngels pue Supepsen

L jo z obey
9 XIAN3ddY

L . . 1
S toan_.._m ucEEm_mmq _ Lo _U s10)220( 2 StatuEy

buluueld pue Togegsiujupy
va.__wo.u - ,. ﬁ.m:m.uu I- _ wunoI . ﬁm:mouw. ﬁmaOI . . :o-

?EEEEEE uj}
Zyoz wsnbny g 01 7107 sunr 1z popsad ey 10y ©eo0 swyy pasjui sButpioy aphog uyop

Pieeogy S

e




HMHELRIWIET W) 1T PRIl | sJUleiU| Xdh| PUE PRJJWITT SDUIP|OH BjA0Q uyor ‘pejul Auedioy) jsni Jyeueg
aafojdwz eifoQ Uyor 'pej UORINNSUOD SIAOG ULOR *PaYILIT SUIH JUBId pocmeylAlg ‘peywr sioefoid fleg 'od eikeg

e —————

000 AIva QL HAVHEG $333 TYLI0L
FAR 1 oLrsr'zs Lot 00°08¢ 00T 0EVIETL £0CE - - 1S02'2 SHNOH TVLIOL
oZ'sty 80Ty 00°0L - - {OISH'Y GO0l - -
00°'06¢ 00ZIE [T40] - - 002LE ceo - - panaesun
0005y ooorL'y 0T6 - - ororst'y 0z6 - - painIeg
slonpass
00SEZ 05502 020 - - 05902 W) - -
00'S6T 05502 0L'0 - - 05 90¢ 0L - - prpues  sIcpasg uo spodey
suogebpsaay]
06'9vC 02°c50'8 £eeT 00°08¢ 60z [ira ¥ f5 o g - -
00'05€ 00°'G8S 05k - - 00 58S (38 - - Bugodsy [eseued
06"9S¢E 0L6LL Y el - - DIBLLY €r ek - - (s1essy Supnoeg uannuioddy s0 UOREINNON: '0) SUCHIY R
5LZIE 0568L'T ooz 00 08¢ 00e 05 608't 005 - - 21NS01D PUL JuslualEUR) ‘Uoisedns 688D
00'S8¢ 00'6¢ES [1) 9 1 - - 006es ol - - Sujli3 Lorgess pue Supspised

Lo ¢ abey

Guuuesd pue dcensunIpy

fuopensHIpY u)
Loz 1snbny g o1 7107 sunf 47 pousad sy 1o 53600 aw) 1 peyw Avedwod 1sna} euag eadopdwg alfog uyor

9 XiON3ddV

b

.
P N

- The atagT L vopn 33

L




s miav meem ) sevpupd] AR UG Py | SDUIRIOK 81ACQ UYOP 'paL Auedwog jsnu) jyeusg
oohojdw3 sifoQ UYO(: "PalI'] LOGINKSUDD SIKOQ UYT ‘PIVULIN BN Jurld PoomeIg ‘pewr] spelold i5g ‘ITd 9ifoq

[12041] VA O NAMYHO $33d TVLIOL
65 I¥VE 0TEVLTY €ISl 05'800°2 oL’z aryerse €088 - - 1502 B SUNOH TVIOL
BO'06E ao’LiL) acn - - o0'LLL ] - -
00'08¢ 007211 (T3] - - 00 LLL 0o - - IvApuexey
‘opnurSIBeN 19110
CO'8ZE 0072559 S5°1L B0S8Z 05l corlsc's 5091 - -
¥e'ese 00TL0Z oL Q0582 a5tk 00.282'} 08s - - peainyssun
Loy 4 057282 ol's - - 05288y S8 - - pemoeg
gorege jtoraci 950 - - 0S<TBE 050 - - soafofurg
SIoHpaLd
CL6ZE 0'925'81 5295 05°689" [siig 74 050a'Sh Sl - -
288 0SSKSLL 808 go'soL's 05 6t LS OvsEL SPLE - - PICUSESTPUE pOYFald - Aradosd
007581 05°086 0gS 05088 0Eg - - - - {oors B &) sessy By
SJasSY Jo HoResHesY
Q0'66Z 0590 [ ] - - 05502 org - -
oa'see 05902 oreG - - 08802 0.0 - - Phpuod ,s1openq uo spoday
spnonehgsaam
i52Zve oWl €E05 0'8e07 g0l QLeaz'st £5°6¢ - -
00°06E 00°08L 1.ix4 - - Q008L 00z - - Bumpiodey ErRUSD
81°6SC TSI £09¢ 00°€66 0g's 0TBr6'LL €L0E - - (s1855y SuLnaeg ‘jusugujoddy Jo LoneommoN 6°9) suomov fenm
052z 00 £V6'T 08’0l 00 S0 05S 00868'L 0ES - - NS00 PUE JUsWeSBUBY ‘Us|SpuadRg BSED
0OSBE 05°2IS 05} - - 0525 [+ F - - Bujii3 aoymess pue SupeseD

BuuTEld PUR UOSRLSEMIPY
{shwon | ] L. Gahsead - lesmen - oo Ty o

T Bhseg 4 éton - |

e
i

L voddns FSumsSsy |

0
T

'

‘
L

R Lo .
W.—Qwum._._ﬂ 3 Ww_m ELU&

(uopansiunIpY uj)
ZLoZ 3snBny g 01 740z sung 17 pobad ayy 104 S1903 B paswr) syoafoly fjeg

L jo p abey
9 XIONIddY




uUHeELSIIIWIPY U] (Y = PO | SS01DiU] XB) PUB PaJILLT SDUIPIOH SIACQ UYOP *PajW Auedwos Jsny) ysusg

gafojdw3 ajfoQ UYor ‘PIYLUIT UONDINNSUOY B[40 Uy 'PaYILI aliH JUBId POOMaUIAIE 'PalWIT spslald (8g ‘Od alfoa

000
£9°69¢ QL E8LYCE L1808 00 £8E° L1 §£°68 oLosZer [ 34 00°0Lb'r0 STL0L
[4:4 %4 00Z8L'T BCE - - COLLL {11y 09592 00
2L B0 ZBEC 0ct - - 00°7ZLL 00 00592 00€
L6°L6E 05°LIS'6E 50°LEL 00'8Sas 62°68 056LLLE 0846 - -
Lrsoc 05°6T2C [T - - 056232 0EL - -
PEISC 05°216'S1 o0 - - 0§°216'6L o0 O - -
92552 05 0EH LT 618 00 858'L 625E 0STLS'ES oSy - -
6L68Y 00°'8¢6'06 SLY6L 00 I85'S 0L'8Z 00°9EEYE [ty d] 0051710 (74 %))
L zis 0548209 52501 - - Q06LEE 0S8 05Ti¥LS ETNTS
o5t 0056 050 0056 050 - - - -
055819 05°16¢'¢ 605 - - - - 05 L6E'E ]
0¢60¢ 05 veL's 0282 05ers's o050l 00TEL'D 0B'SL - -
Lecoz 058 0zt 0566y 02zZ - - 0O'GYE 050
oTYES 006I9°LL 082S 00058 005l 00'628'7L 06 2€ - -
el 05°106'89 88612 05°81LE'S 081 00¢35'se 0ZZ0T - -
ag /6§ o0sig'ol 5Ty - - 00 G890l 05zr - -
or6e ouL19'0L p692 - - 00 139'0L 0682 - -
(R4 05'895'27 61203 06 88¢ oLe 0oo8LIE 00 50t - -
6LEME ik g8 occy COO0ES'T (1318 0041601 0822 - -
Q0S5 00'bsT 0T} - - OOvSE (g} - -
0056C 00'vee o) - - 00 ¥5¢ 0zt - -
£T98¢ oL'vve'Te £9'8% 05'¢08 03¢ oIS £8°CS 00°069 i1y}
00 06¢ 06082 00T - - 0008 00T - -
85OV 02'886'v) £TIL 00001 05 ¢ 0z 8EL'PL €L5E 00069 001
o B 00'SEET 052 00 287 022 00 868' 0ES - -
volee o5 ISy 061 05998 oLl 00 GITY 0804 - -

L 30 G abeg

9 XION3ddv

) gy

S wﬁ.m_a._

.00 yoddas g eeysissy

Z102 1y g 01 7107 sunp 17 pousad sy 404 1502 Btur)

ST hson)

siopan g SeEEy -
} - - .

v w(@hso3i

J1VT 01 NAWVYO §334 TVI0L

1500% SUNCH TVIOL

LYADUEXEL
PR SITNEK FIRO

peimesun
pamaes

saefodul
s10)pRID

£l04558Y | 5S8U]SNE 0 O[EG
RLLi0 uoquaEIey
PIOYBSBET PUE PIOYBRIS - Aradold
SBRUSA puB sBUMLE pUB SBR qUaludinb3 pue Jueld
OROIS 69) S19SSYJBLQ
5106Q %008
19SSV JO TogesHEsy

BPEL) 10 INSOID
Bupest Supoyuol
fuppest Supbup
Bujpesijo lonued | f2Q
GujpRIL

PRpUoS s10pallg uo spoday
suopebasaAn]

Supiodoy [eIOUBD

{51355V Supndes uswiioddy jo uogesyRoN 1°8) SUORDY BRI

2INS0jD pUR WatabeuBY 'Uoiswadng 8seD
Bull3 oyrgess pue Bupajysed
Gujuield pue cogensjuiupy

{uonensjeiupy u))
BAW)T 2 ue[d poorasNAlg

as Il DY

LT I PR N

=3

o1

L T S TN ML Gl B Eo T

TR

Fed

an

“Frr st




el I NV e | SavWTHUL ATU) HUE PORUIT SDUIPICH SIAC( LLOP pauIL Auetiwes) IST) auag
aafoidw3 elfoq uyor ‘payLury uoIINISULD SHA0Q UYOT 'PAYILUT BIH JUBd PoomEIAIg ‘payuI S1Palold (o8 ‘Od 810

L}
000 VT OL NAAVHA S35 TVEOL
weor oLrserlae ESVeES 80008's 0961 GLeEr'zal bxigin g el 741 T K 95cY 15029 SHNOH TVEQL
Zhvie 00°G62'1E 59¢8 00962 09') 00°666'08 5028 - -
rIvre 00'585'6 0687 00 96T 09} 006806 0T - - pamnmlasun
oo oSt 00°605'Y 00'0l - - 00°00SY oL - - paInIog
50°68¢ ool L) Sib - - 00°0LF L) SLvv - - ssakojdurg
SIOTPD
09'8lo SO'LELLZL obast 00796 0TS Q0°295'89 et 00Z0Z'1S 06'c9
00069 GV 05°g - - - - O0°GYE 050 S195SY [ SSAUISNE jo Bes
00022 00'262 s¢h - - 00 462 el - - QL JO UORURaY
0006 (i g A i 71} - - 00ese ore - - pIoyasea pUE pjoyasly - fsdold
£6552 05152 oL 00295 0zs 00°L£5 159 05262 050 (poyg 6 2) sjesey oo
T9EE9 DS YIYELL 86598} - - 00 098'29 00t 05 155'05 0679 814aQ yoog
S]355Y JO Uoges]eay
IGVIC 00°0Z1'eL 00561 0O00L'E 0501 00°6T0'1L 05151 - -
Liigg 00 0V5°ZE 0568 900012 050k 00 {480 0062 - - BPERLLJO AMSVD
il 00'025'9e (elig: - - 00025'92 00°89 - - Buipes), Supeluow
007022 ool 055 - - 0001’} 05s - - Surpest Suobuo
00 06¢ 00°68¥'ZL 002s - - 000821 00TE - - Bupeiy 4o [0JuoD 1 ABQ
Bugpely,
VWZsg BELE6 01T - - 05°1S6 0Lz - -
00'56¢ 057105 oLl - - 05105 0L% - - PIpUeD S008I U0 SHodoy
06 oSt 0g'0sy o'l - - o0osy 0ol - - suoneinseat| '
stuogehysaAL)
cpic 0T IWZIe €195 BOTYr i 0T'662'0T crvs - -
00 08¢ 0006Z 007 - - 00082 00T - - Suodey [erRUeD _
1628 oTYsLY) £9°8¢ - - 0Z¥BL'YL €98 - - (s1e55y Dupmoas Warp|oddy {0 LogeILRoN 63} sUaRIY (R
SIEEE 00§95 aLgL ag'aoy 0Lz 05 951'E bSy - - 81ns0[D pue uaiebeuey ‘uojsivedng 8SED
LA} 00ToLT o's 0G°EE 020 058802 s - - Sm2 Lonpeys pue Gupsyses

Gujuwerd pue gofensmppy

" (ghso3 _.*

. . IR L] ! . k . a
e ,oa%_mﬂ.w.ﬁ:ﬁm}mq R I S |l S10129(] 9 SIAUpTY
. . ; , o ('8 SRR,

i

e
'

{uoyensHpy W)
Zioz 3snliny g 03 Z)0z eunp 4z popad euy rop 51500 dwgy ey} SIopBIY] XBG]

L jo g abeyd
9 XIAON3ddy



UVHSHIIURUM T U] 17 = PO | 3UUMGIUL K9] puE Pejil SOUIDIOH S|A0Q UYOr DAL AuRdLIOD JSNI] yausg
saAojdwz 8)A0Q UYor *peyWI UORINISUOD BIA0g Uyop ‘payiur] aiH ueld poomauiAlg ‘peyunn swalord [jag ‘O1d elkeg

00°0
647028 0T05Z'THL [ ooecZ'el ov'ts OL6L0'0L £8'631 05TEE'LL 05ZZ
88152 05'508 020 - - 05608 08D - -
8515/ 05608 080 - - 05°608 080 - -
20892 05°800°2Z 0Le8 005006 BL'SY 05°C00'C1 g i - -
0S'6Z¢S 00929'C 068 - - 009€9% 008 - -
o0ost 00°605'y 17131 - - 60005y ool - -
025z 05TI8YL oVrs a0 S00'6 oLsy 05°298's 006L - -
N DO IrY'0S 04608 05'95+'9 06've 0085002 ] 05°TC6LL 0572
[ 00584 (3] 00681 00 1 - - - -
69TVE 05'85%"E 06€ 05581 08¢ 000LL'L one - -
STIST G0'STO'S 080T Q08LLe 11518 000522 ong - -
£€ 061 o0cEr'e 119811 G OEL'E 008} o0esl jrifh) - -
8L 109 5L oY 0599 - - 60 Sev'ee sty 0G2E6 L1 0822
81°98¢€ 06859 0l - - 06959 0L - -
00°562 85’30z [T] - - 05802 0L - -
00'0S¥ 00°05F o0l - - 00°05¢ 003 - -
£LG65e 01°875"3¢ cH'eol 05°9L1°'2 oFrrL 0TZSL'6E £0'06 - -
00'05¢ 00087 007 - - 00 08l 002 - -
o5t 0T'CeY' sz €681 a0 v8g't 065 0T608'sT €189 - -
817s¢ 068.2's (115074 00 0s2 00 00'825'8 0eee - -
ELAAS 05°LLL 1Y 0s3Trh 059 00'6Eg 08 - -

Lo [ abey

9 XidNaddY

RS o fcmmam wwﬂcﬂmﬂw,ﬂwq

,J_om
i,

Ewumcmﬂ I

I

{31500

M

-+ SIOLIAN] P SIRULT

Z10Z nBny 3 03 240z sunp 1z pousd au 1oy 51500 awigy

1] OL NAAYEQ §335 TVIOL

1500 '8 SAUNOH TVLOL

IvapuexE}
9pNUL SISNRN JANO

painoasun
pamaes

sasfoduwg
Sloypar)

S}asSy AUed paML
B[LLI0 UoKUSIEY
$3P|UBA PUE SOULS pue SaITX]d Tl iths pUB JUBld
(10018 0 ) SI9SSY LD
s1q8q joogq
S1355Y JO uoiesAeay

PnpLeg S1ePReda uo soday
SUOEBRSaAL|
snogedgsan

Pupodsy [elousg

(stessy Suynoes ‘jusiuuioddy Jo Uogeonnon "578) SUORIY IBHU|

aInso| pue Wwawefievey ‘uojswedng ase)
funts Aonpes pure Supsmsen
Guuueid PUe LORRNSIRIpY

{uopensjwpy uj)
panwir voRoRsUEY) ajkog uyor

AR b, S-SR T

LI




T

PROOF OF DEBT - FORMS 4.25

Rule 272

PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

In the matter of Doyle plc
In Administration

and in the matter of The Insolvency Act 1986

Date of Admuristration 21 June, 2012

APPENDIX 7
Page 1 of 14

Form 4.25

Name of Creditor

Address of Creditor

Total amount of ¢latm, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised
interest as at the date the company went into
liquidation (see note)

Detaits of any document by reference to which
the debt can be substantiated. [Note the
liquidator may call for any document or
evidence to subsfantiate the claim at his
discretion)

if the total amount shown above includes
Value Added Tax, please show-

(a) amount of Value Added Tax
(b) amount of claim NET of Value Added Tax

If total amount above includes outstanding
uncapitalised interest please state amount

If you have fillect in both box 3 and box 5,
please state whether you are claiming the
amount shown in box 3 or the amount shown
in box 5(b)

Give details of whether the whole or any part
of the debt falls within any (and if so which) of
the categories of preferential debts under
section 388 of, and schedule 6 to, the
Insolvency Act 1986 (as read with schedule 3
to the Social Secunty Pensions Act 1975}

Category

Amount{s) clamed as preferential £

Particulars of haw and when debt incurred

10.

Particutars of any secunty held, the value of
the secunty, and the date 1t was given

1.

Signature of creditor or person authorised to
act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or relation to creditor

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employee

P

.. Banefit Trust Company Limited, tobr Dot Uatt==o L 3 = d et 0 -

sestarbo A e




Rule 2.72

PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM (CONTD. )

Admitted to Vote for

Date

Administrator

APPENDIX 7

Page 2 of 14

Form 4.25

Admitted preferentally for

Date

Administrator

Admitted non-preferentially for

Date

Administrator

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Biythewood Plant Hire Limited,

P

John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employee

FRET e B




APPENDIX 7
Page 3 of 14

Rule 2,72 Form 4.25

PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

in the matter of John Doyle Employee Benefit Trust Company
Limited

In Administration

and in the matter of The Insolvency Act 1986

Date of Administration 21 June, 2012

Name of Creditor

Address of Creditor

Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised £
interest as at the date the company went into
liquidation (see note)

Details of any document by reference to which
the debt can be substantrated [Note the
tiquidator may call for any document or
evidence o substantiate the claim at his
discretion]

If the total amount shown above includes
Value Added Tax, please show.-

(a) amount of Value Added Tax £
(b) amount of claim NET of Value Added Tax | £

{f total amount above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised inferest please state amount

if you have filled in both box 3 and box 5,
please state whether you are claiming the
amount shown in box 3 or the amount shown
in box 5(b)

Give details of whether the whole or any part | Category
of the debt falls within any (and if so which) of
the categories of preferential debts under
section 386 of, and schedule 6 to, the
Insolvency Act 1986 {as read with schedule 3
fo the Social Secunty Pensions Act 1975) Amount(s) claimed as preferential £

Particulars of how and when debt incurred.

10

Pariiculars of any securty held, the value of
the secunty, and the date it was given £

11

Signature of creditor or person authorised to
act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or relation to creditor

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewoed Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doy[e Employee

_ Reraft Trust Crmnany | lnited, John Pavia Habties Lm0 o0 e e e e e ad

[RiAEY



Rule 2.72

PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM (CONTD.. )

Admitted to Vote for

Date

Administrator

APPENDIX 7
Page 4 of 14

Form 4.25

Admitted preferentially for

Date

Administrator

Admitted non-preferentially for

Date

Administrator

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construchion Limited, John Doyle Employee




APPENDIX 7
Page 5 of 14

Rule 2,72 Form 4.25

PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

In the matter of John Doyle Holdings Limited
In Administration
and in the matter of The Insolvency Act 1988

Date of Administration 21 June, 2012

Name of Creditor

Address of Creditor

Total amount of clam, mcluding any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised £
interest as at the date the company went into
hquidation (see note)

Details of any document by reference to which
the debt can be substantiated. [Note the
hquidator may call for any document or
evidence to substantiate the claim at his
discretion]

If the total amount shown above Includes
Value Added Tax, please show.-

{a) amount of Vajue Added Tax £
{b) amount of claim NET of Value Added Tax | £

if total amount above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised inferest please state amount

If you have filled in both box 3 and box 5,
pleass state whether you are claiming the
amount shown in box 3 or the amount shown
n box 5(b)

Give details of whether the whole or any part | Category
of the debt falls within any (and if so which) of
the categories of preferential debts under
section 386 of, and schedule 6 to, the
Insolvency Act 1986 (as read with schedule 3
to the Social Security Pensions Act 1975) Amount(s) clamed as preferential £

Particulars of how and when debt incurred,

10

Particulars of any security held, the value of
the secunty, and the date i was given £

11

Signature of creditor or person authonsed to
act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or relation to creditor

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Linuted, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employee

4 s oAl g

Beaefit Tnget Compony Ljrsnt 11, £

et L e Tan Tt e b b

A



Rule 2.72

PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM (CONTD . )

Admitted to Vote for

Date

Admeristrator

APPENDIX 7
Page 6 of 14

Form 4.25

Admitted preferentially for

Date

Administrator

Admitted non-preferentially for

Date

Administrator

I S T T e

Doyle PLC Ball Projects Limited, Blyihewood Plant Hire Limnled John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employee

Tt - Pl F I S AR

™

.

R

vet gt l

LSRN S

wE LISt A

PR LSl T I O B 5

wzenr Ll



APPENDIX7
Page 7 of 14

Rule 2.72 Form 4.25

PROCF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

in the matter of Blythewood Piant Hire Limited
In Administration
and in the matter of The insolvency Act 1986

Date of Administration 21 June, 2012

Mame of Creditor

Address of Creditor

Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised £
interest as at the date the company went into
liguwdation (see note)

Details of any document by reference to which
the debt can be substantiated [Note the
liquidator may calt for any document or
evidence fo substantiate the clam at his
discretion]

If the total amount shown above includes
Value Added Tax, please show -

{a) amount of Value Added Tax £
(b) amount of claim NET of Value Added Tax | £

If total amount above includes cutstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount

If you have filled in both box 3 and box 5,
please state whether you are claiming the
amount shown in box 3 or the amount shown
in box 5(b)

Give details of whether the whole or any part | Category
of the debt falls within any (and  so which) of
the categories of preferential debts under
section 386 of, and schedule 6 to, the
Insolvency Act 1986 (as read with schedule 3
to the Social Security Pensions Act 1975) Amount(s) claimed as preferential £

Particulars of how and when debt incurred.

10.

Particulars of any secunty held, the value of
the secunty, and the date rt was given £

11

Signature of creditor or person authorised o
act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or relation to creditor

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Uimited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limied, John Doyle Employee
Benefit Trust Company Limited, John Doyle l—lo{dmgs Limuted and lbex Interiors Linyted — All In Adnyinistrtion -

[OPETE R ]



Mg

Rule 2,72

APPENDIX 7
Page B of 14

Form 4.25

PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM (CONTD. .)

Admitted to Vote for

Date

Administrator

Admitted preferentially for

Date

Administrator

Admitted non-preferentially for

Date

Admunistrator

T

Doy[a PLC Bell PrOJeds Limrted Bry‘lhewood Plant lee Lxmned John Doyle

Construction Limited, John Doyle Employee

ta e ab il

Al - T RO X R P TN

«Tr

A S L




Rute 2.72

APPENDIX 7
Page 9 of 14

Form 4.25

PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

In the matter of [bex Interiors Limited
in Administration

and in the matter of The Insolvency Act 1986

Date of Administration 21 June, 2012

Name of Creditor

Address of Creditor

Total amount of ¢lawn, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalsed
interest as at the date the company went into
liquidation (see note)

Delails of any document by reference to which
the debt can be substantiated [Note the
liquidator may call for any document or
evidence to substantiate the claim at his
discretion]

If the total amount shown above includes
Value Added Tax, please show'-

(a) amount of Value Added Tax
{b) amount of claim NET of Value Added Tax

If total amount above includes cutstanding
uncapitalised interest please state amount

If you have filled m both box 3 and box §,
please state whether you are claiming the
amount shown in box 3 or the amount shown
m box 5(b}

Give details of whether the whole or any part
of the debt falls within any (and if so which) of
the categories of preferential debts under
section 386 of, and schedule 6 to, the
Insolvency Act 1986 (as read with schedule 3
fo the Social Secunty Pensions Act 1975)

Category

Amount(s) claimed as preferential £

Particulars of how and when debt incurred

10.

Particulars of any secunty held, the value of
the secunty, and the date it was given

11.

Signature of creditor or person authorised to
act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or relation to creditor

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Linuted, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employes

praewit)

Benefit Trust Company Limited, John Doyle Holdings Limited and fbex Intenors Limiter - A% In Ariministestion

oy A



APPENDIX 7
Page 10 of 14

Rule 2.72 Form 4.25
PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM (CONTD ..)

Admitted to Vote for

Date

Administrator

Admitted preferentially for

Date

Administrator

Admitted non-preferentially for

Date

Administrator

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limifed, Biythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employes

2P RN SN PRYP-A I N S R S S F YT RS T T L L L s SN L PR TIPS 'Y MR Y SRR WL PO STV T O ML) [ T, 71 gt




-

Rule 2.72

PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

in the matter of John Doyle Construction Linited

In Administration

and in the matter of The Insolvency Act 1986

Date of Administration 21 June, 2012

APPENDIX 7
Page 11 of 14

Form 4.25

Name of Creditor

Address of Creditor

Total amount of claim, including any Vatue
Added Tax and outstanding uncapifalised
interest as at the date the company went into
iquidatton {see note)

Detatls of any document by reference to which
the debt can be substantiated. [Nofe the
liquidator may call for any document or
evidence to substantiate the claim at his
discretion]

{f the total amount shown above includes
Value Added Tax, please show:-

{a) amount of Value Added Tax
{b) amount of claim NET of Value Added Tax

if total amount above includes outstanding
uncapitalised interest please state amount

If you have filled in both box 3 and box 5,
please state whether you are claiming the
amount shown in box 3 or the amount shown
in box 5(b)

Give detatls of whether the whole or any part
of the debt falls wathun any (and if so which) of
the categories of preferential debts under
section 386 of, and schedule 6 {o, the
Insolvency Act 1986 (as read with schedule 3
to the Social Secunty Pensions Act 1975)

Category

Amount{s) claimed as preferential £

Particulars of how and when debt incurred.

10

Parliculars of any secunty held, the value of
the security, and the daie it was given

11.

Sgnature of creditor or person authonsed to
act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Posithion with or relation o creditor

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employee

T ow L

'~ - Benafit Truet Corneny Lirtag, tob= 0= da B! s

1

14

-

LN A

"

-l

L B

~hent




APPENDIX 7
Page 12 of 14

Rule 2.72 Form 4.25
PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM (CONTD .)

Admitted to Vote for

Date

Administrator

Admitted preferentially for

Date

Admrnistrator

Adnmuitted non-preferentially for

Date

Administrator

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Piant Hre Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employee

L et PP TIE FURE S e O S P TLIW el S s w o Al ey




T

APPENDIX 7
Page 13 of 14

Rule 2.72 Form 4.26

PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

In the matter of Bell Projects Limited
In Administration
and In the matter of The Insolvency Act 1386

Date of Administration 21 June, 2012

Narne of Creditor

Address of Creditor

Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised £
inferest as at the date the company went into
hiquidation (see note)

Detatls of any document by reference to which
the debt can be substantiated. [Note the
liquidator may call for any document or
evidence to substantiate the clam at his
discretion]

If the total amount shown above includes
Value Added Tax, please show -

{a) amount of Value Added Tax £
(b) amount of claim NET of Value Added Tax | £

If total amount above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount

it you have filled in both box 3 and hox 5,
please state whether you are claiming the
amount shown in box 3 or the amount shown
in box 5(b)

Give detalls of whether the whole or any part | Category
of the debt falls within any {and if so which) of
the categories of preferential debts under
section 386 of, and schedule 6 {o, the
insolvency Act 1986 (as read with schedule 3
to the Social Secunty Pensions Act 1975) Amount(s) claimed as preferential £

Particulars of how and when debt incurred

10

Particulars of any securtty held, the value of
the security, and the date it was given £

11.

Signature of creditor or person authonsed to
act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or relation to creditor

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Linmted, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyie Employee

v man eSSt Tt s, o2

o [P

Y PO L T R T P

R PPLIPRL AT |




Rule 272

PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM (CONTD . )

Admitted to Vote for

Date

Administrator

APPENDIX7
Page 14 of 14

Form 4.25

Admiited preferentially for

Date

Administrator

Admitted non-preferentially for

Date

Adminstrator

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Do
- . - 0 ~ -

vle Employee




APPENDIX 8

Page 1 of7
MEETING FORNMS
Form 2.21B
Rule 2.37 : :
Creditor's request for a meeting
Name of Company Company number
Boyle plc 5786284
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice Birmingham District 8312 of 2012
Registry Chancery Division
(full name of court)
(a) Insert full name and I (a}
address of the creditor
making the request
(b} Insert fult name and request a meeting of the creditors of (b)
address of registered Doyle plc
office of the company

{c) Insert amountofclalm My clamn in the admimistration is (c)

{d) Insert full name(s) and (d)
address(es) of creditors
concurring with the

request (If any) and their
claimsin the

adminisiration if the

requesting creditor's
claim
is below the required 10%

concur with the above request, and 1 attach coples of therr wntten confimation of
concurrence

(e) tnsert details of the The purpose of the meeting 1s (g)
purpose of the meeting

Signed

Dated

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Piant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employee
Benefit Trust Company Limited, John Dovig Holdings Limted and Inex Interiqrs Limitagd = All In Admetsti=im L L cicrandom or i o -

2 A

M LU M THNT S, YRy




APPENDIX 8

Page 2 of 7
Form 2.21B
Rule 2.37 : :
Creditor’s request for a meeting
Name of Company Company number
John Doyle Holdings Limited 3764839
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice Birmingham District 8286 of 2012
Registry Chancery Division
(full name of court)
{(a) Inset full name and 1(a)

address of the creditor
making the request

(b) Insert full name and request a meeting of the creditors of (b)

address of reglstered John Doyle Holdings Limited
office of the company

(c) Insertamount of claim My claim in the admunistration is (c)

{d) Insert fufl name(s) and (d)
address(es) of crediors
concurring with the

request {if any) and their

claims Inthe

administration if the

requesting creditor's
claim
Is below the required 10%

concur with the above request, and | attach copies of their written confirmation of

concurrence.
(e} inserl details of the The purpose of the meeting 1s (e)
purpose of the meeting

Signed

Dated

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects lelted Blylhewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construgtion Limited, John Doyle Employee

I’ T VA MIIS Lalhr miiiinaL dban cdH A de e cieara Lty

St ke WS ia csa el - () “p b




Rule 2,37

(a) Insert full name and
address of the creditor
making the request

{b) Insed full name and
address of reglstered
office of the company

{¢} Insert amount of claim

{d} Insert full name(s) and
address(es) of creditors
concurring with the
request (ifany) and their
claimsin the
administration if the

requesting credlior's
claim
is below tha required 10%

() insert delalls of the
purpose of the meeling

Creditor’s request for a meeting

APPENDIX 8
Page 3 of 7

Form 2.218

Name of Company Company number
John Doyls Employee Benefit Trust 579451
Company Limited
in the Court case number
High Court of Justice Bimungham Distnict 8295 of 2012
Registry Chancery Division

{full name of court)
1(a)

request a meeting of the creditors of (b}
John Doyle Employee Benefit Trust Company Liraited

My claim in the admimstration s (¢}

(d)

concur with the above request, and [ attach coples of therr wiitten confirmation of

concurrence

The purpose of the meetng 1s (e)

Signed

Dated

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employee

Benefit Trust Company Limited, John Davle Holdings Limited and [hay nterinre.’ == tnd o At tn A "tret 2o o

PR g -

.....



APPENDIX 8

Page 4 of 7
Form 2 21B
Rule 2 37 . ' .
Creditor's request for a meeting

Name of Company Company number

Blythewood Piant Hire Limited 1518966

In the Court case number

High Court of Justica Brrrmingham District 8288 of 2012

Registry Chancery Division

(full name of court)

(g} Insert full name and 1(a)
address of the credifor
making the request

(b) Insert full name and request a meeting of the creditors of (b)
address of registered Blythewood Plant Hire Limited
office of the company

(¢) Insertamount of claim My claim in the administration 1s (c)

{d} Insert full name(s) and (d)
address(es) of credltors
concumng with the

requaest (if any) and thelr

claims in the

administration if the

requesting creditor's
clalm
ts below the requlred 10%

concur with the above request, and | attach copies of thewr wnitten confirnation of
concurrence

(&) Insert details of tha The purpose of the meeting 15 (e}
purpose of the meeting

Signed

Dated

Doyle PLC, Bell Pro;ects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limitad, John Doyle Employee

B et L it wr le vda SRT- s T T Al P S = 1o~ e AT L efrrie tral fan i J‘\.uLl.Jlﬂr_al RR L= ERl /R TR A VY




APPENDIX 8

Page50of 7
Form 2 21B
Rule 237 H :
Creditor's request for a meeting

Name of Company Company number

lbex Interiors Limited 2009985

in the Court case number

High Court of Justice Birmingham District 8313 of 2012

Registry Chancery Division

{full name of court)

(2) Insert full name and H{a)

address of the creditor

making the request

{0} Insert full name ang request a meeting of the creditors of (b)
address of reglstered ibex Interiors Limited

offlca of the company

{c) Insertamountofclaim My clarn i the adminstration 1s (c)

{d) Insert full nama(s) and {d)
address(es) of craditors
concwring with the

request (if any) and thelr

claims in the

administration if the

requesting creditor's

claim

Is below the required 10%

concur with the above request, and | attach copies of their written confirmation of
CORcurrence

(e} Insert deteile of the The purpose of the meeting is (e)
purpose of the mesting

Signed

Dated

Doyle PLC, Bell Projacts Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employes
Benefit Trust Company Limited, John Dovia Ho mae L imfad and th e [ up jre e fad L 27~ deale e 27500 vm e
“ ot . P I i =

At re e T S 1




APPENDIX 8

Page 6 of 7
Form 2.21B
Rule 2.37 . :
Creditor’s request for a meeting
Name of Company Company number
John Doyle Construction Limited 893735
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice Birmingham District 8287 of 2012
Registry Chancery Division
(full name of court)
{a) Insert full name and 1 (a)
address of the creditor
making the requast

(b) Insert full name and request a meeting of the creditors of (b)
address of reglstered John Doyle Construction Limited
office of the company

(c) Insertamountof claim My claim in the administration s {c)

(d) Insertfull name{s) and  (d)
address(es) of credilors
concurring with the

request (if any) and their

claims [n the

administration if the:

requesting creditors

claim

is below the required 10%

concur with the above request, and | attach copies of their wnitten confirmation of
concurence

(e} Insert detalls of the The purpose of the meeting is (e}
purpose of the meeting

Signed

Dated

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Blythewood Plant Hire Limited, John Doyle Construction Limited, John Doyle Employee

e - - e - - -
Rl S TFL FANENE S P RN B L s* A - P - L T e i SR WO POt L R R S e gt e

-t




Rule 2 37

{a) insert full name and
address of the creditor
making the request

(b} Insert full naree and
address of registered
office of the company

{c} Insert amount of claim

(d} Insert full name(s) and
address(es) of creditors
coheurring with the
request (if any) and their
claims In the
administration i the

requesting creditor's
clalm
[s below the cequired 10%

{e} Insert detalls of the
purposs of the meeting

Creditor's request for a meeting

APPENDIX B
Page 7 of 7

Form 2 21B

Name of Company

Bell Projects Limited

Company number

404151

Inthe Court case number
High Court of Justice Birmingham District 8291 of 2012
Registry Chancery Biviston

{full name of courf}
1(a)

request a meeting of the creddors of (b)
Bell Projects Lirnited

My claim in the admunistration is (c)

()

concur with the above request, and 1 attach copies of their written confirmation of

concurrence

The purpose of the mesting 18 ()

Signed

Dated

Doyle PLC, Bell Projects Limited, Biythewood Piant Hira Limited, John Doyle Construction Limted, dohn Dayle Employes

Benefit Trust Company Limited, John Doyle Holdings Limited and Ibex Interiors Limited T_J\ﬁ\llll_nel:\grwnvuyst[aﬂg".'_.

ST ISCE L I LS

L e et LR L L
2

PR RIS o | g

Rt rerg

-

e ——

P Y ]



